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1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Pursuant to the request and assignment of Rocklin Retail Group LLC, Harris and Lee 
Environmental Sciences, LLC (HLENV) has performed a Phase 1 Environmental Site 
Assessment on the property identified as Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, 
Rocklin, CA 95677, Placer County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-020 (“Subject 
Property”), which is located in the City Limits of Rocklin in Placer County, CA.  
 
The purpose of this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment Phase 1 
Investigation is to provide information as to the Recognized Environmental Conditions on 
or near the Subject Property noted above. Recognized Environmental Conditions are 
defined with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of the Comprehensive 
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum 
products. This Environmental Site Assessment follows the guidelines established by the 
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) in the document entitled “Standard 
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment 
Process” and designated E1527-13. As such, this assessment is intended to permit a 
user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous 
property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser protection as noted in CERCLA and 
the California Health and Safety Code; that is the “all appropriate inquiry into the previous 
ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary 
practice as defined at 42 U.S.C. 9601(35)(B). 
 
The Scope of Service for this Phase I Environmental Site Assessment consists of four 
overall tasks: 
 
Task I:  Research and review of regulatory information 
Task II:  A site reconnaissance of subject and nearby property 
Task III:  Interviews of persons with knowledge of subject and surrounding property 
Task IV:  Preparation of the final Environmental Site Assessment report 

Site Description and Current Use 
The Subject Property is located in the City Limits of Rocklin in Placer County, California. 
It is approximately 0.29 miles east of Highway 80, 1.30 miles south-west of the City of 
Loomis and 1.83 miles north-east of the City Center of Rocklin. The general characteristic 
of the property’s vicinity is a mix of undeveloped land, apartments and a retail shopping 
center with restaurants.  
 
The Subject Property is an irregular shaped parcel of property located in the north-east 
section of the City of Rocklin. The property is approximately 3.90 acres in area. The 
Subject Property is undeveloped land that is covered in native grasses and trees. 

Adjoining Properties Use 
 North: Granite Drive; undeveloped land  
 East:   Undeveloped land 
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 South: Retail shopping center with Target and Panera restaurant 
 West:  Granite Drive; apartment complex 

Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search 
The Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search did not disclose issues on 
the Subject Property or any of the properties within the standard ASTM search radius of 
1-mile that appeared to pose a Recognized Environmental Condition for the Subject 
Property.  
 
Detailed discussions of specific listings are included in Section 5.1. 

Physical Setting 
The elevation of the Subject Property is at 324 feet above sea level with the general 
topographic gradient towards the west-northwest. Soils consist of well drained soils with 
moderate infiltration rates. The property is outside the 500-year and 100-year flood zones. 

Historical and Present Use of Subject Property 
The Subject Property is undeveloped land.  There have never been any structures on the 
site.  The Subject Property is currently undeveloped land covered in native grasses and 
trees. 

Recognized Environmental Conditions 
In the course of performing this All Appropriate Inquiry-Environmental Site Assessment, 
Phase 1 Investigation evidence of Recognized Environmental Conditions was not 
identified on the Subject Property.  
 

• Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions 
No Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions were identified in connection 
with the Subject Property.  

 
• Vapor Encroachment Conditions 

No Vapor Encroachment Conditions were identified in connection with the Subject 
Property.  

Historical Recognized Environmental Conditions 
No Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions were identified in connection with the 
Subject Property. 

Activity and Use Limitations 
No Activity and Use Limitations were identified in connection with the Subject Property. 

De Minimis Conditions 
No de minimus conditions were found for the Subject Property. 
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Data Gaps 
No data gaps were encountered during the performance of this investigation.  

Summary of Findings 
• The Subject Property is undeveloped land.   
• There have never been any structures on the site.   
• The Subject Property is currently undeveloped land covered in native grasses and 

trees. 
• City water and sewer hook up are available for the site. 
• PG&E gas and electric service is available for the site. 
• There are no water wells located on the site. 
• There have never been any hazardous materials used or stored on the site. 
• There have never been any underground or aboveground storage tanks located on 

the site. 

Conclusions 
Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC has performed a Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527 
of the Subject Property designated as Placer County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-
020 with the physical address of Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 
95677. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.4 of 
this report.  
 
This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions in 
connection with the property. 

Opinion 
Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC reminds the client that it is always prudent 
to maintain care in handling chemicals and any hazardous materials in any building or 
any property. It is pertinent to be reminded that the building / property owner is ultimately 
responsible for the environmental compliance that occurs in any building or on any 
property. Thus, if a tenant is not in compliance, the owner, who has nothing to do with the 
tenant’s operations, can be held responsible.  
 

Recommendations 
Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC recommends that no further environmental 
investigation is warranted on the Subject Property given the findings of this Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment. 
 
This report is governed by the Limitations set forth in Sections 2.4 and 2.5 of this report. 
This Executive Summary is not to be used without the accompaniment of the entire report.  
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2.0 INTRODUCTION 

2.1 Purpose 

Pursuant to the request and assignment of Rocklin Retail Group LLC, Harris and Lee 
Environmental Sciences, LLC (HLENV) has performed a Phase 1 Environmental Site 
Assessment on the property identified as Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, 
Rocklin, CA 95677, Placer County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-020 (“Subject 
Property”), which is located in the City Limits of Rocklin in Placer County, CA.  
 
The purpose of this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment Phase 1 
Investigation is to provide information as to the Recognized Environmental Conditions on 
or near the Subject Property noted above. Recognized Environmental Conditions are 
defined with respect to the range of contaminants within the scope of the Comprehensive 
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum 
products. This Environmental Site Assessment follows the guidelines established by the 
American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) in the document entitled “Standard 
Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment 
Process” and designated E-1527-13. As such, this assessment is intended to permit a 
user to satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous 
property owner, or bona fide prospective purchaser protection as noted in CERCLA and 
the California Health and Safety Code; that is the “all appropriate inquiry into the previous 
ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary 
practice as defined at 42 U.S. C. 9601(35)(B).  
 
2.2 Definition of Terms 

This section provides definitions and descriptions of terms used in this report. 
 
Activity and Use Limitations - legal or physical restrictions or limitations on the use of, 
or access to, a site or facility:(1) to reduce or eliminate potential exposure to hazardous 
substances or petroleum products in the soil, soil vapor, groundwater, and/or surface 
water on the property, or (2) to prevent activities that could interfere with the effectiveness 
of a response action, in order to ensure maintenance of a condition of no significant risk 
to public health or the environment. 
 
Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition - a recognized environmental 
condition resulting from a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products 
that has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority (for 
example, as evidenced by the issuance of a no further action letter or equivalent, or 
meeting risk-based criteria established by regulatory authority), with hazardous 
substances or petroleum products allowed to remain in place subject to the 
implementation of required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and 
use limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls). 
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De Minimis Condition - a condition that generally does not present a threat to human 
health or the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement 
action if brought to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions 
determined to be de minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions nor 
controlled recognized environmental conditions. 
 
Data Gap - a lack of or inability to obtain information required by this practice despite 
good faith efforts by the environmental professional to gather such information. Data 
gaps may result from incompleteness in any of the activities required by this practice, 
including, but not limited to site reconnaissance (for example, an inability to conduct the 
site visit), and interviews (for example, an inability to interview the key site manager, 
regulatory officials, etc.). 
 
Historical Recognized Environmental Condition - a past release of any hazardous 
substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property and 
has been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory  authority or meeting 
unrestricted use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the 
property to any required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use 
limitations, institutional controls, or engineering controls). 
 
Recognized Environmental Condition – “the presence or likely presence of any 
hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: (1) due to  any 
release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to the 
environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the 
environment. De minimis conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.” 
(ASTM E1527-13) 
 
Pursuant to the ASTM E-1527-13 Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: 
Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment Process, Recognized Environmental Conditions 
do not include Controlled Substances, Asbestos Containing Materials, Lead-base paint, 
Mold, Radon or other non-CERCLA related conditions. 
 
Vapor Encroachment Condition - the presence or likely presence of chemical vapors 
in the sub-surface of the Subject Property caused by the release of vapors from 
contaminated soil or groundwater either on or near the Subject Property.  A vapor 
encroachment condition may be considered a recognized environmental condition or a 
de minimus condition.  
 
 
2.3 Scope of Services 

The Scope of Services for this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment 
Phase 1 Investigation consists of four overall tasks: 
 
Task I:  Research and review of regulatory information 
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Task II:  A site reconnaissance of subject and nearby properties 
Task III:  Interviews of persons with knowledge of subject and surrounding property 
Task IV:  Preparation of the final Environmental Site Assessment report 
 
The Scope of Services for this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment, 
Phase 1 Investigation follows the Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments 
designated as E-1527-13 of the ASTM. Accordingly, the All Appropriate Inquiry, 
Environmental Site Assessment, Phase 1 Investigation is targeted towards the range of 
contaminants within the scope of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, 
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA) and petroleum products. As such, “all 
appropriate inquiry into the previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with 
good commercial or customary practice” as defined in 42 USC 9601(35)(B) is applied. 
However, an evaluation of business environmental risk associated with a parcel of 
commercial real estate may necessitate investigation beyond that identified in this 
assessment.  
 
The Scope of Services includes observations for Recognized Environmental Conditions, 
as well as review of information that can be obtained from regulatory files that is 
reasonably ascertainable within reasonable time and cost constraints. Accordingly, it 
cannot be guaranteed that all files are examined or that every contingency is investigated. 
These limitations are in conformance with the stated guidelines of ASTM E1527-13. 
 
The Records Review includes review of files for the Subject Property available at state, 
county and local offices or websites, as listed in Section 5.1 of this report. Records were 
reviewed for adjacent properties, as appropriate, as required by ASTM E1527-13. In 
some cases the status of a site is determined from telephone interviews of staff persons 
of these offices.  
 
The potential for contaminated vapor migration, as well as soil and groundwater 
contamination, on the Subject Property is considered during evaluation of potentially 
relevant releases, as required by ASTM 1527-13. Releases reported with a contaminated 
groundwater plume within a critical distance from the Subject site were reviewed to 
evaluate if the reported release could constitute a potential vapor encroachment condition 
to the Subject Property.  The critical distance between the Subject Property and a 
contaminated plume is defined by ASTM  E2600-10 as 30 feet for dissolved petroleum 
hydrocarbons, and 100 feet for free-product petroleum hydrocarbons and non-petroleum 
chemicals of concern. 
 
The site reconnaissance consists of the Subject Property and the identification of nearby 
properties. Interviews are conducted of persons associated with the Subject Property and 
reasonably available at the time of the site reconnaissance, and on occasion, by 
telephone when such interviews are possible. The report follows the Standard Practice of 
ASTM E-1527-13.  
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The Scope of Services for this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment, 
Phase 1 Investigation does not include analysis of Controlled Substances (CS) or 
Asbestos Containing Materials (ACM). Neither does the Scope of Services include 
analysis of the building constituents for Lead based paint or other non-CERCLA related 
conditions. If there is suspicion that these substances or conditions may be present, 
professionals licensed to assess their presence should be contacted. Harris and Lee 
Environmental Sciences, LLC can assist, if requested. 
 
2.4 Significant Assumptions 

The All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment, Phase 1 Investigation is 
intended to assess the environmental conditions of a specific parcel of commercial real 
estate. It is intended to constitute all appropriate inquiry for purposes of the CERCLA 
liability, i.e., innocent landowner, contiguous property owner or bona fide prospective 
purchaser limitations on CERCLA liability. This Phase 1 is intended to reflect a 
commercially prudent and reasonable inquiry designed to identify recognized 
environmental conditions in connection with a property. 
 
2.5 Limitations and Exceptions 

The Scope of Services performed to complete this All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental 
Site Assessment, Phase 1 Investigation was limited in nature. While we consider work of 
this type to be valuable in the preliminary evaluation of potential hazardous materials or 
waste at the site, we also must alert the Client that this study may not reveal hazardous 
materials releases that have occurred. Also, the site conditions can change with time, and 
our assessment was not intended to predict future site conditions. Because of the limited 
nature of this assessment, this report is not a risk assessment and the Scope of Services 
does not include a determination of the extent of business environmental risk nor the 
public health impact of, known or suspected hazardous materials or wastes. This 
assessment does not address whether requirements in addition to all appropriate inquiry 
have been met in order to qualify for the innocent landowner, contiguous property owner 
or bona fide prospective purchaser limitations on liability protections under CERCLA. 
Furthermore, this assessment does not address requirements of state or local laws or 
federal laws other than the all appropriate inquiry provisions of the landowner liability 
protections. Client(s) are cautioned that federal, state and local laws may impose 
environmental assessment obligations that are beyond the scope of the all appropriate 
inquiry provisions of this assessment.  
 
This service has been performed in accordance with generally accepted environmental 
investigation practices for similar investigations conducted at this time and in this 
geographic area. No other guarantees or warranties, expressed or implied are provided. 
 
It is understood by the parties hereto that the Client who has requested this assessment 
will use the assessment (in addition to other information) to provide information to a 
lender, investors in the property, for the purposes of refinancing or purchasing said 
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property or to satisfy regulatory agency requirements. Consultant intends no other use or 
disclosure. Client agrees to hold Consultant harmless for any inverse condemnation or 
devaluation of said property that may result if the Consultant’s report or information 
generated is used for other purposes. Also, this report is issued with the understanding 
that it is to be used only in its entirety. 
 
2.6 User Reliance 

Only Rocklin Retail Group, LLC, Tractor Supply Company, Tri-Counties Bank, the 
financing institution(s) providing financing for the purchase and/or redevelopment of the 
property and any pertinent regulatory agencies may rely upon this report. No other person 
or entity may rely upon the report without written consent of Harris and Lee Environmental 
Sciences, LLC.  
 
2.7 Involved Parties 

The following are the parties involved in this proposed transaction on the property 
identified as Placer County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-020: 
 

• Trimms Pavillions LLC - listed current owner 
 
3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION 

3.1 Site Locations and Description 

Exhibit A is a vicinity map of the general area of the Subject Property. Exhibit B presents 
an Assessor’s Parcel Map for the Subject Property having Placer County Assessor’s 
Parcel Number 045-041-020. The legal description of the Subject Property may be found 
in the title report, which is not included in this report.  
 
Using the Earth’s Grid System, the coordinates of the Subject Property location are: 
 

Latitude (North): N 38.8058670° - 38° 48’ 21.12’’ 
Longitude (West): W 121.2088080° - 121° 12’ 31.70’’ 
Elevation: 324 feet above sea level 

 
Table: Subject Property Information  

Street Address APN Recorded 
Owner 

Size 
(Acres) 

Structure- 
Year built/ 
Square. ft./ 
# of floors 

Use Zone 

Granite Drive and Sierra 
College Boulevard, Rocklin, 
CA 95677 

045-041-020 Trimms 
Pavilions 
LLC 

3.90  
 
 
 

Vacant 
lot 

PD-C 
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3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics 

The Subject Property is located in the City Limits of Rocklin in Placer County, California. 
It is approximately 0.29 miles east of Highway 80, 1.30 miles south-west of the City of 
Loomis and 1.83 miles north-east of the City Center of Rocklin. The general characteristic 
of the property’s vicinity is a mix of undeveloped land, apartments and a retail shopping 
center with a few restaurants.  
 
The Subject Property’s zoning designation is PD-C.  PD-C stands for Planned 
Development Commercial. 
 
3.3 Current Use of the Property 

Current use of the Subject Property is vacant land.  
 
3.4 Descriptions of Current Improvements 

3.4.1 Structures 

There are no structures are located on the Subject Property 
 
3.4.2 Roads  

The Subject Property is bounded by Granite Drive to the north and west and a driveway 
to the south. Access to the property is via a sidewalk that runs along the north and west 
side of the property. 
 
3.4.3 Sewage Disposal 

Municipal sewage services are available to the Subject Property. 
 
3.4.4 Water Supply 

Municipal water services are available to the Subject Property. 
 
3.4.5 Heating and cooling systems 

None were present on the Subject Property. 
 
3.4.6 Utilities 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company electricity and gas service is available for the Subject 
Property.  
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3.5 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties 

According to the 40 CFR 312.10, “adjoining properties are defined as any real property 
or properties the border of which is (are) shared in part or in whole with that of the Subject 
Property, or that would be shared in part or in whole with that of the Subject Property but 
for a street, road, or other public thoroughfare separating the properties.”  
 
 North: Granite Drive; undeveloped land  
 East:   Undeveloped land 
 South: Retail shopping center with Target and Panera restaurant 
 West:  Granite Drive; apartment complex 
 
4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION 

The purpose of this section is to identify general tasks that will help identify the possibility 
of recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property. The 
general tasks are 1) Searches for Environmental Liens; 2) Valuation Reduction for 
Environmental Issues; and 3) Assessments of Specialized Knowledge. These tasks do 
not require technical expertise and Environmental Professionals do not normally perform 
these tasks. These tasks are the responsibility of the client. However, the results of these 
tasks must be made available for the Environmental Professionals to review; if none are 
provided they will be identified as “data gaps”. The Environmental Professional(s) are 
required to review these items in order to formulate an opinion regarding the obviousness 
of the presence or likely presence of contamination at the property or identify them as 
missing “data gaps.”  
 
4.1 Searches for Environmental Liens 

Searches for environmental cleanup liens against the Subject Property that are filed or 
recorded under federal, tribal, state or local law as required under 40 CFR Part 312 
Section 312.25.  
 
40 CFR Part 312 Section 312.25(b) states: “All information collected regarding the 
existence of such environmental cleanup liens associated with the property must be 
provided to the environmental professional.”  

Preliminary Title Report 
Placer Title Company, 1508 Eureka Road, Suite 150, Roseville, California, provided a 
contemporary preliminary title report. The report Order Number is P-236943 and is dated 
March 7, 2018. 
 
The preliminary title report did not identify any environmental liens in connection with the 
Subject Property.  
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4.2 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues 

An assessment of the relationship of the purchase price to the fair market value of the 
Subject Property, assuming there is no contamination of the property, is required under 
40 CFR Part 312 Section 312.29 to maintain the innocent landowner defense. The 
sections from the federal document are reproduced (with edits for clarity) following: 
 
(a) Persons to whom this part is applicable must consider whether the purchase price of 

the Subject Property reasonably reflects the fair market value of the property, 
assuming there is no contamination of the property; 

 
(b) Persons who conclude that the purchase price of the Subject Property does not 

reasonably reflect the fair market value of that property, if the property were not 
contaminated, should consider whether or not the differential in purchase price and 
fair market value is due to the presence of releases or threatened releases of 
hazardous substances. 

 
An appraisal of the Subject Property was not available for review; however, anecdotal 
information gained during interviews indicates that there is no value reduction for 
environmental reasons. 
 
4.3 Assessments of Specialized Knowledge 

Assessments of any specialized knowledge or experience on the part of the purchaser or 
landowner is required by 40 CFR Part 312 Section 312.28 to maintain the innocent 
landowner defense. The sections from the federal document are reproduced (with edits 
for clarity) following: 
 
(a) Persons to whom this part is applicable must take into account, their specialized 

knowledge of the Subject Property, the area surrounding the Subject Property, the 
conditions of adjoining properties, and any other experience relevant to the inquiry, 
for the purpose of identifying conditions indicative of releases or threatened releases 
at the Subject Property. 

 
(b) All appropriate inquiries are not complete unless the results of the inquiries take into 

account the relevant and applicable specialized knowledge and experience of the 
persons responsible for undertaking the inquiry. 

 
No specialized knowledge relating to the Subject Property was obtained via interviews of 
persons with knowledge of the status and history of the property. 
 
5.0 RECORDS REVIEW 

The purpose of the records review is to obtain and review records that will help identify 
recognized environmental conditions in connection with the Subject Property. This is one 
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of the Criteria required under the All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site Assessment 
Phase 1 Investigation. 
 
5.1 Standard and Additional Environmental Record Sources 

The Standard Environmental Record Sources and the Additional Environmental Record 
Sources were obtained through a computer data bank search company, Environmental 
Data Resources of Milford, Connecticut. Computer data bank searches for active sites 
can be useful in locating sites that may have the potential to adversely impact the subject 
site. It is important to keep in mind that computer database searches provide general 
overview data and may not be precise in the data that is presented. Consequently, an 
investigator needs additional familiarity with active sites to properly interpret the data that 
is provided.  
 
The Environmental Radius Report is included in Exhibit F. This report accessed a large 
number of active federal, state and local databases—some are Standard Environmental 
Record Sources (Section 8.2.1 ASTM E-1527-13) and others are Additional 
Environmental Record Sources that provide additional data and supplement the Standard 
Environmental Record Sources. A comprehensive listing of government records 
searched is listed in the Radius Report and is not repeated in the text. 

EDR Database Search 
 
Subject Property:  The Subject Property does not appear on any standard record 
sources or any additional environmental record sources searched and reported upon in 
the Radius Report. 
 
Neighboring Properties: Summary of relevant findings of the database search within 
the minimum radius search distance of the property as specified by ASTM E-1527-13, 
Section 8.2.1 are summarized in the Table below. 
 
U.S. Federal Databases 
Database ASTM Criteria Search 

Distance (miles) 
Number of Properties within the 

Search Distance  
NPL 1.0 0 
Delisted NPL 0.5 0 
CERCLIS 0.5 0 
CERCLIS NFRAP 0.5 0 
RCRA CORRACTS facilities 1.0 0 
RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD 
facilities 

0.5 0 

Generators list: RCRA_LQG Property; adjoining property 0 
Generators list: RCRA_SQG Property; adjoining property 0 
Federal Institutional / 
Engineering Control 

Property 0 

Federal ERNS List Property 0 
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State, Tribal and Local Databases 
Database ASTM Search Distance 

(miles) 
Properties within the Search 
Distance 

ENVIROSTOR1 1.0 3 
SLIC 0.5 3 
LUST 0.5 7 
SWF/LS 0.5 0 
AST2 Property; adjoining property 0 
UST2 Property; adjoining property 0 
Notify 652 Property; adjoining property 0 
Old Databases3 Property; adjoining property 0 

Note 1: The following databases are part of Envirostor under DTSC; they are not listed individually: Cal-Sites (State 
equivalent to NPL is AWP, BE), Hist. Cal-Sites, Response, Institutional & Engineering Controls, VCP and Brownfield 
sites. 
Note 2: The following databases are discussed only if the listed sites are on the property or on adjoining properties: 
UST, AST, and Notify 65. 
Note 3: The following databases are old and are not updated; unless the sites listed are on the Subject Property or 
adjoining properties, they are not discussed; the databases include: CA FID; HIST UST; & SWEEPS. 
 
There are several sites listed within the standard ASTM search distance of 1-mile of the 
Subject Property.  A brief review of the listed sites reveals that they are not likely threats 
for the Subject Property due to one or more of the following reasons: listing database not 
relevant, sufficient distance from Subject Property, location relative to site topography and 
ground water flow direction, and the status of the listed site (e.g., closed, contamination 
characterized, contamination under remediation, etc.) 
 
The Environmental Radius Report is attached to this report. A summary of those sites in 
the report considered pertinent for the Subject Property is presented below in Section 5.4. 

Other Environmental Record Sources 
To enhance and supplement the Environmental Radius Report data bank searches for 
active sites, local records and / or additional state or tribal records were independently 
searched through their various websites. These records are reasonably ascertainable, 
and are sufficiently useful, accurate and complete in light of the objective of the records 
review. Other Environmental Record Sources contacted for information pertaining to the 
subject and nearby properties were as follows: 
 
 U.S. EPA (http://www.epa.gov/region09/) 
 California Environmental Protection Agency, Department of Toxic Substances Control 

(http://www.calepa.ca.gov/ and http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/) 
 County of Placer — all departments (http://www.co.Placer.ca.us/) 
 California State Water Resources Control Board (http://geotracker.swrcb.ca.gov/) 
 
Any information obtained from these sources is documented in appropriate sections of 
this report. 

http://www.epa.gov/region09/
http://www.calepa.ca.gov/
http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/
http://geotracker.swrcb.ca.gov/
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Environmental File Review - Unified Program 
The Unified Program is the consolidation of six state environmental programs into one 
program under the authority of a Certified Unified Program Agency. These can be a 
county, city or JPA (Joint Powers Authority). This program was established under the 
amendments to the California Health and Safety Code made by SB 1082 in 1994.  The 
six programs are the Hazardous Materials Business Plan/Emergency Response Plan, 
Hazardous Waste, Tiered Permitting, Underground Storage Tanks, Aboveground 
Storage Tanks (SPCC only) and the Uniform Fire Code Hazardous Materials 
Management Plan. 
 
A CUPA or Certified Unified Program Agency is a local agency that has been certified by 
Cal EPA to implement the six state environmental programs within the local agency's 
jurisdiction.  
 
The Placer County Environmental Health Department is the designated local agency for 
the Subject Property.  
 
No additional records of environmental significance were found for the Subject Property. 
 
5.2 Physical Setting 

5.2.1 Topography 

Exhibit C is the U. S. Department of Interior, Geological Survey Quadrangle 7.5-Minute 
Series topographic map. The Subject Property lies at an elevation of approximately 324 
feet above mean sea level. The general topographic gradient at the Subject Property is 
generally west-northwest. Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of 
surficial groundwater flow. 
 
5.2.2 Flood Insurance Rate Map 

According to FEMA Flood Panel Maps, the Subject Property is outside the 500-year flood 
zone and the 100-year flood zone.  
 
5.2.3 Geologic and Hydrogeologic Setting 

Soil Conditions 
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the 
National Cooperative Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, 
maintaining and distributing soil survey information for privately owned lands in the United 
States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil 
maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO) soil survey 
maps. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service STATSGO data. 
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   Table: Soil types found near Subject Property 

   Soil series Texture Hydrologic Group Drainage 
Class 

1 Andregg 
series 

Coarse 
sandy 
loam 

Class B – Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep, 
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse 
textures. 

Well 
drained 

 
Note: The definition of a hydric soil is a soil that formed under conditions of saturation, flooding or ponding long enough 
during the growing season to develop anaerobic conditions in the upper part. The concept of hydric soils includes soils 
developed under sufficiently wet conditions to support the growth and regeneration of hydrophytic vegetation. 
 

Groundwater Flow Direction 
EDR GeoCheck-Physical Setting Source Summary provides the following site-specific 
hydrogeologic data.  
 
Search Radius:   1.25 miles 
Status: not found 
 
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general 
direction of groundwater flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by 
environmental professionals to regulatory authorities at select sites and has extracted the 
date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined hydrogeologically, and the 
depth to water table. 
 
No sites with groundwater flow directions were identified within a radius of one mile of the 
Subject Property.  
 
5.3 Results of Site History and Land Use Review 

The objective of consulting historical sources is to develop a history of the previous uses 
of the Subject Property and surrounding area in order to identify the likelihood of past 
uses having led to recognized environmental conditions. All obvious uses of the property 
must be identified from the present back to the property’s first developed use or back to 
1940, whichever is earlier (§ 8.3.2 ASTM 1527-13). The Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase I Environmental Site Assessment Process 
(ASTM E1527-13) requires a review of reasonably ascertainable standard historical 
sources. Reasonably ascertainable is defined by ASTM as information that is publicly 
available, obtainable from a source with reasonable time and cost constraints, and 
practically reviewable. The following standard historical sources for the Subject Property 
were reviewed: Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps, City Directories, County Records Review, 
personal interviews, historical aerial photographs and previous environmental 
investigations.  
 



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment  Page 16 
Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 95677 
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 045-041-020 

 

 

5.3.1 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps  

Environmental Data Resources of Milford, Connecticut investigated the historic Sanborn 
Fire Insurance Maps. The inquiry Number is 5246336.3.   
 
No coverage was reported. 
  
The report is attached to this Environmental Site Assessment as a component of Exhibit 
F. 
 
5.3.2 Historical Topographic Maps 

Environmental Data Resources of Milford, Connecticut performed a search for historical 
topographic maps. The topographic maps are presented in the EDR report number 
5246336. The report is reproduced in Exhibit E of this report.  
 
The historical topographic maps report did not reveal any significant potential liability 
resulting from past activities.  
 
5.3.3 Aerial Photographs 

Environmental Data Resources of Milford, Connecticut performed a search for historic 
aerial photographs. The photographs are presented in the EDR report number 5246336. 
The report is reproduced in Exhibit E of this report. A synopsis of the aerial photography 
is presented in the Table below. 
 

Table: Description of the Subject Property from aerial photographs 
DATE 
 

ON SITE DESCRIPTION OFFSITE DESCRIPTION 

1938 
 

The site is undeveloped land 
with no structures. 

North: Undeveloped land.  There is a road further north 
that runs from north-east to south-west. 
East: A mix of undeveloped land and agricultural 
farmland. 
South: A mix of undeveloped land and agricultural 
farmland. 
West: Undeveloped land.  

1952 The site is agricultural farmland. North: Undeveloped land.  There is a road further north 
that runs from north-east to south-west. 
East: A mix of undeveloped land and agricultural 
farmland. 
South: A mix of undeveloped land and agricultural 
farmland. 
West: Undeveloped land. 
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Table: Description of the Subject Property from aerial photographs 
DATE 
 

ON SITE DESCRIPTION OFFSITE DESCRIPTION 

1966-
1984 
 

The site is undeveloped land 
with no structures. 

North: Undeveloped land.  There is a road further north 
that runs from north-east to south-west. 
East: Undeveloped land. 
South: A mix of undeveloped land and agricultural 
farmland.  Highway 80 is further south and runs from 
north-east to south-west. 
West: Undeveloped land.  

1993-
2010 

The site is undeveloped land 
with no structures. 

North: Immediately north is a road.  North of the road is 
undeveloped land.  Further north is a road that runs from 
north-east to south-west. 
East: Predominately undeveloped land with a few roads 
and small structures. 
South: Predominately undeveloped land.  Highway 80 is 
further south and runs from north-east to south-west. 
West: Immediately west is a road.  West of the road is 
undeveloped land and some structures..  

2014 
 

The site is undeveloped land 
with no structures. 

North: Immediately north is a road.  North of the road is 
undeveloped land.  Further north is a road that runs from 
north-east to south-west. 
East: A mix of undeveloped land, a few roads and 
commercial structures. 
South: Immediately south is a shopping center.  Fruther 
south is Highway 80 is further south and runs from north-
east to south-west. 
West: Immediately west is a road.  West of the road is 
undeveloped land and some structures..  

 
5.3.4 City Directory 

Environmental Data Resources of Milford, Connecticut investigated historic City 
Directory; this report is documented in the City Directory Abstract Report with Inquiry 
Number 5246336. It is included in this report as a component of Exhibit F.  
 
Business directories including city, cross-reference and telephone directories were 
reviewed, if available, at approximately five-year intervals for the years spanning 1970 
through 2014. (These years are not necessarily inclusive.) 
 
The Subject Property was not listed. 
  
This is consistent with usage as vacant land. The listings do not indicate an issue of 
environmental concern. 
 
Adjacent Property listings were predominantly commercial listings.  Some of these listings 
may be for businesses that regularly generate and/or handle hazardous wastes.  These 
sites do not indicate issues of environmental concern unless a record of contamination 
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(such as listings in regulatory records) is found. Any such sites are discussed in Section 
5.1.  
 
5.3.5 Local Records Review  

Historical Permit records for the Subject Property were researched at the City of Rocklin 
Building Department. This review included the Building and Zoning Records.  
 
No Permit history of environmental impact related to the Subject Property at Placer 
County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-020 was found.  
 
5.3.6 Synopsis of Previous and Current Environmental Investigations 

No previous or current environmental investigations prior to this report were identified.   
 
5.4 Discussion of Records Review 

Subject Property 
Based on the review of the database report and other records review, there are no issues 
that constitute a recognized environmental condition for the Subject Property. This 
opinion is based on current and available information.  
 
Surrounding Properties 
Sites considered potentially relevant to environmental conditions on the Subject Property 
based on the records review are discussed below. Sites not mentioned are judged 
insignificant for the Subject Property. In some cases, rather than engage in an exhaustive 
discussion of the various sites, these are grouped together in a summary discussion.  
 
Based on the review of the open and active surrounding properties listed on the database 
report and other records review, there are none that constitute a recognized 
environmental condition for the Subject Property. This opinion is based on current and 
available information.  
 
 
6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE 

On April 17, 2018 an environmental professional performed a site reconnaissance of the 
Subject Property and nearby properties. The objective of the site reconnaissance is to 
obtain information indicating the likelihood of identifying recognized environmental 
conditions in connection with the property. It is not an environmental compliance audit; 
this process does not determine if the operations of an existing facility are in compliance 
with applicable environmental laws and regulations.  
 
Photo-documentation of the property is presented in Exhibit D of this report.  
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6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions 

The method used in conducting the site reconnaissance consisted of walking the 
perimeter of the Subject Property and inspecting as closely as possible the features of 
the property. Visual observations of nearby properties were performed in an effort to 
identify conditions that potentially could negatively impact the subject site.  
 
6.2 General Site Setting 

The general site setting is an undeveloped parcel that is covered in native grasses and 
trees. The property is located in the north-east section of the City of Rocklin. Nearby 
properties are a mix of undeveloped land, apartments and a retail shopping center with a 
few restaurants.   
 
6.3 Subject Property 

The Subject Property is an irregular shaped parcel that is approximately 3.90 acres in 
area.  The parcel is undeveloped and covered in native grasses and trees.  There were 
no signs of distressed vegetation.  The parcel did not have any trash or miscellaneous 
debris on it.  The southern side of the parcel has a white wooden fence that separates 
the parcel from the adjacent shopping center. 
 
Access to the property is from a sidewalk that runs along the northern and western side 
of the parcel. 
 
No water wells are located on the Subject Property. 
 
No underground storage tanks were evident on the Subject Property. 
 
No excessive staining or distressed vegetation was evident on the Subject Property. 
 
In the course of the inspection no indications of recognized environmental conditions were 
observed.  
 
6.4 Adjacent Properties 

 North: Granite Drive; undeveloped land  
 East:   Undeveloped land 
 South: Retail shopping center with Target and Panera restaurant 
 West:  Granite Drive; apartment complex 

   



Phase I Environmental Site Assessment  Page 20 
Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 95677 
Assessor’s Parcel Number: 045-041-020 

 

 

7.0 INTERVIEWS 

7.1 Interviews with Past and Present Owners, Operators, and Occupants 

The representative for the Subject Property, Mr. Jeff Pehrson, was interviewed in the 
course of this assessment.  According to Mr. Pehrson: 
 

• There have never been any structures on the site. 
• City water and sewer hook up are available for the site. 
• PG&E gas and electricity is available for the site. 
• There are no water wells located on the site. 
• There have never been any type of hazardous materials used or stored on the site. 
• No land fill or dirt has even been hauled onto the site. 

 
7.2 Interviews with Local Government Officials 

No local government officials were interviewed for this report.  
 
7.3 Interviews with Others 

Various individuals encountered while conducting the site reconnaissance of the site were 
interviewed. These brief interviews were conducted in a casual conversational manner in 
an attempt to determine if there are any historic factors that would indicate an impact on 
the property. 
 
8.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING 

This section presents a Vapor Encroachment Screening (VES) of the Subject Property to 
determine whether a Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC) is present or likely to be 
present on the Subject Property.  The VES was performed in conjunction with this Phase 
I ESA for the Subject Property in general accordance with Standard Guide for Vapor 
Encroachment Screening on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions adopted by 
ASTM International in Method E2600-15. 
 
The VES process as described in ASTM Standard E2600-15 is a two-tiered screening 
process.  Tier 1 VES focuses on known or suspected contaminated properties located 
within the area of concern (AOC).  The ASTM Standard E2600-15 defines the AOC for 
petroleum release sites as the area within one-tenth mile (528 feet) around the Subject 
Property.  For non-petroleum release sites (for example, solvent release sites), the AOC 
is defined as the area within one-third mile (1,760 feet) around the Subject Property.  In 
accordance with the Tier 1 VES process, a search distance test was performed to 
determine whether known or suspected contaminated properties are located within the 
AOC.  
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Tier 2 VES uses a plume test and critical distance determination to evaluate whether 
vapors from the contaminated property might migrate and encroach on the Subject 
Property.  The critical distance between the Subject Property and a contaminated plume 
is defined by E2600-15 as 30 feet for dissolved petroleum hydrocarbons, and 100 feet for 
free-product petroleum hydrocarbons and non-petroleum chemicals of concern (“COC”). 
Contaminated groundwater plumes within these distances may constitute a VEC to the 
Subject Property.   

Summary 
No evidence was found for a present or likely to be present Vapor Encroachment 
Condition on the Subject Property. 
 
9.0 FINDINGS 

Site Description and Current Use 
The Subject Property is located in the City Limits of Rocklin in Placer County, California. 
It is approximately 0.29 miles east of Highway 80, 1.30 miles south-west of the City of 
Loomis and 1.83 miles north-east of the City Center of Rocklin. The general characteristic 
of the property’s vicinity is a mix of undeveloped land, apartments and a retail shopping 
center with a few restaurants.  
 
The Subject Property is an irregular shaped parcel of property located in the north-east 
section of the City of Rocklin. The property is approximately 3.90 acres in area. The 
Subject Property is undeveloped land that is covered in native grasses and trees. 

Adjoining Properties Use 
 North: Granite Drive; undeveloped land  
 East:   Undeveloped land 
 South: Retail shopping center with Target and Panera restaurant 
 West:  Granite Drive; apartment complex 

Land Use Designations 
The Subject Property is zoned PD-C for Planned Development Commercial District.   

Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search 
The Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search did not disclose issues on 
the Subject Property or any of the properties within the standard ASTM search radius of 
1-mile that appeared to pose a Recognized Environmental Condition for the Subject 
Property.  
 
Detailed discussions of specific listings are included in Section 5.1. 
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Physical Setting 
The elevation of the Subject Property is at 324 feet above sea level with the general 
topographic gradient towards the west-northwest. Soils consist of well drained soils with 
moderate infiltration rates. The property is outside the 500-year and 100-year flood zones. 

Historical and Present Use of Subject Property 
The Subject Property is undeveloped land.  There have never been any structures on the 
site.  The Subject Property is currently undeveloped land covered in native grasses and 
trees. 

Recognized Environmental Conditions 
In the course of performing this All Appropriate Inquiry-Environmental Site Assessment, 
Phase 1 Investigation evidence of Recognized Environmental Conditions was not 
identified on the Subject Property.  
 

• Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions 
No Controlled Recognized Environmental Conditions were identified in connection 
with the Subject Property.  

 
• Vapor Encroachment Conditions 

No Vapor Encroachment Conditions were identified in connection with the Subject 
Property.  

Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions 
No Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions were identified in connection with the 
Subject Property. 

Activity and Use Limitations 
No Activity and Use Limitations were identified in connection with the Subject Property. 

De Minimis Conditions 
No de minimus conditions were found for the Subject Property. 
 
Data Gaps 
No data gaps were encountered during the performance of this investigation. 

  
10.0 CONCLUSIONS 

Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC has performed a Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and limitations of ASTM Practice E1527 
of the Subject Property designated as Placer County Assessor’s Parcel Number 045-041-
020 with the physical address of Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 
95677. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, this practice are described in Section 2.4 of 
this report.  
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This assessment has revealed no evidence of recognized environmental conditions in 
connection with the property. 
  
11.0 OPINION 

Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC reminds the client that it is always prudent 
to maintain care in handling chemicals and any hazardous materials in any building or 
any property. It is pertinent to be reminded that the building / property owner is ultimately 
responsible for the environmental compliance that occurs in any building or on any 
property. Thus, if a tenant is not in compliance, the owner, who has nothing to do with the 
tenant’s operations, can be held responsible.  
 

Recommendations 
Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC recommends that no further environmental 
investigation is warranted on the Subject Property given the findings of this Phase I 
Environmental Site Assessment. 
  
12.0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT 

We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the 
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR §312. We have 
the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a 
property of the nature, history, and setting of the Subject Property. We have developed 
and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards and 
practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. 
 
13.0 DEVIATIONS 

There are no deviations in the preparation of this Environmental Site Assessment from 
the Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 1 Environmental Site 
Assessment Process (ASTM Designation: E-1527-13). 
 
14.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES 

No additional services beyond the All Appropriate Inquiry, Environmental Site 
Assessment Phase 1 Investigation ASTM E-1527-13 Standard Practice for 
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessment Process were 
added to this report. 
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16.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS 

We declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, we meet the 
definition of Environmental Professional as defined in §312.10 of 40 CFR 312 and 12.13.2 
We have the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to 
assess a property of the nature, history, and setting of the Subject Property. We have 
developed and performed the all appropriate inquiries in conformance with the standards 
and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. 
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PROFESSIONAL PROFILE 
 

Robert S. Harris  
 
TITLE:    Partner/Senior Scientist: Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences 
LLC 

Partner: Lee Seeley & Harris 
 
EXPERTISE:  Thirty-six (36) years experience in Environmental Analytical 

Chemistry and Environmental Toxicology. Efforts involved full 
research laboratory supervision for the University of California as 
well as commercial laboratories involved in Environmental Analytical 
Chemistry. Developed and refined the now standard method for PCB 
Analysis in various matrices. Mr. Harris has supported Risk 
Assessments, Site Audits, Health and Safety Management 
programs, and Hazardous Waste Management Programs. In 
addition, Mr. Harris has brought electronic data management 
technology into major petroleum industry members including Exxon, 
USA, Chevron USA, Texaco, USA, Mobil Oil Corporation, Atlantic 
Richfield (ARCO), Amarada Hess, Unocal, and Pacific Gas and 
Electric Company. 

 
EXPERIENCE: Laboratory Director for the University of California for 11 years 

beginning in 1964; operated laboratories on the Davis Campus and 
the Hopland Field Station in Mendocino County, California. 
Published 12 research papers at the University of California 

 
Founded Multi-Tech Laboratories in Ukiah in 1974. Established 
laboratories in Ukiah and Santa Rosa, CA. Multi-Tech Laboratories 
was one of the larger laboratories in California. During this time Mr. 
Harris developed several methodologies for environmental analysis, 
including the standard method for the analyses of Polychlorinated 
Biphenyls (PCB’s) in water, soils and oils. When the laboratory 
became a part of Environmental Testing and Certification 
Corporation, Mr. Harris was Executive Vice President in charge of 
western United States operations. 

 
Established American Technologies in 1992 and developed it in the 
United States and Mexico. Changed name of American 
Technologies to Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences in 1997. 
Development and refinement of the concept of environmental 
management where toxic risk evaluation and regulatory 
requirements guide the project oversight. Supervised the 
management and orchestration of source monitoring in Southern 
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California. In Northern California, developed a waste minimization 
program that converted waste costing $120K per month for disposal 
into a usable fuel to operate high pressure steam boilers. 
 
Has carried out property transfer assessments and aided in the 
control and management of environmental as well as health and 
safety risk. In this capacity, Mr. Harris has used his knowledge of the 
sciences of chemistry and toxicology to properly identify risks that 
are real and to separate these from situations where the risk is 
suspected but not real. In this capacity, Mr. Harris has assisted 
lending institutions, insurance companies, real estate professionals 
and law firms in identifying chemical profiles and characteristics in 
toxic situations and managing environmental risk. Mr. Harris has 
extensive experience in litigation support and expert testimony in 
areas of environmental chemistry and industrial process chemistry. 

 
ACADEMIC 
BACKGROUND: BS. Zoology, Minor, Chemistry, University of California, Davis, 1964 

MS, Biology, emphasis Biochemistry, California State University, 
Sonoma, 1972 

 
PUBLICATIONS: Published approximately 12 times in the fields of agricultural 

chemistry, neurophysiology and animal physiology. 
 
SPECIALIZED 
TRAINING:  Varian Gas Chromatography Course 

Varian Electronic Chromatograph Data Reduction 
Hewlett Packard GC/MS Course I 
Hewlett Packard GC/MS Course II 
Risk Assessment for Hazardous Chemicals 
University of California Hazardous Materials Courses 
University of California Advanced Environmental Auditing 
University of California, Risk Assessment Modeling, The Cal Tox 

     Model. Presented in association with California Dept of Toxic 
Substances Control. 

     American Society for Testing and Materials, Risk Based Corrective 
Action 

 
PROFESSIONAL 
AFFILIATIONS: American Chemical Society 

American Association for the Advancement of Science 
American Water Works Association 
Rotary International 

CERTIFICATIONS: 
California Registered Environmental Assessor - REA #4966  
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PROFESSIONAL PROFILE 
 

Walter Beach  
 
TITLE:    Partner:  Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC 

 
EXPERTISE:  Mr. Beach is a Registered Environmental Assessor, certified in the State 

of California. Mr. Beach has performed or supervised over 2,500 
environmental assessments and numerous Phase II, III and IV 
Environmental Investigations. Mr. Beach leads the Environmental Due 
Diligence group within Harris and Lee Environmental Sciences, LLC. 

 
Mr. Beach has over 25 years experience in Environmental Sciences and 
Management and Information Technology for Fortune 500 companies 
including: Charles Schwab & Co., Price Waterhouse Consulting, 
Novartis and Wells Fargo Bank.  He specializes in Merger and 
Acquisition Integration, Process Improvement, Offshore Outsourcing, 
Project Management and Software Development and Maintenance.  Mr. 
Beach has a unique blend of business, technical and organizational 
acumen to effectively communicate the issues to a range of 
stakeholders from individual contributors to executive leaders to solve 
problems always with business needs and goals in mind.   

 
 
EXPERIENCE: Mr. Beach’s experience includes building and managing organizations 

in multiple companies of all sizes.  He has worked extensively in 
management consulting.  His background is engineering and computer 
information technology. 

 
Some of Mr. Beach’s professional experience includes: 

 
Performed or supervised over 2,500 environmental assessments and 
numerous Phase II, III and IV Environmental Investigations.   

 
Implemented post-acquisition integration including organization 
restructure, technology (applications and infrastructure), brand and 
business processes at a Financial Organization.  Included multiple 
geographical locations including off-shore. Successfully met aggressive 
budget and schedule targets. 

 
Responsible for developing and implementing cohesive application 
architecture for subsidiary of Global Pharmaceutical Corporation’s 
world-wide enterprise. Included systems and functional areas of SAP, 
Siebel CRM, corporate Intranet, DR/CAPA, LIMS, R&D, Finance, 
Human Resources, Supply Chain Management, Clinical Development, 
Document Management, Contingent Workforce Outsourcing and 
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Business Intelligence. Implemented Long Range Planning process 
across the Corporation.  Developed comprehensive Business 
Intelligence strategy for all reporting and analysis needs at Chiron. 
Incorporated SAP BW, Cognos and Business Objects suites and 
numerous, international data sources.  Worked on project team that 
implemented the first PMO for the organization.  Worked closely with 
business and technical areas.  Experienced in regulatory and CFR Part 
11 requirements. 
 
Head of Information Technology Off-shoring corporate-wide for 
Financial Company. Created program for utilization of offshore 
companies for all aspects of system life cycle work within the company. 
The Offshore Development Office was responsible for vendor selection, 
negotiating contracts, governance, infrastructure, security, and financial 
reporting.  Demonstrated 40% project savings over traditional 
approaches with annual savings of $22,000,000.   
Director of Technology for Capital Markets and Trading business in 
Brokerage. Responsible for all technology solutions and infrastructure 
(desktop, servers, applications, helpdesk, etc.) for business unit with 
over $1B annual revenue.  Multiple geographic locations supported. 
Partnered with business to decrease unit operating costs by 42% while 
revenues increased by 300%. Led application development and 
maintenance organization of 100+.  Hired skilled staff, including 
successor, and developed processes and tools to promote repeatable 
success and drive down costs.  Partnered with business clients and 
fostered team concept and pride in work.  Group achieved the finest 
track record of any within the company, delivering over 300 projects with 
93+% success rate and receiving 15 corporate-wide awards. 

 
ACADEMIC 
BACKGROUND: BS, Computer Engineering, Boston University, 1983 

MS, Computer Science, University of California, Berkeley, 1986 
MBA, Duke University-Fuqua School of Business, 1991 

 
PATENTS:   Mr. Beach holds three patents in Computer Design   
 
   
PROFESSIONAL 
AFFILIATIONS: Rotary International; Project Management Institute; ASTM 
 
CERTIFICATIONS: Project Management Professional 
     Registered Environmental Assessor 
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Exhibit B – Assessor’s Parcel Map 
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Exhibit C – U.S.G.S 7.5-Minute Topographic Map 
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Exhibit D – Site Photographs 
 



Subject Property: Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 95677 

 

 

 Subject Property - Granite Drive & Sierra College Boulevard   view east across Subject Property 
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Subject Property: Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 95677 
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Subject Property: Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard, Rocklin, CA 95677 

 

 

 View north from Subject Property   View west from Subject Property 

 

 

 View south from Subject Property   View east from Subject Property 
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Search Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark otice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

page

:

2012
1981
1967
1954
1947
1944
1893
1892

1891

04/03/18

Rocklin Retail Group LLC Harris & Lee Env. Sciences
Granite Drive 120 Ross Valley Drive
Rocklin, CA 95677 San Rafael, CA 94901-0000

5246336.4 Cathy Neumann

EDR Topographic Map Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by
Harris & Lee Env. Sciences were identified for the years listed below. EDR’s Historical Topo Map Report is designed to
assist professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDRs Historical Topo
Map Report includes a search of a collection of public and private color historical topographic maps, dating back to the late
1800s.

Granite Drive 38.805867 38° 48' 21" North

Rocklin Retail Group LLC -121.208808 -121° 12' 32" West
Zone 10 North
655530.89
4296757.61
324.36' above sea level

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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2014 1"=500' Flight Year: 2014 USDA/NAIP

2010 1"=500' Flight Year: 2010 USDA/NAIP

2005 1"=500' Flight Year: 2005 USDA/NAIP

1999 1"=500' Acquisition Date: July 28, 1999 USGS/DOQQ

1993 1"=500' Acquisition Date: January 01, 1993 USGS/DOQQ

1984 1"=500' Flight Date: June 08, 1984 USGS

1975 1"=500' Flight Date: January 01, 1975 USGS

1966 1"=500' Flight Date: August 05, 1966 USGS

1952 1"=500' Flight Date: July 22, 1952 USGS

1938 1"=500' Flight Date: September 10, 1938 USDA

EDR Aerial Photo Decade Package 04/04/18

Rocklin Retail Group LLC

Site Name: Client Name:

Harris & Lee Env. Sciences
Granite Drive 120 Ross Valley Drive
Rocklin, CA 95677 San Rafael, CA 94901-0000
EDR Inquiry # 5246336.9 Contact: Cathy Neumann

Environmental Data Resources, Inc. (EDR) Aerial Photo Decade Package is a screening tool designed to assist
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities. EDR’s
professional researchers provide digitally reproduced historical aerial photographs, and when available, provide one photo
per decade.

Search Results:

Year Scale Details Source

When delivered electronically by EDR, the aerial photo images included with this report are for ONE TIME USE
ONLY. Further reproduction of these aerial photo images is prohibited without permission from EDR. For more
information contact your EDR Account Executive.
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EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.

Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
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Thank you for your business.
Please contact EDR at 1-800-352-0050

with any questions or comments.
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This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL
ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE, WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE,
ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL,
CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY
LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any analyses, estimates, ratings,
environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13), the ASTM Standard Practice for Environmental Site
Assessments for Forestland or Rural Property (E 2247-16), the ASTM Standard Practice for Limited
Environmental Due Diligence: Transaction Screen Process (E 1528-14) or custom requirements developed
for the evaluation of environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

GRANITE DRIVE
ROCKLIN, CA 95677

COORDINATES

38.8058670 - 38˚ 48’ 21.12’’Latitude (North): 
121.2088080 - 121˚ 12’ 31.70’’Longitude (West): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
655534.9UTM X (Meters): 
4296550.0UTM Y (Meters): 
324 ft. above sea levelElevation:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

5629068 ROCKLIN, CATarget Property Map:
2012Version Date:

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

20140713Portions of Photo from:
USDASource:
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35 FIBRE FORM WOOD PROD 4335 PACIFIC STREET ENVIROSTOR, EMI Lower 3226, 0.611, WSW

34 SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN D 4300 DOMINGUEZ RD ENVIROSTOR, LUST, HIST CORTESE, CA PLACER CO. MS,...Lower 2866, 0.543, WSW

33 J.E. HIGGINS LUMBER 4243 DOMINGUEZ RD LUST, HIST CORTESE, CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 2379, 0.451, WSW

I32 SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN 4300 DOMINGUEZ ROAD SEMS-ARCHIVE, RCRA-LQG Lower 2270, 0.430, WSW

I31 COLLEDGEWOOD INC. 4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD, SEMS-ARCHIVE Lower 2209, 0.418, WSW

I30 FOREST PRODUCTS MANU 4315 DOMINGUEZ RD RCRA-SQG, US AIRS, FINDS, EMI, HAZNET, HIST... Lower 2209, 0.418, WSW

I29 COLLEDGEWOOD INC.** 4315 DOMINGUEZ RD, B SLIC Lower 2209, 0.418, WSW

I28 FOREST PRODUCTS MFG. 4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD CA BOND EXP. PLAN, EMI Lower 2209, 0.418, WSW

27 FOREST PRODUCTS MANU ANTHONY COURT RESPONSE, ENVIROSTOR, HIST Cal-Sites Lower 1929, 0.365, West

H26 VALLEY ROCK (LOOMIS) 4018 TAYLOR RD SLIC, CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 1672, 0.317, North

H25 SHAMROCK PUMP & EQUI 3985 TAYLOR RD (AKA: LUST Lower 1572, 0.298, North

24 FOREST PRODUCTS MANU PACIFIC STREET, INDU SLIC Lower 1285, 0.243, North

G23 NORTHWEST SCIENTIFIC 4311 ANTHONY CT 700 CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 1271, 0.241, WSW

G22 NORMAC INC. 4311 ANTHONY CT STE CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 1271, 0.241, WSW

F21 CUSTOM CONCRETE SUPP 4118 TAYLOR RD CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 1245, 0.236, NNW

F20 PEARSON AUTOMOTIVE S 4175 TAYLOR RD HIST CORTESE, CA PLACER CO. MS Lower 1178, 0.223, NNW

D19 CHEVRON STATION NO 2 4211 SIERRA RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 922, 0.175, ENE

E18 7-ELEVEN INC. 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE LUST Higher 852, 0.161, East

E17 7-ELEVEN INC. 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE LUST, CA PLACER CO. MS Higher 852, 0.161, East

E16 7-ELEVEN INC #32636 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE UST Higher 852, 0.161, East

D15 CHEVRON-ROCKLIN 4211 SIERRA COLLEGE UST Higher 815, 0.154, ENE

D14 CHEVRON STATION (#20 4211 SIERRA COLLEGE EMI, CA PLACER CO. MS Higher 815, 0.154, ENE

B13 HIGHBRIDGE RANCH 4436 SIERRA COLLEGE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST Higher 746, 0.141, ESE

B12 CHEVRON #9-6705 4365 SIERRA COLLEGE LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 737, 0.140, East

B11 CHEVRON #6705 CLOSED 4365 SIERRA COLLEGE SWEEPS UST, CA PLACER CO. MS Higher 737, 0.140, East

B10 96705 4365 SIERRA COLLEGE HIST UST Higher 737, 0.140, East

B9 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE EDR Hist Auto Higher 607, 0.115, ESE

C8 G & H BAINS INC - AR 4280 SIERRA COLLEGE UST Higher 527, 0.100, East

C7 G & H BAINS INC - AR 4280 SIERRA COLLEGE CA PLACER CO. MS, NPDES Higher 527, 0.100, East

B6 TARGET STORE T2604 5104 COMMONS DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 506, 0.096, ESE

B5 CVS PHARMACY #17587 5104 COMMONS DR SUIT RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 506, 0.096, ESE

A4 SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE, CA PLACER CO. MS Higher 381, 0.072, SSW

A3 CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE RCRA-SQG Higher 381, 0.072, SSW

A2 SS #6008 (FORMER UNO 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE LUST Higher 381, 0.072, SSW

A1 UNION OIL SS 6008 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE HIST UST Higher 381, 0.072, SSW

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

Target Property Address:
GRANITE DRIVE
ROCKLIN, CA  95677

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTIONSITE NAME ADDRESS
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TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPL LIENS Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY Federal Facility Site Information listing
SEMS Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls

Federal ERNS list

ERNS Emergency Response Notification System

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System
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State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
HAULERS Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
INDIAN ODI Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
ODI Open Dump Inventory
DEBRIS REGION 9 Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
IHS OPEN DUMPS Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
US CDL National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

CA FID UST Facility Inventory Database

Local Land Records

LIENS Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 CERCLA Lien Information
DEED Deed Restriction Listing

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
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CHMIRS California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS Land Disposal Sites Listing
MCS Military Cleanup Sites Listing
SPILLS 90 SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
DOD Department of Defense Sites
SCRD DRYCLEANERS State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
US FIN ASSUR Financial Assurance Information
EPA WATCH LIST EPA WATCH LIST
2020 COR ACTION 2020 Corrective Action Program List
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ROD Records Of Decision
RMP Risk Management Plans
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
PRP Potentially Responsible Parties
PADS PCB Activity Database System
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
                                                Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
COAL ASH DOE Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
COAL ASH EPA Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER PCB Transformer Registration Database
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
FUSRAP Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
LEAD SMELTERS Lead Smelter Sites
US AIRS Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
US MINES Mines Master Index File
ABANDONED MINES Abandoned Mines
FINDS Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
UXO Unexploded Ordnance Sites
DOCKET HWC Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
ECHO Enforcement & Compliance History Information
FUELS PROGRAM EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
Cortese "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
CUPA Listings CUPA Resources List
DRYCLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
ENF Enforcement Action Listing
Financial Assurance Financial Assurance Information Listing
HAZNET Facility and Manifest Data
ICE ICE
HWP EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
HWT Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
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MINES Mines Site Location Listing
MWMP Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES NPDES Permits Listing
PEST LIC Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
PROC Certified Processors Database
Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
UIC UIC Listing
WASTEWATER PITS Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
WDS Waste Discharge System
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGA LUST Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.
Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no
further interest under the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly
known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP, renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of
assessment work at a site while it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes
available. Archived sites have been removed and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has
determined no further steps will be taken to list the site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless
information indicates this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for
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listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a
given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the location is not judged to be potential
NPL site.

     A review of the SEMS-ARCHIVE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there
     are 2 SEMS-ARCHIVE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     COLLEDGEWOOD INC.   4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD, WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) I31 81
     SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN   4300 DOMINGUEZ ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.430 mi.) I32 82

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there are 3
     RCRA-SQG sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A3 8
     TARGET STORE T2604   5104 COMMONS DR ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) B6 19
     CHEVRON STATION NO 2   4211 SIERRA ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.175 mi.) D19 48

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984.  The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or
dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA).  Conditionally
exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of
acutely hazardous waste per month.

     A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/11/2017 has revealed that there is
     1 RCRA-CESQG site  within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CVS PHARMACY #17587   5104 COMMONS DR SUIT ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) B5 15

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE: Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead
or oversight capacity. These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

     A review of the RESPONSE list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 RESPONSE site  within
     approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOREST PRODUCTS MANU   ANTHONY COURT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 27 56
Database: RESPONSE, Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
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Status: Certified
Facility Id: 31240008

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further.  The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites.  EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

     A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2018 has revealed that there are
     3 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOREST PRODUCTS MANU   ANTHONY COURT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 27 56
Facility Id: 31240008
Status: Certified

     SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN D   4300 DOMINGUEZ RD WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.543 mi.) 34 91
Facility Id: 31240011
Status: Refer: Other Agency

     FIBRE FORM WOOD PROD   4335 PACIFIC STREET WSW 1/2 - 1 (0.611 mi.) 35 99
Facility Id: 31240007
Status: Refer: Other Agency

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 7 LUST sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SS #6008 (FORMER UNO   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A2 8
Database: LUST REG 5, Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Status: Case Closed

     SIERRA COLLEGE UNION   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A4 10
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0606100283

     CHEVRON #9-6705   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B12 32
Database: LUST REG 5, Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0606100025

     7-ELEVEN INC.   4281 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) E17 41
Database: LUST REG 5, Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Status: Case Closed

     7-ELEVEN INC.   4281 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) E18 42
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0606190594

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SHAMROCK PUMP & EQUI   3985 TAYLOR RD (AKA: N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) H25 53
Database: LUST REG 5, Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0606100075

     J.E. HIGGINS LUMBER   4243 DOMINGUEZ RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) 33 90
Database: LUST REG 5, Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0606100018

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,
Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker.  GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

     A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 SLIC sites within
     approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOREST PRODUCTS MANU   PACIFIC STREET, INDU N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.243 mi.) 24 53
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: SLT5S1393179

     VALLEY ROCK (LOOMIS)   4018 TAYLOR RD N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.317 mi.) H26 55
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: SLT5SB163554

     COLLEDGEWOOD INC.**   4315 DOMINGUEZ RD, B WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) I29 72
Database: SLIC REG 5, Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
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State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 3 UST sites within
     approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     G & H BAINS INC - AR   4280 SIERRA COLLEGE E 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) C8 29
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Id: FA0019746

     CHEVRON-ROCKLIN   4211 SIERRA COLLEGE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) D15 40
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Id: FA0003651

     7-ELEVEN INC #32636   4281 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) E16 41
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Facility Id: FA0004054

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

HIST Cal-Sites: Formerly known as ASPIS, this database contains both known and potential hazardous
substance sites. The source is the California Department of Toxic Substance Control.  No longer updated by the
state agency.  It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

     A review of the HIST Cal-Sites list, as provided by EDR, and dated 08/08/2005 has revealed that there
     is 1 HIST Cal-Sites site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOREST PRODUCTS MANU   ANTHONY COURT W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.365 mi.) 27 56

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System.  This underground storage tank
listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s.  The listing is no
longer updated or maintained.  The local agency is the contact for more information  on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

     A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
     4 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SIERRA COLLEGE UNION   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A4 10
Status: A
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Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 953

     CHEVRON #6705 CLOSED   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B11 31
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 491

     CHEVRON #9-6705   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B12 32
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 62907

     HIGHBRIDGE RANCH   4436 SIERRA COLLEGE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) B13 37
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 44925

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

     A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are 3
     HIST UST sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     UNION OIL SS 6008   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A1 8
Facility Id: 00000060740

     96705   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B10 30
Facility Id: 00000062907

     HIGHBRIDGE RANCH   4436 SIERRA COLLEGE ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.141 mi.) B13 37
Facility Id: 00000044925

Other Ascertainable Records

CA BOND EXP. PLAN: Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for
an appropriation of Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

     A review of the CA BOND EXP. PLAN list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/01/1989 has revealed that
     there is 1 CA BOND EXP. PLAN site  within approximately 1 mile  of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     FOREST PRODUCTS MFG.   4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) I28 66

HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES].    This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

     A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
     are 5 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately  0.5 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SIERRA COLLEGE UNION   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A4 10
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Reg Id: 310341

     CHEVRON #9-6705   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B12 32
Reg Id: 310031

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PEARSON AUTOMOTIVE S   4175 TAYLOR RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) F20 51
Reg Id: 310091

     FOREST PRODUCTS MANU   4315 DOMINGUEZ RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.418 mi.) I30 72
Reg Id: 310119

     J.E. HIGGINS LUMBER   4243 DOMINGUEZ RD WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.451 mi.) 33 90
Reg Id: 310020

CA PLACER CO. MS: Placer County Master List of Facilities includes Aboveground Hazardous Material tanks,
Underground Storage tanks, Site Clean-up sites.

     A review of the CA PLACER CO. MS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/08/2017 has revealed that
     there are 9 CA PLACER CO. MS sites within approximately  0.25 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     SIERRA COLLEGE UNION   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE SSW 0 - 1/8 (0.072 mi.) A4 10
Facility Status: Closed
Facility Id: FA0008462

     G & H BAINS INC - AR   4280 SIERRA COLLEGE E 0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) C7 26
Facility Status: Active
Facility Id: FA0019746

     CHEVRON #6705 CLOSED   4365 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.140 mi.) B11 31
Facility Status: Closed
Facility Id: FA0000491

     CHEVRON STATION (#20   4211 SIERRA COLLEGE ENE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) D14 37
Facility Status: Active
Facility Id: FA0003651

     7-ELEVEN INC.   4281 SIERRA COLLEGE E 1/8 - 1/4 (0.161 mi.) E17 41
Facility Status: Active
Facility Id: FA0004054

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Lower Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     PEARSON AUTOMOTIVE S   4175 TAYLOR RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.223 mi.) F20 51
Facility Status: Closed
Facility Id: FA0000809

     CUSTOM CONCRETE SUPP   4118 TAYLOR RD NNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.236 mi.) F21 52
Facility Status: Closed
Facility Id: FA0001807

     NORMAC INC.   4311 ANTHONY CT STE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) G22 52
Facility Status: Active
Facility Id: FA0001629

     NORTHWEST SCIENTIFIC   4311 ANTHONY CT 700 WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) G23 52
Facility Status: Closed
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Facility Id: FA0001631

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR
researchers.  EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include
gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records", or HRHR.  EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

     A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 EDR Hist Auto
     site  within approximately  0.125 miles of the target property.

PageMap IDDirection / Distance     Address     Equal/Higher Elevation     ____________________      ________  ___________________ _____ _____

     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPA   4390 SIERRA COLLEGE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.115 mi.) B9 29
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 3 records. 

Site Name  Database(s)____________  ____________

SIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST  ENVIROSTOR, VCP
LINCOLN HIGHWAY ABANDONMENT PARCEL  SLIC
FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING ?  SLIC

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2z2YzT1LYt83Tm2HLT1.tJ2q358gmgAdHC1fT45c.C2bzc1uYj7gTp1dLU5etA1B324VmT2IHG9gTL2rzn2pYp1jTU6JLi3LtT5v3L7EmH4uHJ4ZTv7r.b09Jo3CqZtj5u2tzQ2aY91WTgT3L32Oti3a3A2Qmu5tHk86TQ6N.d2DJD6Tq.3a5G1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2z2YzT1LYt83Tm2HLT1.tJ2q358gmgAdHC1fT45c.C2bzc1uYj7gTp1dLU5etA1B324VmT2IHG9gTL2rzn2pYp1jTU6JLi3LtT5v3L7EmH4uHJ4ZTv7r.b09Jo3CqZtj5u2tzQ2aY91WTgT3L32Oti1a3A7Qmu9tHk56TQ3N.d9DJDATq.Aa5G1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2z2YzT1LYt83Tm2HLT1.tJ2q358gmgAdHC1fT45c.C2bzc1uYj7gTp1dLU5etA1B324VmT2IHG9gTL2rzn2pYp1jTU6JLi3LtT5v3L7EmH4uHJ4ZTv7r.b09Jo3CqZtj5u2tzQ2aY91WTgT3L32Oti1a3A7Qmu3tHk46TQ1N.d4DJD5Tq.Aa5G1
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000NPL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Proposed NPL
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPL LIENS

Federal Delisted NPL site list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Delisted NPL

Federal CERCLIS list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500FEDERAL FACILITY
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SEMS

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

    2  NR   NR      2      0    0 0.500SEMS-ARCHIVE

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CORRACTS

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500RCRA-TSDF

Federal RCRA generators list

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA-LQG
    3  NR   NR    NR      1    2 0.250RCRA-SQG
    1  NR   NR    NR      0    1 0.250RCRA-CESQG

Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500LUCIS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US ENG CONTROLS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US INST CONTROL

Federal ERNS list

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ERNS

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000RESPONSE

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

    3  NR     2      1      0    0 1.000ENVIROSTOR

State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWF/LF

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

    7  NR   NR      2      3    2 0.500LUST

TC5246336.2s   Page 4



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN LUST
    3  NR   NR      2      1    0 0.500SLIC

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FEMA UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250AST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250INDIAN UST

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN VCP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500VCP

State and tribal Brownfields sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500BROWNFIELDS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500US BROWNFIELDS

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WMUDS/SWAT
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SWRCY
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAULERS
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500INDIAN ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500ODI
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEBRIS REGION 9
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500IHS OPEN DUMPS

Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US HIST CDL
    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000HIST Cal-Sites
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250SCH
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CDL
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Toxic Pits
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US CDL

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

    4  NR   NR    NR      3    1 0.250SWEEPS UST
    3  NR   NR    NR      2    1 0.250HIST UST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CA FID UST

Local Land Records

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LIENS 2
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500DEED

Records of Emergency Release Reports

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HMIRS
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001CHMIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LDS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MCS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SPILLS 90

Other Ascertainable Records

    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250RCRA NonGen / NLR
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000DOD
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500SCRD DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US FIN ASSUR
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EPA WATCH LIST
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.2502020 COR ACTION
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TSCA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001TRIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001SSTS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000ROD
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RAATS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PRP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PADS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICIS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MLTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001COAL ASH DOE
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500COAL ASH EPA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PCB TRANSFORMER
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RADINFO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HIST FTTS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOT OPS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000CONSENT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001INDIAN RESERV
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000FUSRAP
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500UMTRA
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001LEAD SMELTERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001US AIRS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250US MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ABANDONED MINES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001FINDS
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000UXO
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001DOCKET HWC
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ECHO
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250FUELS PROGRAM
    1  NR     0      1      0    0 1.000CA BOND EXP. PLAN
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500Cortese
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250CUPA Listings
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250DRYCLEANERS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001EMI
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ENF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001Financial Assurance
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001HAZNET
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
TargetDistance Total

Database Property(Miles) < 1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2 - 1 > 1 Plotted

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001ICE
    5  NR   NR      2      2    1 0.500HIST CORTESE
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000HWP
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250HWT
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001MINES
    9  NR   NR    NR      7    2 0.250CA PLACER CO. MS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250MWMP
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001NPDES
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001PEST LIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500PROC
    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000Notify 65
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001UIC
    0  NR   NR      0      0    0 0.500WASTEWATER PITS
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001WDS
    0  NR   NR    NR      0    0 0.250WIP

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

    0  NR     0      0      0    0 1.000EDR MGP
    1  NR   NR    NR    NR    1 0.125EDR Hist Auto
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.125EDR Hist Cleaner

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LF
    0  NR   NR    NR    NR    0 0.001RGA LUST

   47    0    2   12   21   12    0- Totals --

NOTES:

   TP = Target Property

   NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              VisualLeak Detection:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              6008-10-1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111Owner City,St,Zip:
                              1 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 2700Owner Address:
                              UNION OIL CO.Owner Name:
                              9166526196Telephone:
                              GEORGE MAKIMOTO, INC.Contact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000060740Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F3DA.pdfURL:
                              0001F3DAFile Number:

HIST UST:

381 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
327 ft.

< 1/8 LOOMIS, CA  95650
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
A1 HIST USTUNION OIL SS 6008 U001613280

3MTBE Code:
LUSTProgram:
RegionalLead Agency:
PRSStaff Initials:
GASOLINESubstance:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
310341Case Number:
Case ClosedStatus:
5Region:

LUST REG 5:

381 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
327 ft.

< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
A2 LUSTSS #6008 (FORMER UNOCAL) S103286246

                    4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVDFacility address:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008Facility name:
                    03/31/2006Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

381 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A
0.072 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
327 ft.

< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD CAL000277493
A3 RCRA-SQGCONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008 1010313287

TC5246336.2s   Page 8

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0001F3DA


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/14/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77079
                    600 N DAIRY ASHFORD, TR1032BOwner/operator address:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPSOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    09/14/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPSOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    JULIE.LEE@CONOCOPHILLIPS.COMContact email:
                    510-245-5218Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    JULIE  LEEContact:
                    RODEO, CA 94572
                    1380 SAN PABLO AVEMailing address:
                    CAL000277493EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677

CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008  (Continued) 1010313287
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008Site name:
                    03/31/2006Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:

CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008  (Continued) 1010313287

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310341RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              02/09/2007Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.206015384Longitude:
                              38.805233023Latitude:
                              T0606100283Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100283Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

381 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A
0.072 mi. CA PLACER CO. MS

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
327 ft.

< 1/8 HIST CORTESEROCKLIN, CA  95677
SSW SWEEPS UST4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
A4 LUSTSIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008 S103993545
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         07/19/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         01/15/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         UnknownAction:
                         02/28/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         09/18/1997Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         07/18/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling ReportAction:
                         10/15/2002Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         12/13/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

LUST:

SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008  (Continued) S103993545
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         11/30/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         05/18/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         06/17/2002Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         02/05/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         02/04/1998Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         04/03/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         03/13/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:

SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008  (Continued) S103993545
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         02/09/2007Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         09/15/2000Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         05/10/2000Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         09/18/1997Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         09/18/1997Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

LUST:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         06/17/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Other WorkplanAction:
                         09/08/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         10/14/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         08/16/2002Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         12/08/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100283Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:

SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008  (Continued) S103993545
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          05-22-91Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          953Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          DIESELContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000953-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          6008-DSL-1Owner Tank Id:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          953Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000953-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          6008-SU-1Owner Tank Id:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          953Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000953-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          6008-RU-1Owner Tank Id:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          953Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008  (Continued) S103993545
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0007388Record Num:
                    SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2270Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0008462Facility ID:

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0003171Record Num:
                    AS/US HAZMAT-NO WASTE <20,000/MONTHProgram:
                    2111Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0008462Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

                    310341Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          280Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000953-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          6008-WO-1Owner Tank Id:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:

SIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008  (Continued) S103993545

                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    NICOLE.WILKINSON@CVSHEALTH.COMContact email:
                    401-770-7132Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRIVE MAIL CODE 2340Contact address:
                    NICOLE  WILKINSONContact:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    ONE CVS DRIVEMailing address:
                    CAR000261503EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    5104 COMMONS DR SUITE BFacility address:
                    CVS PHARMACY #17587Facility name:
                    03/29/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-CESQG:

506 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster B
0.096 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677
ESE FINDS5104 COMMONS DR SUITE B CAR000261503
B5 RCRA-CESQGCVS PHARMACY #17587 1018273937
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EDR ID NumberDistance
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                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    12/06/2015Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    GARFIELD BEACH CVS, LLCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:

CVS PHARMACY #17587  (Continued) 1018273937
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Detergent and soap.   Waste name:
                    561.   Waste code:

                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:
                    541.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Pharmaceutical waste.   Waste name:
                    311.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:
                    141.   Waste code:

                    Aqueous solution with <10% total organic residues.   Waste name:
                    134.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:
                    123.   Waste code:

                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:
                    122.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:

CVS PHARMACY #17587  (Continued) 1018273937
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067712657DFR URL:
                                   110067712657Registry ID:
                                   1018273937Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110067712657Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:
                    U205.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

CVS PHARMACY #17587  (Continued) 1018273937
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    PO BOX 111Owner/operator address:
                    TARGET CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    TARGET CORPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    800-587-2228Owner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    PO BOX 111Owner/operator address:
                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    POC@TARGET.COMContact email:
                    800-587-2228Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    PO BOX 111Contact address:
                    STEVE  MUSSERContact:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    PO BOX 111Mailing address:
                    CAR000244020EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    5104 COMMONS DRFacility address:
                    TARGET STORE T2604Facility name:
                    02/19/2016Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

506 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster B
0.096 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

< 1/8 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677
ESE FINDS5104 COMMONS DR CAR000244020
B6 RCRA-SQGTARGET STORE T2604 1016453007
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    800-587-2228Owner/operator telephone:

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:
                    U034.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    EPINEPHRINE
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    P042.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    BARIUM.   Waste name:
                    D005.   Waste code:

                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:
                    D004.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Pharmaceutical waste.   Waste name:
                    311.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    TARGET STORE T2604Site name:
                    02/11/2014Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:
                    U035.   Waste code:

                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:
                    U002.   Waste code:

                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:
                    P081.   Waste code:

                    SALTS
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    P075.   Waste code:

                    ALPHA-DIMETHYL-
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    P046.   Waste code:

                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3% (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    P001.   Waste code:

                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:
                    D035.   Waste code:

                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:
                    D028.   Waste code:

                    CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D026.   Waste code:

                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:
                    D024.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:
                    D016.   Waste code:

                    SILVER.   Waste name:
                    D011.   Waste code:

                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:
                    D010.   Waste code:

                    MERCURY.   Waste name:
                    D009.   Waste code:

                    LEAD.   Waste name:
                    D008.   Waste code:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D006.   Waste code:

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    D002Waste code:

                    1047Amount (Lbs):
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    D001Waste code:

Annual Waste Handled:

Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017

Biennial Reports:

                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:
                    U279.   Waste code:

                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:
                    U201.   Waste code:

                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    U200.   Waste code:

                    PHENOL.   Waste name:
                    U188.   Waste code:

                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:
                    U154.   Waste code:

                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:
                    U150.   Waste code:

                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    U129.   Waste code:

                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:
                    U122.   Waste code:

                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
                    U072.   Waste code:

                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    U058.   Waste code:

                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:
                    U044.   Waste code:

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110058882311Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    371Amount (Lbs):
                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    U154Waste code:

                    371Amount (Lbs):
                    ACETONE (I)Waste name:
                    U002Waste code:

                    12Amount (Lbs):
                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    P075Waste code:

                    12Amount (Lbs):
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3%
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:
                    P001Waste code:

                    895Amount (Lbs):
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    D035Waste code:

                    371Amount (Lbs):
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    D018Waste code:

                    380Amount (Lbs):
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    D011Waste code:

                    43Amount (Lbs):
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    D009Waste code:

                    40Amount (Lbs):
                    LEADWaste name:
                    D008Waste code:

                    380Amount (Lbs):
                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    D007Waste code:

                    371Amount (Lbs):
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    D005Waste code:

                    250Amount (Lbs):
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110058882311DFR URL:
                                   110058882311Registry ID:
                                   1016453007Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

TARGET STORE T2604  (Continued) 1016453007

                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             444265Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0016855Record Num:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0016853Record Num:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0016851Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

527 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
331 ft.

< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East NPDES4280 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
C7 CA PLACER CO. MSG & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM S115950481

TC5246336.2s   Page 26

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6L.o6xnALZwa.tx.o0ZX3P46xi1.nuR4AmWFARyRZ7TwwA7ma4gh4kvBtSAPxFKa.taj3X4x0IjaZhJ6X.aF4mPIP3tv4O0W65rlA41bimo41ahv.KRNCXY5utziRXey4NDx3vA9mhEmW8s0FiaC7GFbRdxyyGwMRfIP6F0TLSVy.YZDoLOc3eBYxgPznBzZA3uy9XPoZqxpwlC6ad9s38nFtyFFxY9X.Wvu7r9P0eHcZ5xjXp633ZUDPQzO4LEA6.W56hQ7iMYu1p97.iKK4p.UuCnbRcgK4166BVTRmRl7WtFMFa9N6oUhLs8R.4E8oJJC48KSxQFNnI6SAlIX3.mgZ5nHwFRJavks81oKtDU5xVnK.uj45qLs0BloZMfuXzW87dfVPQyo4Tq464lE9aOrigBP1Z3S.KEQ63Vdu6voRIlG4G9J6hFgmmD7W8K7FGvP97ejROSeyaKcRO8B2ulk7jgETO9BwJyb5bCnAB9C7XPjmkviv48u4APHgRPdhLMb65.WLfDa.h1Voha44AiNxvIvnzlRA6093aEgZrJ4wwrqaGr84r7btEQoxNsZ.mNe3HkE0ufrZUowXV1C4ZObPo.t4ITg6Q9c9TO8i8DO1oXo.Taa7jeDuXScRjGR4nEd8k0EmheYWdX.F7pt6LyjRSB6yUuaRlsb3mIW7SuDTXrVwV7Q38y7Agzo71Qem.wcALtu403QgR7Dh3hH3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6L.o6xnALZwa.tx.o0ZX3P46xi1.nuR4AmWFARyRZ7TwwA7ma4gh4kvBtSAPxFKa.taj3X4x0IjaZhJ6X.aF4mPIP3tv4O0W65rlA41bimo41ahv.KRNCXY5utziRXey4NDx3vA9mhEmW8s0FiaC7GFbRdxyyGwMRfIP6F0TLSVy.YZDoLOc3eBYxgPznBzZA3uy9XPoZqxpwlC6ad9s38nFtyFFxY9X.Wvu7r9P0eHcZ5xjXp633ZUDPQzO4LEA6.W56hQ7iMYu1p97.iKK4p.UuCnbRcgK4166BVTRmRl7WtFMFa9N6oUhLs8R.4E8oJJC48KSxQFNnI6SAlIX3.mgZ5nHwFRJavks81oKtDU5xVnK.uj45qLs0BloZMfuXzW87dfVPQyo4Tq464lE9aOrigBP1Z3S.KEQ63Vdu6voRIlG4G9J6hFgmmD7W8K7FGvP97ejROSeyaKcRO8B2ulk7jgETO9BwJyb5bCnAB9C7XPjmkviv48u4APHgRPdhLMb65.WLfDa.h1Voha44AiNxvIvnzlRA6093aEgZrJ4wwrqaGr84r7btEQoxNsZ.mNe3HkE0ufrZUowXV1C4ZObPo.t4ITg6Q9c9TO8i8DO1oXo.Taa7jeDuXScRjGR4nEd8k0EmheYWdX.F7pt6LyjRSB6yUuaRlsb3mIW7SuDTXrVwV7Q38y7Agzo71Qem.wcALtu403QgR7Dh3hH3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Daljit BainsDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             95677DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             RocklinDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             G & H Bains IncDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             bainsdal@surewest.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             916-300-7792OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Daljit BainsOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             95677OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             RocklinOPERATOR CITY:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             G & H Bains IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             bainsdal@surewest.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             916-300-7792FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Daljit BainsFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             1.27PLACE SIZE:
                                             04/07/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             02/10/2014PROCESSED DATE:
                                             02/07/2014RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             04/04/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             5S31C368899WDID:

G & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM  (Continued) S115950481
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             95677Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             RocklinDischarge City:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdDischarge Address:
                                             G & H Bains IncDischarge Name:
                                             04/04/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             02/10/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
                                             5S31C368899WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             444265Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             07-FEB-14CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             CFOCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Daljit BainsCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:

G & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM  (Continued) S115950481
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:

G & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM  (Continued) S115950481

                    -121.20555Longitude:
                    38.80676Latitude:
                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:

UST:

527 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C
0.100 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
331 ft.

< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East 4280 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
C8 USTG & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM U004264271

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Type:Year:    Name:

EDR Hist Auto

607 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster B
0.115 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
340 ft.

< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
ESE 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
B9 EDR Hist AutoCONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 1022154462
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2006     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2005     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY  (Continued) 1022154462

                              1967Year Installed:
                              4Container Num:
                              004Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              3Container Num:
                              003Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              2Container Num:
                              002Tank Num:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0004Total Tanks:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
                              575 MARKETOwner Address:
                              CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:
                              9166527474Telephone:
                              MONTGOMERY,JACKContact Name:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              00000062907Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F1AA.pdfURL:
                              0001F1AAFile Number:

HIST UST:

737 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster B
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650
East 4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLV    N/A
B10 HIST UST96705 U001613240
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:
                              0000130Container Construction Thickness:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              00001000Tank Capacity:

96705  (Continued) U001613240

          31-000-000491-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          3Owner Tank Id:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          491Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          PLUS UNLEADEContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          4000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000491-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          491Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000491-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          491Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

737 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster B
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East CA PLACER CO. MS4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
B11 SWEEPS USTCHEVRON #6705 CLOSED S103659567

TC5246336.2s   Page 31

http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0001F1AA


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0002897Record Num:
                    AS/US HAZMAT-NO WASTE, =>20,000/MONTHProgram:
                    2112Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0000491Facility ID:

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0000517Record Num:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 4 TANKSProgram:
                    2304Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0000491Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          WASTE OILContent:
          WSTG:
          OILTank Use:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-000491-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          4Owner Tank Id:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          2Number:
          491Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:

CHEVRON #6705 CLOSED  (Continued) S103659567

                              05/18/2004Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.205162376Longitude:
                              38.805119239Latitude:
                              T0606100025Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100025Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

737 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster B
0.140 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
338 ft.

1/8-1/4 HIST CORTESELOOMIS, CA  95650
East SWEEPS UST4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
B12 LUSTCHEVRON #9-6705 S102427045
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         12/09/2002Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         01/30/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         01/30/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         UnknownAction:
                         07/30/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         02/25/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/31/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310031RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:

CHEVRON #9-6705  (Continued) S102427045
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         07/21/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         05/18/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Warning LetterAction:
                         11/18/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         10/22/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         11/29/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         03/23/1988Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         04/30/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                         01/31/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         10/29/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         02/07/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:

CHEVRON #9-6705  (Continued) S102427045
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

          31-000-062907-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          62907Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          4Number Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-062907-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          62907Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

3MTBE Code:
LUSTProgram:
RegionalLead Agency:
PRSStaff Initials:
GASOLINESubstance:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
310031Case Number:
Case ClosedStatus:
5Region:

LUST REG 5:

                         05/18/2004Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         10/27/2003Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         04/02/1992Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

                         03/23/1988Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606100025Global Id:

LUST:

CHEVRON #9-6705  (Continued) S102427045
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    310031Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          WSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          1000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-062907-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          4Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          62907Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          10000Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-062907-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          3Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          62907Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:
          Not reportedContent:
          PSTG:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          5000Capacity:
          ATank Status:

CHEVRON #9-6705  (Continued) S102427045
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

                              NoneLeak Detection:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              1950Year Installed:
                              1Container Num:
                              001Tank Num:

                              0001Total Tanks:
                              LOOMIS, CA 95650Owner City,St,Zip:
                              4436 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD.Owner Address:
                              MILTON TAKAHASHIOwner Name:
                              9166526342Telephone:
                              MILTON TAKAHASHIContact Name:
                              FARMOther Type:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              00000044925Facility ID:
                              STATERegion:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F2CD.pdfURL:
                              0001F2CDFile Number:

HIST UST:

          1Number Of Tanks:
          LEADEDContent:
          PSTG:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          550Capacity:
          ATank Status:
          31-000-044925-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          9Number:
          44925Comp Number:
          ActiveStatus:

SWEEPS UST:

746 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster B
0.141 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
339 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650
ESE HIST UST4436 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
B13 SWEEPS USTHIGHBRIDGE RANCH U001613257

                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2008Year:

EMI:

815 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D
0.154 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
335 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
ENE CA PLACER CO. MS4211 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
D14 EMICHEVRON STATION (#205777) S103955772
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.9069050000000001Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.984Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.9837400000000001Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.83012688305Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8369235Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:

CHEVRON STATION (#205777)  (Continued) S103955772
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.842Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.842Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2014Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.906905Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

CHEVRON STATION (#205777)  (Continued) S103955772
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0009543Record Num:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0005709Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0005480Record Num:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.842Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.842Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2015Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

CHEVRON STATION (#205777)  (Continued) S103955772

                    FA0003651Facility ID:

                    -121.203454Longitude:
                    38.808466Latitude:
                    PLACER COUNTYPermitting Agency:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:

UST:

815 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D
0.154 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
335 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
ENE 4211 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
D15 USTCHEVRON-ROCKLIN U003786315
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    -121.2048Longitude:
                    38.80712Latitude:
                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:

CHEVRON-ROCKLIN  (Continued) U003786315

                    -121.20483Longitude:
                    38.80628Latitude:
                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:

                    -121.2032329Longitude:
                    38.8075867Latitude:
                    PLACER COUNTYPermitting Agency:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:

UST:

852 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E
0.161 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
342 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
E16 UST7-ELEVEN INC #32636 U003937245

                    FA0004054Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0006866Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0006864Record Num:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

N/AMTBE Code:
LUSTProgram:
RegionalLead Agency:
PRSStaff Initials:
GASOLINESubstance:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
310400Case Number:
Case ClosedStatus:
5Region:

LUST REG 5:

852 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E
0.161 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
342 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East CA PLACER CO. MS4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
E17 LUST7-ELEVEN INC. S105982263
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0009565Record Num:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S105982263

                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         10/17/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AuburnCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         West BourgaultContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310400RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              06/10/2008Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.20501299Longitude:
                              38.806295697Latitude:
                              T0606190594Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606190594Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

852 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster E
0.161 mi.

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
342 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
East 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
E18 LUST7-ELEVEN INC. S108196345
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         05/09/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         04/28/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         08/29/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         02/24/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         07/08/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         01/23/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         12/11/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                         07/02/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         03/19/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         UnknownAction:
                         02/29/2008Date:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         MeetingAction:
                         03/15/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         03/19/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         10/30/2003Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         07/13/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         06/10/2008Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/15/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:
                         10/22/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         01/15/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         07/27/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         07/31/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         05/02/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         08/07/2003Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         05/13/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         09/25/2003Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         09/15/2011Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         07/12/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         03/08/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         03/29/2007Date:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         10/17/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:
                         04/27/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Other (Use Description Field)Action:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/15/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/15/2007Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Leak DiscoveryAction:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Warning LetterAction:
                         01/14/2004Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
                         10/22/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         04/15/2005Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Leak StoppedAction:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345
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                         04/27/2007Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         03/15/2007Status Date:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         01/20/2005Status Date:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         06/29/2004Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         01/29/2004Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         09/17/2003Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         08/01/2003Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

LUST:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2004Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         03/07/2007Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         10/30/2006Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         01/19/2005Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         10/15/2006Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         07/15/2006Date:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345
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Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         06/10/2008Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

                         07/31/2007Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606190594Global Id:

7-ELEVEN INC.  (Continued) S108196345

                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    925-842-5931Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    925-842-5931Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Contact address:
                    KATHY  NORRISContact:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    P O BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    CAR000123398EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677-3907
                    4211 SIERRAFacility address:
                    CHEVRON STATION NO 205777Facility name:
                    05/16/2002Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

922 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D
0.175 mi. HAZNET

Relative:
Higher

Actual:
337 ft.

1/8-1/4 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677
ENE FINDS4211 SIERRA CAR000123398
D19 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 205777 1006805094
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     PlacerGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8773866044Telephone:
     KWAME AWUKUContact:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     1006805094envid:

HAZNET:

                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013310176DFR URL:
                                   110013310176Registry ID:
                                   1006805094Envid:

ECHO:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

facilities.
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110013310176Registry ID:

FINDS:

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                    BENZENE.   Waste name:
                    D018.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:

CHEVRON STATION NO 205777  (Continued) 1006805094
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     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8773866044Telephone:
     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1006805094envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.105Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     PlacerGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8773866044Telephone:
     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     2015Year:
     1006805094envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     0.095Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     PlacerGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8773866044Telephone:
     KWAME AWUKUContact:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     2016Year:
     1006805094envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentCat Decode:
     0.27Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:

CHEVRON STATION NO 205777  (Continued) 1006805094
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38 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.035Tons:
     Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A FuelDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     99TSD County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     PlacerGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     8773866044Telephone:
     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     2014Year:
     1006805094envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.1625Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     PlacerGen County:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:

CHEVRON STATION NO 205777  (Continued) 1006805094

                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0000809Facility ID:

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    999District Code:
                    PR0001291Record Num:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 2 TANKSProgram:
                    2302Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0000809Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

                    310091Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

1178 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
0.223 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
320 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650
NNW CA PLACER CO. MS4175 TAYLOR RD    N/A
F20 HIST CORTESEPEARSON AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE S100224987
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                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    999District Code:
                    PR0003621Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:

PEARSON AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE  (Continued) S100224987

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    999District Code:
                    PR0002578Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0001807Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

1245 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F
0.236 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
321 ft.

1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650
NNW 4118 TAYLOR RD    N/A
F21 CA PLACER CO. MSCUSTOM CONCRETE SUPPLY S104915254

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0002391Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0001629Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

1271 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G
0.241 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW 4311 ANTHONY CT STE 900    N/A
G22 CA PLACER CO. MSNORMAC INC. S102852773

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0002393Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0001631Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

1271 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G
0.241 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
301 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW 4311 ANTHONY CT 700    N/A
G23 CA PLACER CO. MSNORTHWEST SCIENTIFIC SUPPLY CO S104915490
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Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

                              asp?global_id=31240008)
                              (http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.
                              More information can be found at the DTSC Envirostor website
                              contamination do not pose a risk to human health or the environment.
                              1993, DTSC notified Simas that the residual soil and groundwater
                              oversaw the investigation and remediation of the Site. On 15 October
                              site inspection. Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)
                              from recent discharges to a drainage ditch and recommended a full
                              DHS conducted a drive-by of the Site and observed soil contamination
                              adequate. In 1990, Simas Enterprises purchased the property. In 1987,
                              Department of Health Services (DHS) concurred the cleanup was
                              conducted a cleanup of the ponds for mercury and lead and in 1986 the
                              scrapings placed into 55-gallon drums. In 1983, Forest Product
                              ponds were dry, the bottom of the ponds were scraped, and the
                              unlined evaporation ponds to handle thier waste stream. When the
                              operated at the Site since 1977. In 1980, the company built two
                              Forest Products Company is a wood product coating facility whichSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affected:
                              DTSCFile Location:
                              SLT5S139RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -121.216938322815Longitude:
                              38.8034690550069Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency:
                              SLT5S1393179Global Id:
                              10/15/1993Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1285 ft.
0.243 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
317 ft.

1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  
North PACIFIC STREET, INDUSTRIAL PARK, LOT 5    N/A
24 SLICFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING S106486453

                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310091RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              05/07/2002Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.205444Longitude:
                              38.8122042Latitude:
                              T0606100075Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100075Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

1572 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H
0.298 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
319 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOOMIS, CA  95650
North 3985 TAYLOR RD (AKA: 4175)    N/A
H25 LUSTSHAMROCK PUMP & EQUIPMENT S104403241
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                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         08/20/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         06/09/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         06/27/1990Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         05/30/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         12/11/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         05/07/2002Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:

SHAMROCK PUMP & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) S104403241
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0MTBE Code:
LUSTProgram:
RegionalLead Agency:
PRSStaff Initials:
GASOLINESubstance:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
310091Case Number:
Case ClosedStatus:
5Region:

LUST REG 5:

                         05/07/2002Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         08/02/2000Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         06/27/1990Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

LUST:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         05/07/2002Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100075Global Id:

                         * Historical EnforcementAction:
                         06/09/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:

SHAMROCK PUMP & EQUIPMENT  (Continued) S104403241

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              SLT5SB16RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              -121.209390764362Longitude:
                              38.8103203929606Latitude:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              SLT5SB163554Global Id:
                              06/30/2009Status Date:
                              Open - InactiveFacility Status:
                              STATERegion:

SLIC:

1672 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H
0.317 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
322 ft.

1/4-1/2 LOOMIS, CA  95650
North CA PLACER CO. MS4018 TAYLOR RD    N/A
H26 SLICVALLEY ROCK (LOOMIS) S103717013
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                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    58District Code:
                    PR0007497Record Num:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0004231Facility ID:

                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
                    58District Code:
                    PR0007194Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    FA0004231Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

VALLEY ROCK (LOOMIS)  (Continued) S103717013

                    BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alias Name:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    WASTE Lead Mercury and compounds
                    SOLUTION * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE * LATEX WASTE * POLYMERIC RESIN
                    METALS * CONTAMINATED SOIL * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED ACID
                    * HALOGENATED SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTS * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITHPotential COC :
                    MANUFACTURING - LUMBER/WOOD PRODUCTSPast Use:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    -121.2165Longitude:
                    38.80343Latitude:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    10/15/1993Status Date:
                    CertifiedStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    01Senate:
                    06Assembly:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    100171Site Code:
                    Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
                    * Egarcia2Supervisor:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    Not reportedLead Agency Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    Not reportedAcres:
                    State Response or NPLSite Type Detail:
                    State ResponseSite Type:
                    31240008Facility ID:

RESPONSE:

1929 ft.
0.365 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
308 ft.

1/4-1/2 HIST Cal-SitesROCKLIN, CA  95677
West ENVIROSTORANTHONY COURT    N/A
27 RESPONSEFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5 S101481497
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                    not pose a health threat. On-site ground water sampling showed that
                    trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however, the levels do
                    certification of Parcel #5 has been completed. On site soils contain
                    SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
                    10/15/1993Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT RESOLVEDComments:
                    02/02/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    INDICATE SI IS NECESSARY
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUAL OBSERVATIONSComments:
                    06/23/1987Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/20/1991Completed Date:
                    * Expedited Response ActionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    shallow ground water above MCLs.
                    Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurface soils and in
                    recommendations were modified to reflect the need for further action.
                    This report was conditionally approved by DTSC provided
                    A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
                    06/26/1992Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    31240008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100171Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100071Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033615540Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981383896Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5  (Continued) S101481497
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            SOILPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            WASTE Lead Mercury and compounds
            SOLUTION * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE * LATEX WASTE * POLYMERIC RESIN
            METALS * CONTAMINATED SOIL * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED ACID
            * HALOGENATED SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTS * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITHPotential COC:
            MANUFACTURING - LUMBER/WOOD PRODUCTSPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -121.2165Longitude:
            38.80343Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            01Senate:
            06Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            * Egarcia2Supervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            Not reportedAcres:
            State Response or NPLSite Type Detailed:
            State ResponseSite Type:
            100171Site Code:
            10/15/1993Status Date:
            CertifiedStatus:
            31240008Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY QUEST SENTComments:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:
                    09/22/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    this site was based on these risk assessment conclusions.
                    off-site well also do no pose a health threat. The certification of
                    present in low levels on an off-site well. The levels found in the
                    the above chemical in no longer present in the ground water, but is

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5  (Continued) S101481497
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                    trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however, the levels do
                    certification of Parcel #5 has been completed. On site soils contain
                    SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
                    10/15/1993Completed Date:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT RESOLVEDComments:
                    02/02/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    INDICATE SI IS NECESSARY
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUAL OBSERVATIONSComments:
                    06/23/1987Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    Not reportedComments:
                    12/20/1991Completed Date:
                    * Expedited Response ActionCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    shallow ground water above MCLs.
                    Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurface soils and in
                    recommendations were modified to reflect the need for further action.
                    This report was conditionally approved by DTSC provided
                    A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
                    06/26/1992Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    31240008Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100171Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100071Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110033615540Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    CAD981383896Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alias Name:

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5  (Continued) S101481497
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                              04State Assembly District Code:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Description:
                              Not reportedLat/long Method:
                              0 0 0 / 0 0 0Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedLat/Long Direction:
                              CENTRAL VALLEYRegion Water Control Board Name:
                              CVRegion Water Control Board:
                              Not reportedSupervisor Responsible for Site:
                              Not reportedStaff Member Responsible for Site:
                              Not reportedGroundwater Contamination:
                              Not reportedDate Site Hazard Ranked:
                              Not reportedHazardous Ranking Score:
            Not reportedCortese:
            UncontrolledAccess:
            MANU - LUMBER & WOOD PRODUCTSSIC Name:
            24SIC Code:
            Not ListedNPL:
            N/ALead Agency:
            CERTIFIEDStatus Name:
            CERTIFIED AS HAVING BEEN REMEDIED SATISFACTORILY UNDER DTSC OVERSIGHTStatus:
            10151993State Senate District:
            Not reportedFile Name:
            CENTRAL CALIFORNIABranch Name:
            CCBranch:
            RESPONSIBLE PARTYType:
            RPFacility Type:
            31240008Facility ID:
            SACRAMENTORegion:

Calsite:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY QUEST SENTComments:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:
                    09/22/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    this site was based on these risk assessment conclusions.
                    off-site well also do no pose a health threat. The certification of
                    present in low levels on an off-site well. The levels found in the
                    the above chemical in no longer present in the ground water, but is
                    not pose a health threat. On-site ground water sampling showed that

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5  (Continued) S101481497
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                              02021987Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              SITE SCREENINGActivity Name:
                              SSActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              09221981Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              DISCOVERYActivity Name:
                              DISCActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              09181981Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              DISCOVERYActivity Name:
                              DISCActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              04State Senate District Code:
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                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              06261992Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENTActivity Name:
                              PEAActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              60 DRUMS REMOVED.Activity Comments:
                              NRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              12201991Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              EXPEDITED RESPONSE ACTIONActivity Name:
                              ERAActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
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            06231987Comments Date:
            City Planning.Comments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            Placer County Planning; Placer County Assessor Office; RocklinComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            waste.  Ground Photos.  TSCD: Placer County Environmental HealthComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            Facility Drive-By identified discharge of potential hazardousComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            determined.Comments:
            05151991Comments Date:
            Not on 1990/1991 Bond Expenditure Plan. Status needs to beComments:
            05151991Comments Date:
            Section 25356.Comments:
            05011986Comments Date:
            This is the date the site was first listed AWP pursuant to H&SComments:
            05011986Comments Date:
            SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT  RESOLVEDComments:
            02021987Comments Date:
            Not reportedBackground Info:
            ROCKLIN, CA 95677Alternate City,St,Zip:
            4315 DOMINGUEZ ROADAlternate Address:
            Not reportedAlternate City,St,Zip:
            APN 045-010-63Alternate Address:
            ROCKLIN, CA 95677Alternate City,St,Zip:
            ANTHONY COURTAlternate Address:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              10151993Comments Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              CERTIFICATIONActivity Name:
                              CERTActivity:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
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            RWQCB & CO ENVIR HLTH RECORDS SEARCHEDComments:
            10271981Comments Date:
            PHONE F-UComments:
            10271981Comments Date:
            LETTER SENT CONCERNING SITE INSPComments:
            10211981Comments Date:
            these risk assessment conclusions.Comments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            health threat.  The certification of this site was based onComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            well.  The levels found in the off-site well also do no pose aComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            the ground water, but is present in low levels on an off-siteComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            sampling showed that the above chemical in no longer present inComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            the levels do not pose a health threat.  On-site ground waterComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            contain trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however,Comments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            certification of Parcel #5 has been completed.  On site soilsComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            PHONE F-UComments:
            10131981Comments Date:
            LETTER RESPONSE RECEIVEDComments:
            10091981Comments Date:
            AGENCY RECORDS-RWQCBComments:
            10081981Comments Date:
            QUEST REC.Comments:
            10081981Comments Date:
            FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:
            09221981Comments Date:
            QUEST SENTComments:
            09181981Comments Date:
            FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORYComments:
            09181981Comments Date:
            SITE IS ON 1989 BOND EXPENDITURE PLANComments:
            08151989Comments Date:
            RWQCB:  Notified of groundwater contaminationComments:
            07211992Comments Date:
            Dept of Fist and Game, Natural Diversity Database.Comments:
            07081987Comments Date:
            soils and in shallow ground water above MCLs.Comments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            action.  Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurfaceComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            recommendations were modified to reflect the need for furtherComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            This report was conditionally approved by DTSC providedComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            OBSERVATIONS INDICATE SI IS NECESSARYComments:
            06231987Comments Date:
            PRELIM ASSESS DONE  HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUALComments:
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            Not reportedSpecial Programs Name:
            Not reportedSpecial Programs Code:
            Not reportedAlternate Name:
            H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlternate Name:
            EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlternate Name:
            FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5Alternate Name:
            BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alternate Name:
            FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlternate Name:
            100071ID Value:
            CALSTARS CODEID Name:
            CAD981383896ID Value:
            EPA IDENTIFICATION NUMBERID Name:
            facility located on Dominguez Road.Comments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            Dominguez Road. DTSC did not investigate activities at the mainComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            former location of paint ponds used by Forest Products onComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            oversight of this project focused on "Parcel 5" which was theComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            Company," and the former address was 4315 Dominguez Road. DTSC’sComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            by DTSC. The former site name was "Forest Products ManufacturingComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            better reflect the location of the property that was investigatedComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            On 12/29/94 the name and address of this site were changed toComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            FINAL STRATEGY      SITE REFERRED: TO HWMB/ENFComments:
            11301981Comments Date:
            dried paints or resins.  Drums disposed of in local landfill.Comments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            buried drums removed.  Drums were primarily empty, some containedComments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            anomalies.  Areas of anomolies excavated and approximately 60Comments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            Electromagnetometer survey conducted and revealed severalComments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            Buried drums discovered during test pit excavation for PEA.Comments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            SAMPLE RESULTS      SLUDGE WITH HIGH CONC OF HEAVY METALSComments:
            11031981Comments Date:
            INSPECTION(STATE)   SAMPLED-SLUDGE & WELLComments:
            11031981Comments Date:
            AERIAL SURVEILLANCE AERIAL PHOTOS ORDEREDComments:
            11021981Comments Date:
            DIV OF BENDIX CORP.Comments:
            10291981Comments Date:
            RECORDS-SECRETARY OF STATE, RECORDS-CORPComments:
            10291981Comments Date:
            INSPECTION(STATE)   DHS/ASP. EVAP.PONDComments:
            10281981Comments Date:
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                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              1995Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              60Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              1990Year:

EMI:

                              cleanup measures taken.
                              November, 1985. In January, 1986, H. Investment contacted DHS to evaluate the
                              landfill in November, 1983. Additional soil was removed from the pond areas in
                              Approximately 65 cubic yards of soil was removed and disposed of in an approvedSite Activity Status:
                              500 to 600 feetsouth of the ponds.
                              flow generally is south towards Sacker Ravine, which is located approximately
                              soils in the area are known to have a medium to high permeability. Ground water
                              The primary concern is the possibility of ground water contamination, as theThreat To Public Health & Env:
                              was identified as the primary hazardous component of the wastes.
                              paint solids in drums, and paint solids from around paving at the site. Mercury
                              The material in question was composed of paint film from dry evaporation ponds,Hazardous Waste Desc:
                              site was identified as H. Investment Company in the last Expenditure Plan.
                              site. Paint wastes were stored in drums and disposed of in an onsite pond. This
                              A wood coating facility operated by Forest Products, Inc. was located at thisSite Description:
                              investigation and cleanup, another source of funds will need to be identified.
                              reimbursement to DHS for its oversight. If the RPs are unable to fund site
                              This site is projected to be remediated by the responsible parties withProject Revenue Source Desc:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source City,St,Zip:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Addr:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Company:
                              BACKLOG SITE CLEANUP PLANNING REPORTReponsible Party:

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:

2209 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster I
0.418 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW EMI4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD    N/A
I28 CA BOND EXP. PLANFOREST PRODUCTS MFG. CO S100833489
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                                              1999Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              1998Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              1997Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              1996Year:

                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
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                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2002Year:

                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2001Year:

                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2000Year:

                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
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                                              1.3465NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .2693Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              24.2168635Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              25.113Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2005Year:

                                              2.0885528Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              5.1715528Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0039063SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.651057NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.1302114Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              20.818375Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              21.553Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2004Year:

                                              2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              5Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              21Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              22Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2003Year:

                                              8Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              8Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              19Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
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                                              31County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              1.156425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.810625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .006435SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0725NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .2145Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              14.5789685Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              15.13683034067908750Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2008Year:

                                              1.156425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.810625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .006435SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0725NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .2145Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              14.5789685Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              15.13683034067908750Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2007Year:

                                              2.425345Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              5.979625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .006699SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1165NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .2233Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              17.5767675Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18.23684449176098437Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2006Year:

                                              2.708325Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              6.6706Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              .008079SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
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                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2014Year:

                                              0.94Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.236Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.006SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.873Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              8.155Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8.7071442201Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              3.1806359999999998Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              3.1806359999999998Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3660000000000001E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0609999999999999NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.89124000000000003Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              5.2283549999999996Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5.6125917497964997Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              NCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              2.448375Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4480110000000002Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3660000000000001E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0609999999999999NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.89124000000000003Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              10.749605000000001Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              11.459Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              NCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              1.609Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.609Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.004SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.78NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.655Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              11.9429Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              12.698092969Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2015Year:

                                              1.699Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              1.699Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.004SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0.78NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.655Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              11.6429Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              12.380430961Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:

FOREST PRODUCTS MFG. CO  (Continued) S100833489

Not reportedDate Closed:
2/16/1993Date Added:
/  /Report Date:
02/16/93Date Filed:
Not reportedLead Agency:
BTEX, waste oilPollutant:
Facility is a Spill or siteUnit:
Preliminary AssessmentFacility Status:
5Region:

SLIC REG 5:

2209 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster I
0.418 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  
WSW 4315 DOMINGUEZ RD, BUILDING B, SUITE C    N/A
I29 SLICCOLLEDGEWOOD INC.** S106230341

                    CAD981383896EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    4315 DOMINGUEZ RDFacility address:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURINGFacility name:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:

RCRA-SQG:

HIST CORTESE
2209 ft. HAZNETSite 3 of 5 in cluster I
0.418 mi. EMI

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/4-1/2 FINDSROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW US AIRS4315 DOMINGUEZ RD CAD981383896
I30 RCRA-SQGFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING 1000222438
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    CHESAPEAKE INDUSTRIESOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    hazardous waste at any time
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reportedContact:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    DOMINGUEZ RDMailing address:

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING  (Continued) 1000222438
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1994-10-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1992-09-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1990-09-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

US AIRS (AFS):

                         Not reportedHPV Status:
                         SMIAir CMS Category Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         321918NAICS Code:
                         2431Primary SIC Code:
                         PACIFIC MDF PRODUCTSFacility Site Name:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         CA061County Code:
                         09Region Code:
                         1000222438Envid:

US AIRS (AFS):

                    No violations foundViolation Status:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING  (Continued) 1000222438
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2002-09-04 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2002-03-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2000-06-29 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1998-09-11 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         1997-10-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2008-05-18 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2006-01-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2003-08-23 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2003-06-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

FINDS:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2013-08-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2012-08-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2011-10-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2010-12-01 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         09Region Code:

                         Not reportedActivity Status:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         2009-12-17 00:00:00Activity Date:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                                              9.6533034943Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2011Year:

EMI:

additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

STATE MASTER

discharge does not adversely affect water quality.
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

transported off-site.
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information

AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

of the Clean Air Act.
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
                    Environmental Interest/Information System

                    110000485788Registry ID:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9166240661Telephone:
     GERIContact:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1000222438envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2688Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     9166240661Telephone:
     GERIContact:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     2008Year:
     1000222438envid:

HAZNET:

                                              2.6669Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.6669Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.008SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.275NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.071Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              10.93Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              11.665162876Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              2.5469Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              2.5469Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.008SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.275NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              1.071Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              9.03Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
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     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     2006Year:
     1000222438envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.36Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1000222438envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.36Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedGen County:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     --Telephone:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     2007Year:
     1000222438envid:

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.2688Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction

EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                    310119Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

23 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     PlacerFacility County:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     0.06Tons:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING  (Continued) 1000222438

                                        1993-02-24 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        9Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1993-02-24 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        9Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         6061FIPS Code:
                         14Cong District:
                         CAD983594268EPA ID:
                         904062Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

2209 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster I
0.418 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
304 ft.

1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW 4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD, BLDG B, SUITE C CAD983594268
I31 SEMS-ARCHIVECOLLEDGEWOOD INC. 1003879573
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3


MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1991-08-16 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1991-08-16 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        9Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:

COLLEDGEWOOD INC.  (Continued) 1003879573

                                        SIAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        9Region:

                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1992-10-13 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        9Region:

SEMS Archive Detail:

                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFF:
                         6061FIPS Code:
                         14Cong District:
                         CAD073774606EPA ID:
                         900059Site ID:

SEMS Archive:

2270 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster I
0.430 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95762
WSW RCRA-LQG4300 DOMINGUEZ ROAD CAD073774606
I32 SEMS-ARCHIVESIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION 1015732777
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                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    09EPA Region:
                    KFRY@SIERRAPINE.COContact email:
                    916-918-9398Contact telephone:
                    USContact country:
                    ROSEVILLE, CA 95762
                    MELODY LANE, SUITE 160Contact address:
                    KATHERINE A FRYContact:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95762
                    DOMINGUEZ ROADMailing address:
                    CAD073774606EPA ID:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95762
                    4300 DOMINGUEZ ROADFacility address:
                    SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISIONFacility name:
                    02/21/2013Date form received by agency:

RCRA-LQG:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        LQual:
                                        1989-12-19 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        9Region:

                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        1988-01-01 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        1988-01-01 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        0OU:
                                        NFF:
                                        NNPL:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        9Region:

                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
                                        NQual:
                                        1992-10-13 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        SIAction Name:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    503-747-3321Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    P O BOX 269Owner/operator address:
                    TIMVEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    916-365-3721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    P O BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    EMMERSON INVESTMENT INCOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    503-747-3321Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    P O BOX 269Owner/operator address:
                    ROCKLAND TIMBER COOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONOwner/operator name:

Owner/Operator Summary:

                    100 kg of that material at any time
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    3010 LAVA RIDGE COURTOwner/operator address:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD.Owner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    916-772-3422Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    ROSEVILLE, CA 95768
                    MELODY LANE, SUITE 160Owner/operator address:
                    SIERRAPINE, A CAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    SIERRAPINEOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:
                    331.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:
                    223.   Waste code:

                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:
                    221.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                              NoUsed oil transporter:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:

Handler Activities Summary:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    916-365-3721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    P O BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    A A AND K GENERAL PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    916-275-8812Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    PO BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    SIERRA PACIFIC INDOwner/operator name:

                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    04/15/1999Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRA PINE LTD, MDFSite name:
                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:
                    181.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRAPINE, LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    02/25/2002Date form received by agency:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Fly ash, bottom ash, and retort ash.   Waste name:
                    571.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:
                    214.   Waste code:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    02/08/2006Date form received by agency:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    02/08/2006Date form received by agency:

Historical Generators:

                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
                    D007.   Waste code:

                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D002.   Waste code:

                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:
                    D001.   Waste code:

                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:
                    791.   Waste code:

                    Fly ash, bottom ash, and retort ash.   Waste name:
                    571.   Waste code:

                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:
                    352.   Waste code:

                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:
                    343.   Waste code:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRAPINE LTDSite name:
                    10/07/1992Date form received by agency:

                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    SIERRA PINE LTD, MDF PLANTSite name:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:
                    09/09/2003Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/21/2003Evaluation date:

                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    04/28/2008Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:

                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:

Evaluation Action Summary:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    09/09/2003Date achieved compliance:
                    08/21/2003Date violation determined:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:

                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777
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                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    08/21/2003Evaluation date:

SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) 1015732777

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         01/23/1986Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         05/16/1986Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310020RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              05/06/1988Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.217403Longitude:
                              38.804246Latitude:
                              T0606100018Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100018Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

2379 ft.
0.451 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
306 ft.

1/4-1/2 CA PLACER CO. MSROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW HIST CORTESE4243 DOMINGUEZ RD    N/A
33 LUSTJ.E. HIGGINS LUMBER CO S101331217
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                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0002622Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0001850Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

                    310020Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

N/AMTBE Code:
LUSTProgram:
RegionalLead Agency:
PRSStaff Initials:
DIESELSubstance:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
310020Case Number:
Case ClosedStatus:
5Region:

LUST REG 5:

                         05/06/1988Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

                         01/23/1986Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606100018Global Id:

LUST:

J.E. HIGGINS LUMBER CO  (Continued) S101331217

            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            1Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            11/16/1994Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            31240011Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

2866 ft. NPDES
0.543 mi. CA PLACER CO. MS

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
303 ft.

1/2-1 HIST CORTESEROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW LUST4300 DOMINGUEZ RD    N/A
34 ENVIROSTORSIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION S104163540
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                    SITE SCREENING DONE. FILE INCOMPLETE, NO CLEANUP DOCUMENTED.Comments:
                    02/03/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA).
                    (SI) RECOMMENDED FOR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES (DHS) AND
                    PRELIMINARY ASSSESSMENT (PA) DONE. MEDIUM PRIORITY SITE INSPECTIONComments:
                    09/15/1989Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    the air from the facility.
                    pollution control district are monitoring formaldehyde releases into
                    surface water monitoring. The Air Resources Board and local air
                    the ponds on-site. Placer County is involved in the ground water and
                    contaminants are considered non-hazardous. The RWQCB has inspected
                    per liter (mg/L) and in the area surface water up to .9 mg/L. These
                    of tannins and lignins in the area ground water up to 4.2 milligrams
                    manufacturing of fiberboard at the facility has led to elevated level
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment required low priority. TheComments:
                    03/26/1993Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    31240011Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    T0606100007Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT5S2603298Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    110000485779Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Sierra Pine LimitedAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Rocklin Mill/Sierra Pine LtdAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FIBREBOARD CORP (FC)Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            UNSPECIFIED ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE * PAPER SLUDGE/PULP
            * HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS * BIOLOGICAL WASTE OTHER THAN SEWAGE SLUDGE *Potential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -121.2185Longitude:
            38.80141Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            01Senate:
            06Assembly:

SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) S104163540
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                         03/22/2000Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

LUST:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Not reportedPhone Number:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

LUST:

                              Not reportedSite History:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              310009RB Case Number:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              09/12/2001Status Date:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              -121.2140626Longitude:
                              38.8004684Latitude:
                              T0606100007Global Id:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100007Geo Track:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:

LUST:

                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DIRECTORY QUESTIONNAIRE SENT.Comments:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) S104163540

TC5246336.2s   Page 93



MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         03/19/1992Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         CorrespondenceAction:
                         09/04/1987Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         04/18/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:
                         09/12/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         03/15/1987Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         CorrespondenceAction:
                         07/22/1987Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         CorrespondenceAction:
                         12/18/1991Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         07/31/2000Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         03/27/1987Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         01/11/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
                         06/30/1992Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         CorrespondenceAction:
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                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         03/15/1987Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         09/23/1987Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         11/26/1986Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         06/30/1987Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         11/04/1986Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         08/22/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         04/18/2001Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         01/18/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Leak ReportedAction:
                         11/04/1986Date:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         04/02/2001Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         CorrespondenceAction:
                         11/17/1986Date:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) S104163540
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                    SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    2270Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0001943Facility ID:

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0002724Record Num:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    FA0001943Facility ID:

PLACER CO. MS:

                    310009Reg Id:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    CORTESERegion:

HIST CORTESE:

                         09/12/2001Status Date:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         07/20/2001Status Date:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         11/04/1986Status Date:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

LUST:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         01/24/1992Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         08/22/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
                         12/11/1997Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Staff LetterAction:
                         01/18/2000Date:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         T0606100007Global Id:

                         Other Report / DocumentAction:
                         07/20/2001Date:
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                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             916-624-2473EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             lhammock@sierrapine.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             916-624-2473OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Lanny HammockOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             95677OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             ROCKLINOPERATOR CITY:
                                             4300 DOMINGUEZ RDOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Sierrapine Rocklin DivisionOPERATOR NAME:
                                             kfry@sierrapine.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Katherine FryFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             36PLACE SIZE:
                                             07/10/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             03/20/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             05/09/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             06/30/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             5S31I000782WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             199170Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:

NPDES:

                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
                    18District Code:
                    PR0006803Record Num:
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                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             95677Discharge Zip:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             ROCKLINDischarge City:
                                             4300 DOMINGUEZ RDDischarge Address:
                                             Sierrapine Rocklin DivisionDischarge Name:
                                             06/30/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             03/20/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             5S31I000782WDID:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             199170Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:

                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             2493-Reconstituted Wood ProductsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Sucker RavineRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:

SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) S104163540
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                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:

SIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION  (Continued) S104163540

            NONPL:
            1Acres:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            11/16/1994Status Date:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            31240007Facility ID:

ENVIROSTOR:

3226 ft.
0.611 mi.

Relative:
Lower

Actual:
302 ft.

1/2-1 ROCKLIN, CA  95677
WSW EMI4335 PACIFIC STREET    N/A
35 ENVIROSTORFIBRE FORM WOOD PRODUCTS S110502646
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                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:

                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY. QUESTIONNAIRE SENT.Comments:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    HAS NOT BEEN DEFINED.
                    ACTION NECESSARY, HOWEVER, NO CLEANUP WAS DOCUMENTED AND THE PROBLEM
                    SITE SCREENING DONE. ABANDONED SITE PROGRAM FILE STATED NO FURTHERComments:
                    01/30/1987Completed Date:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

                    DEPARMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES.
                    ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY; LOW PRIORITY SITE INSPECTION FOR
                    COMPLETED CLEANUP WITHOUT OVERSITE; NO FURTHER ACTION FOR
                    PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT DONE. PAINT RESIDUE SPILLED ONSITE; COMPANYComments:
                    09/14/1989Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:

Completed Info:

                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    31240007Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    CERCLIS IDAlias Type:
                    CAD982358517Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTEPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            -121.2200Longitude:
            38.80279Latitude:
            Not reportedFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            01Senate:
            06Assembly:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
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                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2011Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8346864500000001E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8415000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2010Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.7999999999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8415000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2009Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              .01351530765Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .0135655Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2008Year:

EMI:
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                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.018415Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2013Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0183468645Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              31County Code:
                                              2012Year:

                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0183468645Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:

FIBRE FORM WOOD PRODUCTS  (Continued) S110502646

TC5246336.2s   Page 102



ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

Count: 3 records.

LOOMIS              S106842899 LINCOLN HIGHWAY ABANDONMENT PARCEL TAYLOR RD & UNION PACIFIC RR T      SLIC
ROCKLIN             S121475152 SIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST INTERSECTION OF SIERRA COLLEGE 95677 ENVIROSTOR, VCP
ROCKLIN             S106230349 FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING ? PACIFIC ST, INDUSTRIAL PARK, L      SLIC
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To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5246336.2s     Page GR-1
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Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY:  Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive
Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8704
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS:  Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE:  Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the
site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or
other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean
that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the
location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF:  RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG:  RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RCRA-SQG:  RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG:  RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 05/22/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 94

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 74

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-0695
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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Federal ERNS list

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL

RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 11/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
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LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 09/06/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/19/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.
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Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST:  Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report (GEOTRACKER)
Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management
system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  see region list
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/09/2012
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

INDIAN LUST R5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
Leaking underground storage tanks located on Indian Land in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin.

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA, Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-7439
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases (GEOTRACKER)
Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills, Leaks, Investigations,
and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for
sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 09/19/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/02/2012
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 07/18/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/31/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 07/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 10/17/2011
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 08/01/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/14/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/03/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/14/2008
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 09/12/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/26/2011
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 08/08/2011
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/21/2011
Data Release Frequency: Annually

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMA UST:  Underground Storage Tank Listing
A listing of all FEMA owned underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 05/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 136

Source:  FEMA
Telephone:  202-646-5797
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually
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AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
A listing of aboveground storage tank petroleum storage tank locations.

Date of Government Version: 07/06/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/19/2016
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-327-5092
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 10 (Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/25/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 9 (Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, the Pacific Islands, and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/13/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 8 (Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming and 27 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 78

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 7 (Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska, and 9 Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 05/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 6 (Louisiana, Arkansas, Oklahoma, New Mexico, Texas and 65 Tribes).

Date of Government Version: 04/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 134

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 5 (Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and Tribal Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 1 (Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont and ten Tribal
Nations).

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 71

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 01/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
The Indian Underground Storage Tank (UST) database provides information about underground storage tanks on Indian
land in EPA Region 4 (Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
and Tribal Nations)

Date of Government Version: 10/14/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017
Number of Days to Update: 98

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIAN VCP R7:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Lisitng
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 7.

Date of Government Version: 03/20/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/22/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/19/2008
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  EPA, Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/20/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/20/2009
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN VCP R1:  Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
A listing of voluntary cleanup priority sites located on Indian Land located in Region 1.

Date of Government Version: 07/27/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/18/2016
Number of Days to Update: 142

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1102
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS:  Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing
A listing of sites the SWRCB considers to be Brownfields since these are sites have come to them through the MOA
Process.

Date of Government Version: 12/22/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-323-7905
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Brownfields are real property, the expansion, redevelopment, or reuse of which may be complicated by the presence
or potential presence of a hazardous substance, pollutant, or contaminant. Cleaning up and reinvesting in these
properties takes development pressures off of undeveloped, open land, and both improves and protects the environment.
Assessment, Cleanup and Redevelopment Exchange System (ACRES) stores information reported by EPA Brownfields
grant recipients on brownfields properties assessed or cleaned up with grant funding as well as information on
Targeted Brownfields Assessments performed by EPA Regions. A listing of ACRES Brownfield sites is obtained from
Cleanups in My Community. Cleanups in My Community provides information on Brownfields properties for which information
is reported back to EPA, as well as areas served by Brownfields grant programs.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAULERS:  Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing
A listing of registered waste tire haulers.

TC5246336.2s     Page GR-13

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 02/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6422
Last EDR Contact: 02/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/26/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN ODI:  Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
Location of open dumps on Indian land.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2008
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-8245
Last EDR Contact: 01/30/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DEBRIS REGION 9:  Torres Martinez Reservation Illegal Dump Site Locations
A listing of illegal dump sites location on the Torres Martinez Indian Reservation located in eastern Riverside
County and northern Imperial County, California.

Date of Government Version: 01/12/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2009
Number of Days to Update: 137

Source:  EPA, Region 9
Telephone:  415-947-4219
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

IHS OPEN DUMPS:  Open Dumps on Indian Land
A listing of all open dumps located on Indian Land in the United States.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/06/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2015
Number of Days to Update: 176

Source:  Department of Health & Human Serivces, Indian Health Service
Telephone:  301-443-1452
Last EDR Contact: 02/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL:  National Clandestine Laboratory Register
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations that have been removed from the DEAs National Clandestine Laboratory
Register.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.
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Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/25/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/18/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2017
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/27/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 02/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.
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Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Local Land Records

LIENS:  Environmental Liens Listing
A listing of property locations with environmental liens for California where DTSC is a lien holder.

Date of Government Version: 11/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LIENS 2:  CERCLA Lien Information
A Federal CERCLA (’Superfund’) lien can exist by operation of law at any site or property at which EPA has spent
Superfund monies. These monies are spent to investigate and address releases and threatened releases of contamination.
CERCLIS provides information as to the identity of these sites and properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
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Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  DTSC and SWRCB
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 01/19/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 05/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/21/2017
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LDS:  Land Disposal Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Land Disposal sites (Landfills) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system
for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  State Water Qualilty Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MCS:  Military Cleanup Sites Listing (GEOTRACKER)
Military sites (consisting of: Military UST sites; Military Privatized sites; and Military Cleanup sites [formerly
known as DoD non UST]) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data management system for sites
that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with emphasis on groundwater.

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 12/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SPILLS 90:  SPILLS90 data from FirstSearch
Spills 90 includes those spill and release records available exclusively from FirstSearch databases. Typically,
they may include chemical, oil and/or hazardous substance spills recorded after 1990. Duplicate records that are
already included in EDR incident and release records are not included in Spills 90.

Date of Government Version: 06/06/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2013
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  FirstSearch
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2013
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR:  RCRA - Non Generators / No Longer Regulated
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous
waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/26/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/08/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2015
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/13/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FEDLAND:  Federal and Indian Lands
Federally and Indian administrated lands of the United States. Lands included are administrated by: Army Corps
of Engineers, Bureau of Reclamation, National Wild and Scenic River, National Wildlife Refuge, Public Domain Land,
Wilderness, Wilderness Study Area, Wildlife Management Area, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Bureau of Land Management,
Department of Justice, Forest Service, Fish and Wildlife Service, National Park Service.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  U.S. Geological Survey
Telephone:  888-275-8747
Last EDR Contact: 10/11/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Data Release Frequency: N/A

SCRD DRYCLEANERS:  State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
The State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners was established in 1998, with support from the U.S. EPA Office
of Superfund Remediation and Technology Innovation. It is comprised of representatives of states with established
drycleaner remediation programs. Currently the member states are Alabama, Connecticut, Florida, Illinois, Kansas,
Minnesota, Missouri, North Carolina, Oregon, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas, and Wisconsin.
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Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  615-532-8599
Last EDR Contact: 02/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US FIN ASSUR:  Financial Assurance Information
All owners and operators of facilities that treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste are required to provide
proof that they will have sufficient funds to pay for the clean up, closure, and post-closure care of their facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-1917
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

EPA WATCH LIST:  EPA WATCH LIST
EPA maintains a "Watch List" to facilitate dialogue between EPA, state and local environmental agencies on enforcement
matters relating to facilities with alleged violations identified as either significant or high priority. Being
on the Watch List does not mean that the facility has actually violated the law only that an investigation by
EPA or a state or local environmental agency has led those organizations to allege that an unproven violation
has in fact occurred. Being on the Watch List does not represent a higher level of concern regarding the alleged
violations that were detected, but instead indicates cases requiring additional dialogue between EPA, state and
local agencies - primarily because of the length of time the alleged violation has gone unaddressed or unresolved.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/17/2014
Number of Days to Update: 88

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  617-520-3000
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

2020 COR ACTION:  2020 Corrective Action Program List
The EPA has set ambitious goals for the RCRA Corrective Action program by creating the 2020 Corrective Action
Universe. This RCRA cleanup baseline includes facilities expected to need corrective action. The 2020 universe
contains a wide variety of sites. Some properties are heavily contaminated while others were contaminated but
have since been cleaned up. Still others have not been fully investigated yet, and may require little or no remediation.
Inclusion in the 2020 Universe does not necessarily imply failure on the part of a facility to meet its RCRA obligations.

Date of Government Version: 04/22/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/03/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2015
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-308-4044
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 198

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.
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Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 2

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/10/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/25/2011
Number of Days to Update: 77

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 01/25/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RMP:  Risk Management Plans
When Congress passed the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990, it required EPA to publish regulations and guidance
for chemical accident prevention at facilities using extremely hazardous substances. The Risk Management Program
Rule (RMP Rule) was written to implement Section 112(r) of these amendments. The rule, which built upon existing
industry codes and standards, requires companies of all sizes that use certain flammable and toxic substances
to develop a Risk Management Program, which includes a(n): Hazard assessment that details the potential effects
of an accidental release, an accident history of the last five years, and an evaluation of worst-case and alternative
accidental releases; Prevention program that includes safety precautions and maintenance, monitoring, and employee
training measures; and Emergency response program that spells out emergency health care, employee training measures
and procedures for informing the public and response agencies (e.g the fire department) should an accident occur.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/08/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-8600
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 06/02/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 09/01/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TC5246336.2s     Page GR-20

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



PRP:  Potentially Responsible Parties
A listing of verified Potentially Responsible Parties

Date of Government Version: 10/25/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/17/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-6023
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 126

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/18/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/23/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 79

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 04/09/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/16/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2009
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 08/18/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 12/04/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 08/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/08/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/21/2016
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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COAL ASH DOE:  Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data
A listing of power plants that store ash in surface ponds.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/22/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-8719
Last EDR Contact: 03/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COAL ASH EPA:  Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
A listing of coal combustion residues surface impoundments with high hazard potential ratings.

Date of Government Version: 07/01/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/20/2014
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

PCB TRANSFORMER:  PCB Transformer Registration Database
The database of PCB transformer registrations that includes all PCB registration submittals.

Date of Government Version: 05/24/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/30/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-0517
Last EDR Contact: 01/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 10/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/13/2017
Number of Days to Update: 8

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.

Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HIST FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Inspection & Enforcement Case Listing
A complete inspection and enforcement case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA
regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation
of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some
EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing
EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that
may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 12/17/2008
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 03/17/2008
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 07/31/2012
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/07/2012
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/18/2012
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/28/2017
Number of Days to Update: 218

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/14/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 546

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUSRAP:  Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program
DOE established the Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP) in 1974 to remediate sites where
radioactive contamination remained from Manhattan Project and early U.S. Atomic Energy Commission (AEC) operations.

Date of Government Version: 12/23/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/27/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  202-586-3559
Last EDR Contact: 01/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.
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Date of Government Version: 06/23/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 1:  Lead Smelter Sites
A listing of former lead smelter site locations.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8787
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LEAD SMELTER 2:  Lead Smelter Sites
A list of several hundred sites in the U.S. where secondary lead smelting was done from 1931and 1964. These sites
may pose a threat to public health through ingestion or inhalation of contaminated soil or dust

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/02/2010
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  American Journal of Public Health
Telephone:  703-305-6451
Last EDR Contact: 12/02/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

US AIRS (AFS):  Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem (AFS)
The database is a sub-system of Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS). AFS contains compliance data
on air pollution point sources regulated by the U.S. EPA and/or state and local air regulatory agencies. This
information comes from source reports by various stationary sources of air pollution, such as electric power plants,
steel mills, factories, and universities, and provides information about the air pollutants they produce. Action,
air program, air program pollutant, and general level plant data. It is used to track emissions and compliance
data from industrial plants.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US AIRS MINOR:  Air Facility System Data
A listing of minor source facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/12/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/26/2016
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 100

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-2496
Last EDR Contact: 09/26/2017
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 10/29/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 45

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

US MINES 2:  Ferrous and Nonferrous Metal Mines Database Listing
This map layer includes ferrous (ferrous metal mines are facilities that extract ferrous metals, such as iron
ore or molybdenum) and nonferrous (Nonferrous metal mines are facilities that extract nonferrous metals, such
as gold, silver, copper, zinc, and lead) metal mines in the United States.
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Date of Government Version: 12/05/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/29/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/18/2008
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US MINES 3:  Active Mines & Mineral Plants Database Listing
Active Mines and Mineral Processing Plant operations for commodities monitored by the Minerals Information Team
of the USGS.

Date of Government Version: 04/14/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/08/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/13/2011
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-648-7709
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ABANDONED MINES:  Abandoned Mines
An inventory of land and water impacted by past mining (primarily coal mining) is maintained by OSMRE to provide
information needed to implement the Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act of 1977 (SMCRA). The inventory
contains information on the location, type, and extent of AML impacts, as well as, information on the cost associated
with the reclamation of those problems. The inventory is based upon field surveys by State, Tribal, and OSMRE
program officials. It is dynamic to the extent that it is modified as new problems are identified and existing
problems are reclaimed.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Department of Interior
Telephone:  202-208-2609
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 02/21/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ECHO:  Enforcement & Compliance History Information
ECHO provides integrated compliance and enforcement information for about 800,000 regulated facilities nationwide.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/19/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2280
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

UXO:  Unexploded Ordnance Sites
A listing of unexploded ordnance site locations

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 73

Source:  Department of Defense
Telephone:  703-704-1564
Last EDR Contact: 01/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOCKET HWC:  Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing
A complete list of the Federal Agency Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 06/27/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 52

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-0527
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FUELS PROGRAM:  EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing
This listing includes facilities that are registered under the Part 80 (Code of Federal Regulations) EPA Fuels
Programs. All companies now are required to submit new and updated registrations.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-385-6164
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites).

Date of Government Version: 02/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/08/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 147

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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ENF:  Enforcement Action Listing
A listing of Water Board Enforcement Actions. Formal is everything except Oral/Verbal Communication, Notice of
Violation, Expedited Payment Letter, and Staff Enforcement Letter.

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  State Water Resoruces Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 1:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
Financial Assurance information

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 55

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-3628
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Financial Assurance 2:  Financial Assurance Information Listing
A listing of financial assurance information for solid waste facilities. Financial assurance is intended to ensure
that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure, post-closure care, and corrective measures if the
owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or unwilling to pay.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  California Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6066
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method. This
database begins with calendar year 1993.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 97

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 01/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICE:  ICE
Contains data pertaining to the Permitted Facilities with Inspections / Enforcements sites tracked in Envirostor.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Subsances Control
Telephone:  877-786-9427
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST CORTESE:  Hazardous Waste & Substance Site List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST], the Integrated Waste Board
[SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This listing is no longer updated by the
state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/22/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/08/2009
Number of Days to Update: 76

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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HWP:  EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing
Detailed information on permitted hazardous waste facilities and corrective action ("cleanups") tracked in EnviroStor.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HWT:  Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
A listing of hazardous waste transporters. In California, unless specifically exempted, it is unlawful for any
person to transport hazardous wastes unless the person holds a valid registration issued by DTSC. A hazardous
waste transporter registration is valid for one year and is assigned a unique registration number.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-440-7145
Last EDR Contact: 01/09/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES:  Mines Site Location Listing
A listing of mine site locations from the Office of Mine Reclamation.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-322-1080
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MWMP:  Medical Waste Management Program Listing
The Medical Waste Management Program (MWMP) ensures the proper handling and disposal of medical waste by permitting
and inspecting medical waste Offsite Treatment Facilities (PDF) and Transfer Stations (PDF) throughout the
state. MWMP also oversees all Medical Waste Transporters.

Date of Government Version: 11/29/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-558-1784
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NPDES:  NPDES Permits Listing
A listing of NPDES permits, including stormwater.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-9379
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PEST LIC:  Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing
A listing of licenses and certificates issued by the Department of Pesticide Regulation. The DPR issues licenses
and/or certificates to: Persons and businesses that apply or sell pesticides; Pest control dealers and brokers;
Persons who advise on agricultural pesticide applications.

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Pesticide Regulation
Telephone:  916-445-4038
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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PROC:  Certified Processors Database
A listing of certified processors.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources Control Board and the
Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the reporting agency.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

UIC:  UIC Listing
A listing of wells identified as underground injection wells, in the California Oil and Gas Wells database.

Date of Government Version: 12/11/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Deaprtment of Conservation
Telephone:  916-445-2408
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WASTEWATER PITS:  Oil Wastewater Pits Listing
Water officials discovered that oil producers have been dumping chemical-laden wastewater into hundreds of unlined
pits that are operating without proper permits. Inspections completed by the Central Valley Regional Water Quality
Control Board revealed the existence of previously unidentified waste sites. The water board?s review found that
more than one-third of the region?s active disposal pits are operating without permission.

Date of Government Version: 04/15/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/17/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/23/2015
Number of Days to Update: 67

Source:  RWQCB, Central Valley Region
Telephone:  559-445-5577
Last EDR Contact: 01/12/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 06/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 07/03/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/21/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/03/2009
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDR MGP:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

EDR Hist Auto:  EDR Exclusive Historical Auto Stations
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited
to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include gas station/filling station/service station
establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station,
filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station, service station, etc. This database falls within
a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents
unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns,
but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR Hist Cleaner:  EDR Exclusive Historical Cleaners
EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected listings of potential
dry cleaner sites that were available to EDR researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources
that might, in EDR’s opinion, include dry cleaning establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were
not limited to dry cleaners, cleaners, laundry, laundromat, cleaning/laundry, wash & dry etc. This database falls
within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk Historical Records", or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort
presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past sites and operations that typically create environmental
concerns, but may not show up in current government records searches.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGA LF:  Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Landfill database provides a list of landfills derived from historical databases
and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists. Compiled from Records formerly available
from the Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery in California.
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Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/13/2014
Number of Days to Update: 196

Source:  Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RGA LUST:  Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank
The EDR Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank database provides a list of LUST incidents
derived from historical databases and includes many records that no longer appear in current government lists.
Compiled from Records formerly available from the State Water Resources Control Board in California.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/01/2013
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/30/2013
Number of Days to Update: 182

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/01/2012
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: Varies

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/24/2047
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

AMADOR COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Amador County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-223-6439
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

BUTTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 04/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 106

Source:  Public Health Department
Telephone:  530-538-7149
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CALVERAS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
Cupa Facility Listing

Date of Government Version: 01/25/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Calveras County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-754-6399
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

COLUSA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Health & Human Services
Telephone:  530-458-0396
Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:

Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 11/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

DEL NORTE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/05/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Del Norte County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  707-465-0426
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EL DORADO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.
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Date of Government Version: 12/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/06/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  El Dorado County Environmental Management Department
Telephone:  530-621-6623
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 9

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

GLENN COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Glenn County Air Pollution Control District
Telephone:  830-934-6500
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HUMBOLDT COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 08/03/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/08/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2017
Number of Days to Update: 69

Source:  Humboldt County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

IMPERIAL COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  San Diego Border Field Office
Telephone:  760-339-2777
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INYO COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list.

Date of Government Version: 06/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/04/2017
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Inyo County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  760-878-0238
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

KERN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

KINGS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/15/2017
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Kings County Department of Public Health
Telephone:  559-584-1411
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LAKE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Lake County Environmental Health
Telephone:  707-263-1164
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LASSEN COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Lassen County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-251-8528
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:
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San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 03/30/2009
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/31/2009
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/23/2009
Number of Days to Update: 206

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.

Date of Government Version: 01/16/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 171

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 01/17/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 01/10/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/10/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/03/2017
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/18/2018
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 01/04/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MADERA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
A listing of sites included in the county’s Certified Unified Program Agency database. California’s Secretary
for Environmental Protection established the unified hazardous materials and hazardous waste regulatory program
as required by chapter 6.11 of the California Health and Safety Code. The Unified Program consolidates the administration,
permits, inspections, and enforcement activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/27/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/06/2017
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Madera County Environmental Health
Telephone:  559-675-7823
Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/17/2018
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-473-6647
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MERCED COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/08/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Merced County Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-381-1094
Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA Facility List

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Mono County Health Department
Telephone:  760-932-5580
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

MONTEREY COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program listing from the Environmental Health Division.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Monterey County Health Department
Telephone:  831-796-1297
Last EDR Contact: 02/20/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NAPA COUNTY:

Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/02/2017
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 02/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NEVADA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility list.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Community Development Agency
Telephone:  530-265-1467
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ORANGE COUNTY:

List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/09/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/07/2017
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 02/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/08/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/12/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-745-2363
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

PLUMAS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Plumas County CUPA Program facilities.

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/15/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Plumas County Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-283-6355
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2018
Number of Days to Update: 64

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

Toxic Site Clean-Up List
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

TC5246336.2s     Page GR-38

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/05/2018
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Master Hazardous Materials Facility List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/03/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BENITO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/03/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/17/2017
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  San Benito County Environmental Health
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 11/30/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/05/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/2015
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2016
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 03/23/2010
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/15/2010
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/09/2010
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 09/19/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/19/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/2008
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 11/02/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/07/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/19/2017
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/01/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 11/16/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/17/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2017
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  San Luis Obispo County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-781-5596
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN MATEO COUNTY:
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Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/14/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility Listing
CUPA Program Listing from the Environmental Health Services division.

Date of Government Version: 09/08/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/09/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2011
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Santa Barbara County Public Health Department
Telephone:  805-686-8167
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

Cupa Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-1973
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/23/2009
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/22/2009
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 03/03/2014
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/05/2014
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/18/2014
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 02/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-535-7694
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing.

Date of Government Version: 01/21/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/22/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/23/2017
Number of Days to Update: 90

Source:  Santa Cruz County Environmental Health
Telephone:  831-464-2761
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SHASTA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa Facility List.

Date of Government Version: 06/15/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/09/2017
Number of Days to Update: 51

Source:  Shasta County Department of Resource Management
Telephone:  530-225-5789
Last EDR Contact: 02/15/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/12/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:

Cupa Facility List
Cupa Facility list
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Date of Government Version: 12/20/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2018
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  County of Sonoma Fire & Emergency Services Department
Telephone:  707-565-1174
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/06/2018
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 03/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

STANISLAUS COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Stanislaus County Department of Ennvironmental Protection
Telephone:  209-525-6751
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2018
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2018
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TEHAMA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facilities

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Tehama County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  530-527-8020
Last EDR Contact: 02/01/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TRINITY COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 53

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  760-352-0381
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TULARE COUNTY:
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CUPA Facility List
Cupa program facilities

Date of Government Version: 09/27/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/28/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/16/2017
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Tulare County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  559-624-7400
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

TUOLUMNE COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
Cupa facility list

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/16/2018
Number of Days to Update: 50

Source:  Divison of Environmental Health
Telephone:  209-533-5633
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

VENTURA COUNTY:

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/14/2018
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2011
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2011
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2012
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 05/29/2008
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/24/2008
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/31/2008
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Medical Waste Program List
To protect public health and safety and the environment from potential exposure to disease causing agents, the
Environmental Health Division Medical Waste Program regulates the generation, handling, storage, treatment and
disposal of medical waste throughout the County.

Date of Government Version: 12/26/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/20/2018
Number of Days to Update: 54

Source:  Ventura County Resource Management Agency
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 02/28/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/2018
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/19/2018
Number of Days to Update: 10

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

YUBA COUNTY:

CUPA Facility List
CUPA facility listing for Yuba County.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2018
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Yuba County Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  530-749-7523
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Varies

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 01/03/2018
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/14/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/22/2018
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Department of Energy & Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 02/14/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2018
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/11/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/27/2017
Number of Days to Update: 107

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/05/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2018
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/09/2018
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2018
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/25/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/25/2017
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  717-783-8990
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2013
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/19/2015
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/15/2015
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 02/21/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2016
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/13/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/14/2017
Number of Days to Update: 92

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 03/08/2018
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2018
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Oil/Gas Pipelines
Source:  PennWell Corporation
Petroleum Bundle (Crude Oil, Refined Products, Petrochemicals, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty
Gases (Miscellaneous)) N = Natural Gas Bundle (Natural Gas, Gas Liquids (LPG/NGL), and Specialty Gases
(Miscellaneous)). This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information
is provided on a best effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant
its fitness for any particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Electric Power Transmission Line Data
Source:  PennWell Corporation
This map includes information copyrighted by PennWell Corporation. This information is provided on a best
effort basis and PennWell Corporation does not guarantee its accuracy nor warrant its fitness for any
particular purpose. Such information has been reprinted with the permission of PennWell.

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.
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Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish & Game
Telephone: 916-445-0411

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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geologic strata.
of the soil, and nearby wells.  Groundwater flow velocity is generally impacted by the nature of the
Groundwater flow direction may be impacted by surface topography, hydrology, hydrogeology, characteristics

  2.  Groundwater flow velocity.
  1.  Groundwater flow direction, and

Assessment of the impact of contaminant migration generally has two principal investigative components:

forming an opinion about the impact of potential contaminant migration.
EDR’s GeoCheck Physical Setting Source Addendum is provided to assist the environmental professional in

2012Version Date:
5629068 ROCKLIN, CATarget Property Map:

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

324 ft. above sea levelElevation:
4296550.0UTM Y (Meters): 
655534.9UTM X (Meters): 
Zone 10Universal Tranverse Mercator: 
121.208808 - 121˚ 12’ 31.71’’Longitude (West): 
38.805867 - 38˚ 48’ 21.12’’Latitude (North): 

TARGET PROPERTY COORDINATES

ROCKLIN, CA 95677
GRANITE DRIVE
ROCKLIN RETAIL GROUP LLC

TARGET PROPERTY ADDRESS

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE ADDENDUM®
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should be field verified.
on a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
Source: Topography has been determined from the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated

SURROUNDING TOPOGRAPHY: ELEVATION PROFILES

E
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TP

TP
0 1/2 1 Miles

✩Target Property Elevation: 324 ft.

North South

West East

347

330

321288

316

330

328

330

325

324

316

312

314

319

323

324

332

339

343
304

281

303

307

310

310

303

304

309

324

328

343

347

351

345

347

338

332

343

General WNWGeneral Topographic Gradient:
TARGET PROPERTY TOPOGRAPHY

should contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
assist the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or,
Surface topography may be indicative of the direction of surficial groundwater flow.  This information can be used to
TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

collected on nearby properties, and regional groundwater flow information (from deep aquifers).
sources of information, such as surface topographic information, hydrologic information, hydrogeologic data
using site-specific well data. If such data is not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary to rely on other
Groundwater flow direction for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW DIRECTION INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Not Reported

GENERAL DIRECTIONLOCATION
GROUNDWATER FLOWFROM TPMAP ID

hydrogeologically, and the depth to water table.
authorities at select sites and has extracted the date of the report, groundwater flow direction as determined
flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted by environmental professionals to regulatory
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

AQUIFLOW®

 Search Radius: 1.000 Mile.

Not found     Status:
1.25 miles     Search Radius:

Site-Specific Hydrogeological Data*:

* ©1996 Site−specific hydrogeological data gathered by CERCLIS Alerts, Inc., Bainbridge Island, WA.  All rights reserved.  All of the information and opinions presented are those of the cited EPA report(s), which were completed under
a Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) investigation.

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
of groundwater flow direction in the immediate area.  Such hydrogeologic information can be used to assist the
Hydrogeologic information obtained by installation of wells on a specific site can often be an indicator
HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

YES - refer to the Overview Map and Detail MapROCKLIN

NATIONAL WETLAND INVENTORY
NWI Electronic
Data CoverageNWI Quad at Target Property

 FEMA Q3 Flood data0602390414D  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data0602390418D  
 FEMA Q3 Flood data0607210001A  

Additional Panels in search area: FEMA Source Type

 FEMA Q3 Flood data0602420005C  

Flood Plain Panel at Target Property FEMA Source Type

FEMA FLOOD ZONE

and bodies of water).
Refer to the Physical Setting Source Map following this summary for hydrologic information (major waterways

contamination exist on the target property, what downgradient sites might be impacted.
the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the impact of nearby contaminated properties or, should
Surface water can act as a hydrologic barrier to groundwater flow.  Such hydrologic information can be used to assist
HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).
of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - a digital representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman
Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology

ROCK STRATIGRAPHIC UNIT GEOLOGIC AGE IDENTIFICATION

Jurassic granitic rocksCategory:MesozoicEra:
JurassicSystem:
JurassicSeries:
JgCode:    (decoded above as Era, System & Series)

at which contaminant migration may be occurring.
Geologic information can be used by the environmental professional in forming an opinion about the relative speed
GEOLOGIC INFORMATION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

move more quickly through sandy-gravelly types of soils than silty-clayey types of soils.
characteristics data collected on nearby properties and regional soil information. In general, contaminant plumes
to rely on other sources of information, including geologic age identification, rock stratigraphic unit and soil
using site specific geologic and soil strata data. If such data are not reasonably ascertainable, it may be necessary
Groundwater flow velocity information for a particular site is best determined by a qualified environmental professional
GROUNDWATER FLOW VELOCITY INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Max:  Min: 
Min: 0
Max: 0.42   Not reportedNot reported

bedrock
weathered33 inches29 inches 3

Min: 5.6
Max: 6.5

Min: 14
Max: 42   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
coarse sandy29 inches14 inches 2

Min: 5.6
Max: 7.3

Min: 14
Max: 42   

Silty Sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

loam
coarse sandy14 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Partially hydric

Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

textures.
moderately well and well drained soils with moderately coarse
Class B - Moderate infiltration rates. Deep and moderately deep,Hydrologic Group:

coarse sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

ANDREGGSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 1

in a landscape. The following information is based on Soil Conservation Service SSURGO data.
for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation of soil patterns
Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil survey information
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Soil Conservation Service (SCS) leads the National Cooperative Soil

DOMINANT SOIL COMPOSITION IN GENERAL AREA OF TARGET PROPERTY

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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Well drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

variableSoil Surface Texture:

XERORTHENTSSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 3

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 14   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

Soils.
200), Clayey
passing No.
than 35 pct.
Materials (more
Silt-Clay

loam to clay
to silty clay
stratified loam55 inches37 inches 3

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 141   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

to silt loam
fine sandy loam
loamy sand to
stratified37 inches14 inches 2

Min: 7.9
Max: 8.4

Min: 1.4
Max: 141   

Clayey sand.
Sands with fines,
SOILS, Sands,
COARSE-GRAINED

and Sand.
Clayey Gravel
200), Silty, or
passing No.
pct. or less
materials (35
Granular

fine sandy loam
loamy sand to
stratified14 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 111 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

HighCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: All hydric

Somewhat poorly drainedSoil Drainage Class:

movement of water, or soils with moderately fine or fine textures.
Class C - Slow infiltration rates. Soils with layers impeding downwardHydrologic Group:

stratified loamy sand to fine sandy loamSoil Surface Texture:

XerofluventsSoil Component Name:

Soil Map ID: 2

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®



TC5246336.2s   Page A-8

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1/2 - 1 Mile WestUSGS40000190309   8
1/2 - 1 Mile ENEUSGS40000190328   7
1/2 - 1 Mile ESEUSGS40000190285   6
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS40000190330   A5
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS40000190325   A4
1/2 - 1 Mile WNWUSGS40000190317   3
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NNEUSGS40000190337   2
1/4 - 1/2 Mile NorthUSGS40000190338   1

FEDERAL USGS WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

1.000State Database
Nearest PWS within 0.001 milesFederal FRDS PWS
1.000Federal USGS

WELL SEARCH DISTANCE INFORMATION

SEARCH DISTANCE (miles)DATABASE

opinion about the impact of contaminant migration on nearby drinking water wells.
professional in assessing sources that may impact ground water flow direction, and in forming an
EDR Local/Regional Water Agency records provide water well information to assist the environmental

LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

Max:  Min: 
Min: 
Max:    Not reportedNot reportedvariable59 inches 0 inches 1

Soil Layer Information           

Boundary Classification Saturated
hydraulic
conductivity
micro m/sec

Layer Upper Lower Soil Texture Class AASHTO Group Unified Soil Soil Reaction
(pH)

 
> 0 inchesDepth to Watertable Min:

> 0 inchesDepth to Bedrock Min:

ModerateCorrosion Potential - Uncoated Steel:

Hydric Status: Not hydric

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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No Wells Found

STATE DATABASE WELL INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

Note: PWS System location is not always the same as well location.

No PWS System Found

FEDERAL FRDS PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM INFORMATION

LOCATION
FROM TPWELL IDMAP ID

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE SUMMARY®
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24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2068933Longitude:
38.812678Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E09N002MMonloc name:
USGS-384846121122101Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

2
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher

USGS40000190337FED USGS

1976-11-02 40.00
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1982-07-15 6.44

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

ftWellholedepth units:
75Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
75Welldepth:19761102Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.20856Longitude:
38.812678Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E09N001MMonloc name:
USGS-384846121122701Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

1
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower

USGS40000190338FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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1980-03-28 30.00

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
200Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
200Welldepth:19800328Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
305.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.220227Longitude:
38.8087891Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E17C002MMonloc name:
USGS-384832121130901Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

3
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000190317FED USGS

    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1982-07-15 7.36

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
172Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
172Welldepth:19770209Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
325.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.220227Longitude:
38.8104558Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E08P001MMonloc name:
USGS-384838121130901Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

A5
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000190330FED USGS

1977-11-18 20.00

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
175Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
175Welldepth:19771118Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
300.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2196715Longitude:
38.8099002Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E17C001MMonloc name:
USGS-384836121130701Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

A4
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000190325FED USGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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24000Sourcemap scale:-121.1935596Longitude:
38.810178Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E16A001MMonloc name:
USGS-384837121113301Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000190328FED USGS

1977-12-20 14.00
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1982-07-20 5.45

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

ftWellholedepth units:
148Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
148Welldepth:19771220Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.1952262Longitude:
38.8035115Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E16H001MMonloc name:
USGS-384813121113901Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

6
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher

USGS40000190285FED USGS

1982-07-15 5.15

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1

ftWellholedepth units:
200Wellholedepth:Not ReportedWelldepth units:
Not ReportedWelldepth:19780724Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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1977-01-01 20.00
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1982-07-21 13.85

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

ftWellholedepth units:
125Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
125Welldepth:19770101Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
310.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2260605Longitude:
38.8079558Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:

Not ReportedMonloc desc:
WellMonloc type:
011N007E17D001MMonloc name:
USGS-384829121133001Monloc Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:

8
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower

USGS40000190309FED USGS

1982-07-21 14.36 1977-10-17 26.00

Date
Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------
Date

Feet below
Surface

Feet to
Sealevel

-------------------------------------------------

Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2

ftWellholedepth units:
173Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:
173Welldepth:19771017Construction date:

Not ReportedAquifer type:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Other aquifersAquifername:

USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:
feetVert accmeasure units:

10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:
380.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:

Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®
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Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedBasement
Not ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedNot ReportedLiving Area - 2nd Floor
0%0%100%0.567 pCi/LLiving Area - 1st Floor

% >20 pCi/L% 4-20 pCi/L% <4 pCi/LAverage ActivityArea

Number of sites tested: 9

Federal Area Radon Information for Zip Code:   95677

             : Zone 3 indoor average level < 2 pCi/L.
             : Zone 2 indoor average level >= 2 pCi/L and <= 4 pCi/L.
     Note: Zone 1 indoor average level > 4 pCi/L.

Federal EPA Radon Zone for PLACER County:  2 

31795677

______________________
> 4 pCi/LNum TestsZipcode

Radon Test Results                                                                                 

State Database: CA Radon                                                                           

AREA RADON INFORMATION

®GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS
RADON

®



TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION

USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model (DEM)
Source: United States Geologic Survey
EDR acquired the USGS 7.5’ Digital Elevation Model in 2002 and updated it in 2006. The 7.5 minute DEM corresponds
to the USGS 1:24,000- and 1:25,000-scale topographic quadrangle maps. The DEM provides elevation data
with consistent elevation units and projection.

Current USGS 7.5 Minute Topographic Map
Source: U.S. Geological Survey

HYDROLOGIC INFORMATION

Flood Zone Data: This data was obtained from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). It depicts 100-year and
500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA. It includes the National Flood Hazard Layer (NFHL) which incorporates Flood
Insurance Rate Map (FIRM) data and Q3 data from FEMA in areas not covered by NFHL.

Source: FEMA
Telephone: 877-336-2627
Date of Government Version: 2003, 2015

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002, 2005 and 2010 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

State Wetlands Data: Wetland Inventory
Source: Department of Fish & Game
Telephone: 916-445-0411

HYDROGEOLOGIC INFORMATION

AQUIFLOW       Information SystemR

Source:  EDR proprietary database of groundwater flow information
EDR has developed the AQUIFLOW Information System (AIS) to provide data on the general direction of groundwater

flow at specific points. EDR has reviewed reports submitted to regulatory authorities at select sites and has
extracted the date of the report, hydrogeologically determined groundwater flow direction and depth to water table
information.

GEOLOGIC INFORMATION

Geologic Age and Rock Stratigraphic Unit
Source: P.G. Schruben, R.E. Arndt and W.J. Bawiec, Geology of the Conterminous U.S. at 1:2,500,000 Scale - A digital
representation of the 1974 P.B. King and H.M. Beikman Map, USGS Digital Data Series DDS - 11 (1994).

STATSGO: State Soil Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
The U.S. Department of Agriculture’s (USDA) Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) leads the national
Conservation Soil Survey (NCSS) and is responsible for collecting, storing, maintaining and distributing soil
survey information for privately owned lands in the United States. A soil map in a soil survey is a representation
of soil patterns in a landscape. Soil maps for STATSGO are compiled by generalizing more detailed (SSURGO)
soil survey maps.

SSURGO: Soil Survey Geographic Database
Source:  Department of Agriculture, Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS)
Telephone:  800-672-5559
SSURGO is the most detailed level of mapping done by the Natural Resources Conservation Service, mapping
scales generally range from 1:12,000 to 1:63,360. Field mapping methods using national standards are used to
construct the soil maps in the Soil Survey Geographic (SSURGO) database. SSURGO digitizing duplicates the
original soil survey maps. This level of mapping is designed for use by landowners, townships and county
natural resource planning and management.
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LOCAL / REGIONAL WATER AGENCY RECORDS

FEDERAL WATER WELLS

PWS: Public Water Systems
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Public Water System data from the Federal Reporting Data System.  A PWS is any water system which provides water to at

least 25 people for at least 60 days annually.  PWSs provide water from wells, rivers and other sources.

PWS ENF: Public Water Systems Violation and Enforcement Data
Source:  EPA/Office of Drinking Water
Telephone:  202-564-3750
Violation and Enforcement data for Public Water Systems from the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS) after

August 1995.  Prior to August 1995, the data came from the Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS).

USGS Water Wells: USGS National Water Inventory System (NWIS)
This database contains descriptive information on sites where the USGS collects or has collected data on surface
water and/or groundwater. The groundwater data includes information on wells, springs, and other sources of groundwater.

STATE RECORDS

Water Well Database
Source:  Department of Water Resources
Telephone:  916-651-9648

California Drinking Water Quality Database
Source: Department of Public Health
Telephone:  916-324-2319
The database includes all drinking water compliance and special studies monitoring for the state of California

since 1984. It consists of over 3,200,000 individual analyses along with well and water system information.

OTHER STATE DATABASE INFORMATION

California Oil and Gas Well Locations
Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-1779
Oil and Gas well locations in the state.

RADON

State Database: CA Radon
Source: Department of Health Services
Telephone: 916-324-2208
Radon Database for California

Area Radon Information
Source: USGS
Telephone:  703-356-4020
The National Radon Database has been developed by the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) and is a compilation of the EPA/State Residential Radon Survey and the National Residential Radon Survey.
The study covers the years 1986 - 1992. Where necessary data has been supplemented by information collected at
private sources such as universities and research institutions.

EPA Radon Zones
Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-356-4020
Sections 307 & 309 of IRAA directed EPA to list and identify areas of U.S. with the potential for elevated indoor
radon levels.
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OTHER

Airport Landing Facilities: Private and public use landing facilities
Source:  Federal Aviation Administration, 800-457-6656

Epicenters: World earthquake epicenters, Richter 5 or greater
Source:  Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

California Earthquake Fault Lines: The fault lines displayed on EDR’s Topographic map are digitized quaternary fault lines,
prepared in 1975 by the United State Geological Survey.  Additional information (also from 1975) regarding activity at specific fault
lines comes from California’s Preliminary Fault Activity Map prepared by the California Division of Mines and Geology.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2015 TomTom North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to 
Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and 
surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DESCRIPTION

Environmental Data Resources, Inc.’s (EDR) City Directory Report is a screening tool designed to assist 
environmental professionals in evaluating potential liability on a target property resulting from past activities.  
EDR’s City Directory Report includes a search of available city directory data at 5 year intervals. 

RECORD SOURCES

EDR's Digital Archive combines historical directory listings from sources such as Cole Information and Dun 
& Bradstreet. These standard sources of property information complement and enhance each other to 
provide a more comprehensive report.

EDR is licensed to reproduce certain City Directory works by the copyright holders of those works. The 
purchaser of this EDR City Directory Report may include it in report(s) delivered to a customer. 
Reproduction of City Directories without permission of the publisher or licensed vendor may be a violation of 
copyright.

RESEARCH SUMMARY

The following research sources were consulted in the preparation of this report. A check mark indicates 
where information was identified in the source and provided in this report.

Year Target Street Cross Street Source

2014 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

2010 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

2005 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

2000 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

1995 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

1992 ¨ þ EDR Digital Archive

1985 ¨ þ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 ¨ þ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1974 ¨ þ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1970 ¨ ¨ Haines Criss-Cross Directory

5246336- 5 Page 1



FINDINGS

TARGET PROPERTY STREET

Granite Drive
Rocklin, CA   95677     

No Addresses Found
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FINDINGS

CROSS STREETS

Year CD Image Source

GRANITE DR

2014 pg. A2 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A8 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A14 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A18 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A21 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A23 EDR Digital Archive

1985 pg. A25 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1974 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

1970 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

2014 pg. A5 EDR Digital Archive

2010 pg. A11 EDR Digital Archive

2005 pg. A17 EDR Digital Archive

2000 pg. A20 EDR Digital Archive

1995 pg. A22 EDR Digital Archive

1992 pg. A24 EDR Digital Archive

1985 pg. A26 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1980 pg. A27 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1974 pg. A28 Haines Criss-Cross Directory

1970 - Haines Criss-Cross Directory Street not listed in Source

5246336- 5 Page 3
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-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive

5246336.5   Page: A2

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

4361 ROCKLIN KIA
TESLA MOTORS INC

4371 SAN RAMON BOAT CENTER INC
4381 MANUEL JOSEPH ELECTRIC INC
4391 ASIAN DREAMS FURNITURE INC

ETHAN CONRAD PROPERTIES
GROWBIZ
YELEKO

4401 BOOT BARN INC
CAMPIONE LLC
CAPIRE LLC
JLM ENERGY INC

4409 KITCHEN DESIGN CENTER
4410 LENKE RV
4415 REALTY WORLD HIRSCH ASSOCIATES
4419 POTTERY WORLD LLC
4425 GRANITE
4429 SARATOGA VEHICLE MANAGEMENT

WHYBUYNEWAUTOS COM
4430 MOSAIC CHRISTIAN CHURCH
4435 CWI INC
4447 AT & T -AUTHORIZED RETAILER

AXIS CNTRUCTION CONSULTING INC
ISAAC O TILE LLC

4449 ALICIA SHEEDERS
BAUGHMAN, AB

4450 SAINT PETER ST PAUL CATHLIC CH
4480 MCCURDY, SHIRLEY M
4490 JLM CONSTRUCTION SPRAY SEAL CO

MERRILL, SCOTT R
4495 PENRYN FOURSQUARE CHURCH
4502 TORRES, ANDRES
4504 GULA, DAVID A
4515 JUL ROSEVILLE INC

KALIKA CORPORATION INC
4525 NIELLO IMPORTS ROCKLIN INC

NIELLO PERFORMANCE MOTORS INC
4545 NIELLO IMPORTS ROCKLIN INC
4747 MERCEDES BENZ OF ROCKLIN

SPRINTER OF ROCKLIN
VON HOUSEN AUTOMOTIVE GROUP

4781 BARK AVE PET SUPPLIES INC
KEN MIZELLE DBA BARK AVENUE

4785 CVS HEALTH
CVS PHARMACY
GARFIELD BEACH CVS LLC
LONGS DRUG STORES CAL INC

4787 BROCKWAY ENTERPRISES INC
4789 WOK-ON-FIRE
4791 RADIOSHACK CORPORATION



(Cont'd)

-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

4800 FANCY FUNNEL CAKES
VAPOR PARLOR
ZORROS VILLA ROSARISTORANTE

4804 ALLEN, DAVID L
ATOMIC GRAPHICS & ADVERTISING
ATTARIAN, ARAM
BLUE ANGEL PROMOTIONS
BUCHANAN, SANDRA
CLINGER, SHARON
DIAMOND FORMULA CARS
DOMINGUEZ, CAROL
FARESH, SUSAN L
FORD, JOSEPH W
FOSTER, ROBERT L
FURMAN, TRACEY
KRAUSS, LINDA L
LCS DATA SERVICES INC
LOCAL GARAGE DOOR REPAIR
LOWREY, KAY
LYM INC
MANZELLA, WENDY A
OLD SCHOOLHOUSE MAGAZINE LLC
PEDERSON, BRAD
SHARIFIE, FARHAD
STRIVE HIGH MEDIA
WI FI CONNECTIVE
X-BODY EQUIPMENT INC

4805 CHINA EXPRESS
SAFEWAY INC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

4807 THUNDER CUTS
4808 HENRY, STEVE
4809 GENERAL NUTRITION CORPORATION
4810 HACIENDA SPORTS BAR & GRILL

JEANNIE BLAKEMORE
4811 SUBWAY SANDWICHES
4817 ICHIBAN SUSHI
4819 6429 STARBUCKS

STARBUCKS CORPORATION
4825 RELAX FOOT REFLEXOLOGY
4827 ROCKLIN NAILS
4829 BASKINROBBINS

VILASH & VILASH LLC
4831 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL
4835 BEDWELLS KARATE
4845 COMICS AND COLLECTABLES KENS

KENS COMICS AND COLLECTIBLES
4855 KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN
4870 ADVANTAGE INVESTORS MRTG CORP

BILLS GEORGE



(Cont'd)

-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive

5246336.5   Page: A4

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

4870 DICKEY ELIZABETH MFT
MATTHEW W VICKERS
TORRENS GIFT

4875 AMERICANWEST BANK
4881 CAPITOL CITY REALTY

CRAWFORD PROPERTY SERVICES
GUNS & AMMO SHACKCOM
SHARON TELLES
TACTICAL DEFENSE SURVIVAL LLC
WAGNER JOHN

4885 ROUND TABLE PIZZA RESTAURANT
4890 PLACER CNTY LIB NEW ROCKLIN BR



-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

EDR Digital Archive

5246336.5   Page: A5

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

4020 ALLPRO INC
ARMROD CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
ARROWEST PROPERTIES INC
ATWATER RTRMENT VLG LLC A CLIF
AUBURN MANOR HOLDING CORP
AUBURN MANOR INC
CHASE CARE PROPERTY LLC
CROSSWINDS LP
CYPRESS VILLA
DAVIS HEALTHCARE CENTER
EMERALD DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
FAR WEST INC
FOOTHILL TER APARTMENTS INC
GOLD COUNTRY RANCH INC
GOLDEN LEGACY INC
HERITAGE CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL
HORIZON WEST HEALTHCARE INC
HORIZON WEST INC
HP PROPERTY GROUP INC
HY PANA HOUSE CARE CENTER INC
LINCOLN MANOR INC
MEDICREST OF CALIFORNIA 1
MONTANO VENTURES II LLC
PLACERVLLE PNES CNVLSCENT HOSP
PLATINUM LIVING SERVICES INC
PLUM HEALTHCARE
RE PEG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
RIDGE GOLF COURSE LLC
RONMAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SONOMA HLLS RETIREMENT CTR INC
SYCAMORE GLEN RTREMENT CTR INC
WALNUT WHITNEY CO LLC
WESTERN CARE CNSTR CO INC
WESTGATE GARDENS CARE CENTER

4211 CASSIDY ROBERT
CHEVRON CORPORATION

4281 7-ELEVEN INC
4315 CARLS JR

GREEN BURRITO
4660 JONES, LAURA
4695 HUERTA, JOSE S
4800 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD BAPTIST CH
4830 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
4836 ROBERTS, LYTLE
4910 1 LOVE DOG RESCUE

HARKONNEN, CAROLYN L
4960 LENTZ, CHARLES W
5055 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
5385 OTANI, KELLEY
5945 POPHAM, ROB J



(Cont'd)

-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

5955 JENSON, FRED G
VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR

6100 ALLIN, BETTY
BELL, CHARLES
BERNS, JANE K
BERRY, VIRGINIA L
BERTRAND, CONSUELO
BOUCHE, CAROL
BRELIVET, THERES
BUNCH, NANCY R
BURNHAM, SIDNEY W
BURNS, DINA
CARRERAS, LAWRENCE
COPELAND, WALLACE
DALY, TINA
DEVEREAUX, EDITH
DIETRICH, ELIZABETH
DOMINGO, JEAN
EMERSON, JUDY
FINATO, ROSEMARIE
FROHNEN, BILL
GRIFFIN, ROY F
HAMMOND, JUNE
HATTERSLEY, ROSALIE G
HEDBERG, ISABELLE O
HURLING, VIRGINIA H
JANINE, KIRK
JENSEN, NETTIE
JONES, ROBERTA
KAUFMAN, LEW
KIRK, JANINE
KLARMANN, FRANCES E
LEWELLEN, JACK R
MACHADO, JULIE
MAGNEFF, TOM
MARCHUS, LINDA
MATTHEWS, ROBERT
MCMONAGLE, WILLIAM P
MEFFERD, LYNN
MONAHAN, M
MONGAN, LOUSIE
MOSELEY, JOYCE A
NICK, MARILYN
ORR, SCOTT J
PAWLOWSKI, MICHAEL
PETRIE, PHOEBE
PINKHAM, CRAIG T
REINHARDT, JERI L
ROSALIE, HATTERSLEY
SANDS, VIRGINIA M



(Cont'd)

-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2014

6100 SIMPSON, JANE C
SMITH, JANET
STEWARD, WILLIAM
STOELTZIN, J
SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING INC
SUTTER, JOHN
YOUNG, TOM

6175 BLUE MOOSE DELI
KUYKENDALL ELLEN L
KUYKENDALL, KIRBY A

6600 CELL MARQUE CORPORATION
6610 BUILDERS & TRADESMENS

BUILDERS & TRADESMENS INSUR
UNITAS INSURANCE SERVICES

6620 CEI ACQUISITION LLC
URBAN METRO HOMES & PRODUCTS L

6630 AMBERRED INC
AMERICAN DREAM SAVERS INC
CAPITAL BINGO INC
CARBON ADVISORS INC
COF EDGEWATER LAND I LLC
DANCING BEAR INVESTMENTS INC
FALLBROOK INVESTIGATIONS INC
JEFFREY PANG & COMPANY INC
NIL ERDAL INC
NINN CORP
RIFFEY CHIROPRACTIC
RJS SOLUTIONS
SLR SOLAR LLC
TAHOE CENTER OF NATURAL MED



-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

4361 GRANITE MOTORSPORTS INC
HARLEY DAVIDSON ROCKLIN INC
ROCKLIN KIA

4371 SAN RAMON BOAT CENTER
4381 MANUEL JOSEPH APPLIANCE CENTER
4391 ASIAN DREAMS FURNITURE IN
4401 BOOT BARN INC

CAMPIONE LLC
CARPIRE LLC

4409 HOOKED UP BOAT RENTALS LLC
MRM MARINE LLC
TONDA SALES

4415 DIRECT BLDG & DCTG SOURCE LLC
J R UNITED FAMILY INC
JOHNNY DAVIS KICK BOXING
ROCKLIN KICKBOXING AND BO

4419 POTTERY WORLD LLC
4425 GRANITE

PROSPECT PLAZA LLC
4430 AKZO NOBEL PAINTS LLC

BACK YARD DREAM
MOSAIC CHRISTIAN CHURCH

4435 CWI INC
4445 COWBOY COUNTRY

IFLOOR COM
4447 EZGOLFCART COM

GREEN GARDEN STORE
4449 B UNIQUE ENTERPRISES

STOLL, SUSAN
WHITE ALICIA

4450 SAINT PETER ST PAUL CATHLIC CH
4465 EUREKA STAR DAY CARE

SSI (SURVEILLNC SYSTMS INTGTN)
4480 MCCURDY, SHIRLEY M
4490 JLM CONSTRUCTION SPRAY SEAL CO

MERRILL, SCOTT R
4495 CORNERSTONE COMMNITY METHODIST
4502 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
4504 GULA, ANDREW
4515 JUL ROSEVILLE INC

KALIKA CORPORATION INC
4525 NIELLO IMPORTS ROCKLIN INC
4545 NIELLO IMPORTS ROCKLIN INC
4747 BISTRO 33

MB ROCKLIN BISTRO INC
4781 BLOCKBUSTER INC
4785 GARFIELD BEACH CVS LLC

LONGS DRUG STORES CAL INC
4787 BROCKWAY ENTERPRISES INC
4789 WOK-ON-FIRE



(Cont'd)

-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

4791 RADIOSHACK CORPORATION
4800 BOBBIES BAKERY AND CAFE

DEVANY BOBBIE
IVY NAILS

4804 2004 FARESH FAMILY TRUST
AD LEGEND INDUSTRIES INC
ARINO, MARK D
BAMBERG, RAYMOND L
BLUE ANGEL PROMOTIONS
COLLEGIATE EDUCATN FOUNDATION
CONNECTHEALTHCOM
CUTRON STUDIO
DESMET, RHEBA A
ELO, JOHN K
FARESH, HAL
FAYS GALERIA
FORD, JOSEPH W
LUCKY DOG INC
NEXT LEVEL FITNESS
OLD SCHOOLHOUSE MAGAZINE LLC
PETRILLO, GIUSEPPE W
RTK FINANCIAL
SHARIFIE, FARHAD
WI FI CONNECTIVE
WILD WEST GANG
X-BODY EQUIPMENT INC

4805 SAFEWAY INC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSN

4809 GENERAL NUTRITION INC PA
4810 ANDREW CHARITY

HACIENDA SPORTS BAR & GRILL
HANADA ANNA
JEANNIE BLAKEMORE
PEARSON JULIE HAIR STYLIST

4811 SUBWAY SANDWICHES
4817 ICHIBAN SUSHI
4819 6429 STARBUCKS

STARBUCKS CORPORATION
4825 RELAX FOOT REFLEXOLOGY
4827 ROCKLIN NAILS
4829 SPANGLER BILL AND JEAN
4831 BUDGET TRUCK RENTAL
4833 RICA TORTILLAS INC
4855 REASON RACHEL
4870 ADVANTAGE INVESTORS MRTG CORP

BILLS GEORGE
DICKEY ELIZABETH MFT
ROCKLIN COIN SHOP
ULTIMATE IMAGE STUDIO



(Cont'd)

-

GRANITE DR

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

4875 PREMIERWEST BANCORP
PREMIERWEST BANK

4881 CRAWFORD PROPERTY SERVICES
DELGADO ROLAND REMAX
KILLINGSWORTH DIRK
TACTICAL DEFENSE SURVIVAL LLC
WAGNER JOHN



-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

4020 ALLPRO INC
ARMROD CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
ARROWEST PROPERTIES INC
ATWATER RTRMENT VLG LLC A CLIF
AUBURN MANOR HOLDING CORP
AUBURN MANOR INC
CHASE CARE PROPERTY LLC
CROSSWINDS LP
CYPRESS VILLA
EMERALD DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
FAR WEST INC
GOLD COUNTRY RANCH INC
GOLDEN LEGACY INC
HERITAGE CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL
HORIZON WEST HEALTHCARE INC
HY PANA HOUSE CARE CENTER INC
IL HIE & JEOUNG LEE FAMILY TRU
MAH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC
MEDICREST OF CALIFORNIA 1
MID WILSHIRE CONVALESCENT HOSP
MONTANO VENTURES II LLC
PLACERVLLE PNES CNVLSCENT HOSP
PLATINUM LIVING SERVICES INC
RE PEG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
RIDGE GOLF COURSE LLC
RONMAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SACRAMENTO CONVALESCENT HOSP
SHERWOOD OAKS REALTY
SIERRA MEDICAL ENTERPRISES
SONOMA HLLS RETIREMENT CTR INC
SYCAMORE GLEN RTREMENT CTR INC
WALNUT WHITNEY CO LLC
WESTERN CARE CNSTR CO INC
WESTGATE GARDENS CARE CENTER

4211 CASSIDY ROBERT
CHEVRON CORPORATION

4281 7-ELEVEN INC
4315 CARLS JR
4660 JONES, GINA
4695 HUERTA, JOSE S
4800 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD BAPTIST CH
4836 ROBERTS, LYTLE
4960 LENTZ, CHARLES W

M DAVIES TRUCKING INC
5055 UYEDA, GRACE N
5385 OTANI, IDA N
5945 ANDERSON, VIKTOR W
5955 JENSON, FRED G

VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR
6100 ALLIN, BETTY



(Cont'd)

-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

EDR Digital Archive
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

6100 BAMMAN, RUTH G
BERTRAND, CONSUELO
BOSCHEE, ERV
BOYNTON, ANTHONY D
BURNS, DINA
CARRERAS, LAWRENCE
DART, LOUISE F
DEVEREAUX, EDITH
DUBOSE, HELEN M
FINATO, ROSEMARIE
GILES, DIANE
HAMMOND, JUNE
JENSEN, NETTIE
JOHNSON, EARL
JONES, ROBERTA
KLARMANN, FRANCES E
LAURISTON, PATRICIA A
LOUGHLIN, D S
MACHADO, JULIE
MAGNESS, TOM
MARCHUS, LINDA
MATTHEWS, ROBERT
MEFFERD, LYNN
NANCY BUNCH
NICK, MARILYN
REINHARDT, EMMA
ROOT, PATTY
SOUTHSIDE RANCH ASSOCIATES LP
SUNRISE SENIOR LIVING INC
SUTTER, JOHN
TYSON, ALBERT
WOOLF, ANTHONY D
YOUNG, TOM

6175 BLUE MOOSE DELI
KUYKENDALL ELLEN L
KUYKENDALL, KYLE E

6600 CELL MARQUE CORP
CELL MARQUE CORPORATION

6610 BUILDERS & TRADESMENS
BUILDERS & TRADESMENS INSURAN
HOHLBEIN & ERICKSON INC
UNITAS INSURANCE SERVICES

6620 D AUGUSTINE & ASSOCIATES
PARAGON DESIGN CENTER INC
URBAN METRO HOMES & PRODUCTS L

6630 AIMEE BRYANT INC
AMERICAN DREAM SAVERS INC
AURICA MOTORS LLC
BRC SERVICES INC
BUILDERS & TRADEMENS INSURANC
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2010

6630 CAPITAL BINGO INC
CARBON ADVISORS INC
CAROL CAREY INC
CARY LAW CENTER PC
CB MEDICAL MANAGEMENT INC
COF EDGEWATER LAND I LLC
CONCEPT INVEST INC
CRYSTAL CLEANING SYSTEMS INC
DANCING BEAR INVESTMENTS INC
EXSTA BEVERAGE CO
FABRIC DOCS INC
FALLBROOK INVESTIGATIONS INC
GATEWAY SOLUTIONS INVESTMENTS
GOLLAZ AND ASSOCIATES INC
HOME LOAN COACH
JEFFREY PANG & COMPANY INC
JML INVESTMENT PROPERTIES INC
JONES GROUP ENTERPRISES INC
JPMA FINANCIAL INC
LITTLE E INC
LUCCA CONSTRUCTION
LYNGVAR
MADD-X INC
NIL ERDAL INC
NINN CORP
PAYFAIR SOLUTIONS LLC
PEAK COST CONTAINMENT
PINNACLE REALTY CAPITAL
PROFESSIONAL LOAN MODIFICATION
REAL ESTATE SLUTIONS GROUP INC
RIFFEY CHIROPRACTIC
S G MCCORMICK & COMPANY CPA
SECURITY WEST FINANCIAL
SHONA ARTIST FUND INC
SQUARE-LEVIAS LLC
TAPA DA VINO INC
TEKK CONSULTING INC
TUSCAN BAY
TWELVE THREE ONE CTY CTR CONDO
VILLALBAS GREEN SLAR CLEAN INC
WOMEN ON MOVE NOW INC
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

4361 ROCKLIN KIA
4401 GOLDEN RUG
4409 COPE & MC PHETRES INC

R A M AGENCY
4415 AMERICAS BARBECUE ISLANDS

DIRECT BLDG & DCTG SOURCE LLC
4419 POTTERY WORLD LLC
4425 FOLSOM HARLEY DAVIDSON SHOP

GUIDERA VICTOR L
HARLEY DAVIDSON OF ROCKLIN
HARLEY-DAVIDSON/CITRUS HE

4429 DAN GAMEL INC
4430 FISHERMANS WAREHOUSE

HOUR GLASS DEVELOPMENT LLC
4435 C W I INC
4441 MCKEAN WILLIAM C DC

WHOLESALE ART AND FRAMING INC
4445 CENTRAL 4 WHEEL DRIVE

PBC ENTERPRISES
4447 G3 ENGINEERING
4449 IBIKES

MAUREEN VIDMAR LMT
PERMANENT MAKE UP BY DENA
SALON IMAGE LIGHTLE CLAUDIA
SELAH SALON & DAY SPA
WILLIAMS, M

4450 SAINT PETER & SAINT PAUL
4467 AMERICAN LIFESTYLE FURNITURE

DELTA PACIFIC YACHTS INC
4480 MCCURDY, SHIRLEY M
4490 JLM CONSTRUCTION SPRAY SEAL CO

MACKLIN, JIM L
4495 CORNERSTONE COMMNITY METHODIST
4502 TORRES, ANDRES
4504 GULA, GARI L
4505 TERRANCE E LOWELL & ASSOCIATES
4515 MK ENTERPRISES

SHREENATH INC
4545 NIELLO IMPORTS OF ROCKLIN INC
4781 BLOCKBUSTER INC
4785 LONGS DRUG STORES CALIFORNIA
4787 BROCKWAY ENTERPRISES INC
4791 RADIOSHACK CORPORATION
4800 CAPEZIO DANCE-THEATRE SHOP

DIAMOND NAILS
GLIDDEN COMPANY
MING DYNASTY CHINESE RESTAURAN

4804 ADELMANN, CHERYL D
BELL, THOMAS
EUER, LOUIS W



(Cont'd)

-
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

4804 KIMARI, RONALD B
STARK, EILEEN
WI FI CONNECTIVE
WI-FI CONNECTIVE LLC

4805 SAFEWAY INC
WELLS FARGO BANK N A

4807 KATHYS PET SHOP
4809 GENERAL NUTRITION INCORPORATED
4810 ANDREW CHARITY

DESIGN BY APRIL
DUARTE, GINA
HANADA ANNA
J CAREY ASTHETICS
PEARSON JULIE HAIR STYLIST
PEARSON, JULIE
RETRO DECO
SALON IMAGE

4811 FAMILY FOOD INC
SUBWAY SANDWICHES

4815 DOLLAR WORLD
MAUI PIZZA COMPANY

4817 CAPTAINS FISH & CHIPS
4819 MANDER RANVINDER

OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
PAPA MURPHYS TAKE N BAKE PIZZA
STARBUCKS CORPORATION

4825 BAGEL JUNCTION
PICTURE THIS

4827 ROCKLIN NAILS
4829 SPANGLER BILL AND JEAN
4831 HIS INC
4833 SHATTUCK ALAN D JACKSON TAX
4835 SOUTH PAW DOG BATH
4855 HARMON HILL
4870 ADVANTAGE INVESTORS MRTG CORP

AESTHETICS BY ROBERTA
BILLS GEORGE
MILI MFCC SOUTHWELL
ROCKLIN COIN SHOP

4875 STOCKMANS BANK
4877 CARPETS WAREHOUSE
4881 ADVANTAGE MORTGAGE

DELGADO ROLAND REMAX
EMPIRE HOME LOAN CORPORATION
FREMAR ENTERPRISES INC
KILLINGSWORTH DIRK
RE/MAX ADVANTAGE REAL ESTATE
REMAX ADVANTAGE NORTHEAST INC
WAGNER JOHN

4885 VISION FOOD SERVICES LLC
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

34870 ULTIMATE IMAGE STUDIO
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2005

4020 ALLPRO INC
ATWATER RETIREMENT VLG II LLC
ATWATER RTRMENT VLG LLC A CLIF
AUBURN MANOR INC
C W I C INSURANCE SERVICES
CARE WEST INSURANCE CO
CHASE CARE PROPERTY LLC
CYPRESS VILLA
FAR WEST INC
GATEWAY WEST II LLC
HERITAGE CONVALESCENT HOSPITAL
HORIZON WEST INC
HY PANA HOUSE CARE CENTER INC
MAH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC
MI CORAZON AL TUYO
MID WILSHIRE CONVALESCENT HOSP
PLACERVLLE PNES CNVLSCENT HOSP
RE PEG MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
RIDGE GOLF COURSE LLC
RONMAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SACRAMENTO CONVALESCENT HOSP
SHERWOOD OAKS REALTY
SIERRA MEDICAL ENTERPRISES
WESTERN CARE CONSTRUCTION CO
WESTGATE GARDENS INC
WINDING WAY SENIORS LLC

4211 CASSIDY ROBERT
THANDAI TONY

4281 7-ELEVEN INC
4390 CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
4660 JONES, GINA
4695 HUERTA, JOSE S
4800 SIERRA CLLEGE BLVD BPTST CHRCH
4830 NASSI, KENNETH E
4836 ROBERTS, LYTLE
4910 CLOVER, RONALD R
4960 DAVIES M TRUCKING

LENTZ, CHARLES W
5055 UYEDA, GRACE N
5385 OTANI, ROBERT T
5955 JENSON, FRED G

VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR
6100 BURGESS, RUTH A
6175 KUYKENDALL ELLEN L

KUYKENDALL, ELLEN L
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

4401 ANTIQUE PLAZA
4409 COPE & MC PHETRES INC
4410 GRANITE DRIVE GOLF CENTER
4415 CIOLI, MARY L

LESLIE, DIRK T
4419 POTTERY WORLD LLC
4425 GUIDERA, JOSEPH A

HARLEY DAVIDSON OF ROCKLIN
4435 C W I INC
4441 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
4450 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,

SAINT PETER & SAINT PAUL
4465 NORTHERN VIDEO SYSTEMS INC
4467 SHOWPLACE INTERIORS
4480 MCCURDY, GEORGE
4495 CORNERSTONE CMMNTY CHRCH

MOVEABLE FEAST
ROBERTS, D A
ROCKLIN EVENT CENTER

4502 OCCUPANT UNKNOWN,
4504 HESTON, MICKEY
4515 SHRENATH INC
4781 VIACOM INC
4785 LONGS DRUG STORES CALIFORNIA
4787 BROCKWAY HAIR ENTERPRISES INC
4789 CHINA GOURMET
4791 RADIOSHACK CORPORATION
4800 COST-U-LESS INSURANCE CENTER

DYLAN, WARNER
GLIDDEN COMPANY THE
KURIO, KEVIN M

4804 KLINK, THOMAS J
MERCY HEALTHCARE SACRAMENTO
PLACER SIERRA BANK

4805 SAFEWAY INC
4807 KATHYS PET SHOP
4809 GENERAL NUTRITION INCORPORATED
4810 CASEY TAMMY HAIRSTYLST

DESIGN BY APRIL
HACIENDA, DEL R
HANADA ANNA
HANADA, ANNA
NGUYEN JANET
PEARSON JULIE HAIR STYLIST
PURTHER CARLA
SALON IMAGE
STOLL, SUSAN
TRACY CINDY
TUESDAY MORNING INC

4811 SUBWAY SANDWICHES SALADS 4450
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

4817 CAPTAINS FISH & CHIPS
4819 PAPA MURPHYS TAKE N BAKE PIZZA
4820 ZOO KIDS HAIRCUTS
4825 PICTURE THIS
4827 ROCKLIN NAILS
4829 SPANGLER BILL AND JEAN
4835 MALLDER MARK
4845 KARCHER CARL ENTERPRISES
4855 HARMON HILL
4870 AMIDON-HERTZ, P M

DICKEY ELIZABETH MFT
H & R BLOCK
MILI MFCC SOUTHWELL
POWERS GLENN PHD

4875 STOCKMANS BANK OF COMMERCE
4877 CARPET WAREHOUSE

CARPETS ETC
JANS PAPERBACKS

4881 RE/MAX ADVANTAGE NORTHEAST
RE/MAX ADVANTAGE REAL ESTATE

4885 VISION FOOD SERVICES LLC
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

2000

4020 ALLPRO INC
AUBURN MANOR HOLDING CORP
AUBURN MANOR INC
EMERALD DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
FAR WEST INC
HORIZON WEST HEADQUARTERS INC
HORIZON WEST INC
MEDICREST OF CALIFORNIA 1
RIVER CITY APPRAISAL SERVICE
RON-MAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SHERWOOD OAKS REALTY
WESTERN CARE CONSTRUCTION CO
WESTGATE GARDENS INC

4181 7 ELEVEN FOOD STORES
7-ELEVEN FOOD STORES

4211 CASSIDY ROBERT
CSI CHEVRON 1581 ROCKLIN

4390 UNOCAL CORPORATION
4695 FULLERTON, WILLIAM R
4800 SIERRA CLLG BLVD BPTST CHRCH
4830 NASSI, KENNETH E

SEO, PAK
SODERLAND, MARY

4836 ROBERTS, LYTLE
4960 CUMMINGS, DON
5055 UYEDA, ROY
5955 JENSON, FRED G

VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR
WALL-COM CONSTRUCTION

6100 BURGESS, RUTH A
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

4410 GRANITE DRIVE GOLF CENTER
4415 BEVERLY FABRICS INC

GRANITO PIEDRE GRILLE
4435 C W I INC
4441 PET EMERGENCY CENTER
4445 COWBOY COUNTRY
4447 CALIFORNIA MOTEL TRAINING
4450 SAINT PETER & SAINT PAUL
4465 EXOTIC PLANTS LTD
4480 MCCURDY, GEORGE
4490 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
4502 BESSETTE, ELLEN L
4504 HESTON, MICKEY
4515 SHRENATH INC
4785 PAY LESS DRUG STORES NORTHWEST
4787 BROCKWAY HAIR DESIGN
4789 CHINA GOURMET
4791 TANDY CORPORATION DEL
4797 ROCKLIN SQUARE CLEANERS
4800 HAIR PROS

SINCLAIR-AMERITONE PAINT CORP
4804 MERCY HEALTHCARE SACRAMENTO
4805 SAFEWAY INC
4809 GENERAL NUTRITION CENTER
4810 LARA SUSAN

SALON IMAGE
TRACY CINDY
TRENDSN FASHION
ZARAGOZA LISA

4815 ROCKLIN PIZZA INC
4819 KRAVETZ MYRA
4820 MOORE BILL
4825 PICTURE THIS
4827 ROCKLIN NAILS
4829 SPANGLER BILL AND JEAN
4833 AQUA POOL SUPPLIES
4845 KARCHER CARL ENTERPRISES
4870 H BLOCK &R LOCAL AUBURN OFC
4875 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF CAL
4877 JANS PAPERBACKS
4881 STAGE ONE
4885 WELLS FARGO BANK N A
48277 MAIN STREET CLOTHING COMPANY
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1995

4020 ALLPRO INC
AUBURN MANOR HOLDING CORP
AUBURN MANOR INC
BARLOW, J L
EMERALD DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
FAR WEST INC
MEDICREST OF CALIFORNIA 1
RIVER CITY APPRAISAL SERVICE
RON-MAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SHERWOOD OAKS REALTY
WESTERN CARE CONSTRUCTION CO
WESTGATE GARDENS INC

4365 CALIFORNIA PETROLEUM MARKETERS
4660 MARTIN, MATTHEW J
5945 DAVIS MARV CONSTRUCTION

DAVIS, STEVE E
5955 JENSON, FRED G

VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR
6100 OCCUPANT UNKNOWNN
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

4447 VERNEUILLE AND ASSOC
4450 SAINT PETER & SAINT PAUL
4467 JELD-WEN INC
4480 MCCURDY, GEORGE
4495 JKM CORPORATION
4504 HESTON, MICKEY
4781 FIGAROS PIZZA
4785 PAY LESS DRUG STORES NORTHWEST
4789 CHINA GOURMET
4791 TANDY CORPORATION DEL
4795 BEAUTY NEWS BEAUTY SUPPLY
4797 ROCKLIN SQUARE CLEANERS
4800 AMERITONE PAINT CORPORATION

INSPRIRATIONS
4805 ENTERTAINMENT NOW

SAFEWAY INC
4810 ROBBIE 2S CDS & CASSETTES
4817 GRANNYS OLD FASHIONED YOGURTS
4819 KRAVETZ MYRA
4820 COMPUTER EXPRESS

DELYON, GENE A
4821 LOGAMARCINO ACCOUNTING SVCS
4825 PICTURE THIS
4829 SPANGLER BILL AND JEAN
4831 PACIFIC BLOSSOM FINE FLOWERS
4833 AQUA POOL SUPPLIES
4835 CCC CARPETS INC
4845 KARCHER CARL ENTERPRISES
4875 SACRAMENTO SAVINGS BANK
4877 JANS PAPERBACKS
48277 MAIN STREET CLOTHING COMPANY
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SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1992

4020 ALLPRO INC
AUBURN MANOR INC
EMERALD DISTRIBUTING COMPANY
MEDICREST OF CALIFORNIA 1
RON-MAR CONSTRUCTION CO INC
SHERWOOD OAKS REALTY
WESTERN CARE CONSTRUCTION CO
WESTGATE GARDENS INC

4365 SHORT DAVID INC
5945 DAVIS MARV CONSTRUCTION
5955 JENSON, FRED G

VILLAGE PROPERTIES CNSTR
WALL-COM CONSTRUCTION



-

GRANITE DR

Haines Criss-Cross Directory

5246336.5   Page: A25

SourceTarget Street Cross Street

1985



-

SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD

Haines Criss-Cross Directory

5246336.5   Page: A26

SourceTarget Street Cross Street
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Inquiry Number:

Rocklin Retail Group LLC
Granite Drive

Rocklin, CA 95677

April 03, 2018

5246336.3



 Results:

Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark otice

EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other trademarks used herein
are the property of their respective owners.

page

The Sanborn Library includes more than 1.2 million
fire insurance maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris &
Browne, Hopkins, Barlow and others which track
historical property usage in approximately 12,000
American cities and towns.  Collections searched:

Library of Congress

University Publications of America

EDR Private Collection

The Sanborn Library LLC Since 1866™

Limited Permission To Make Copies

Sanborn® Library search results

04/03/18

Granite Drive
Rocklin Retail Group LLC Harris & Lee Env. Sciences

120 Ross Valley Drive
Rocklin, CA 95677

5246336.3
San Rafael, CA 94901-0000

Cathy Neumann
The Sanborn Library has been searched by EDR and maps covering the target property location as provided by Harris & Lee Env. Sciences
were identified for the years listed below. The Sanborn Library is the largest, most complete collection of fire insurance maps. The collection
includes maps from Sanborn, Bromley, Perris & Browne, Hopkins, Barlow, and others.  Only Environmental Data Resources Inc. (EDR) is
authorized to grant rights for commercial reproduction of maps by the Sanborn Library LLC, the copyright holder for the collection.  Results
can be authenticated by visiting www.edrnet.com/sanborn.

The Sanborn Library is continually enhanced with newly identified map archives. This report accesses all maps in the collection as of the
day this report was generated.

AA19-4A72-A12F
Granite Drive

UNMAPPED PROPERTY

Rocklin Retail Group LLC

This report certifies that the complete holdings of the Sanborn Library,
LLC collection have been searched based on client supplied target
property information, and fire insurance maps covering the target property
were not found.

Certification #: AA19-4A72-A12F

Harris & Lee Env. Sciences  (the client) is permitted to make up to FIVE photocopies of this Sanborn Map transmittal and each fire insurance map accompanying this
report solely for the limited use of its customer. No one other than the client is authorized to make copies. Upon request made directly to an EDR Account Executive,
the client may be permitted to make a limited number of additional photocopies. This permission is conditioned upon compliance by the client, its customer and their
agents with EDR's copyright policy; a copy of which is available upon request.

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data Resources, Inc. It cannot
be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from other sources. NO WARRANTY
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY
DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE
OR PURPOSE. ALL RISK IS ASSUMED BY THE USER. IN NO EVENT SHALL ENVIRONMENTAL DATA RESOURCES, INC. BE LIABLE TO ANYONE,
WHETHER ARISING OUT OF ERRORS OR OMISSIONS, NEGLIGENCE, ACCIDENT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE, FOR ANY LOSS OF DAMAGE, INCLUDING,
WITHOUT LIMITATION, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES. ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART OF ENVIRONMENTAL
DATA RESOURCES, INC. IS STRICTLY LIMITED TO A REFUND OF THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THIS REPORT. Purchaser accepts this Report "AS IS". Any
analyses, estimates, ratings, environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to
provide, nor should they be interpreted as providing any facts regarding, or prediction or forecast of, any environmental risk for any property. Only a Phase I
Environmental Site Assessment performed by an environmental professional can provide information regarding the environmental risk for any property.
Additionally, the information provided in this Report is not to be construed as legal advice.
Copyright 2018 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole or in part, of any report or map of
Environmental Data Resources, Inc., or its affiliates, is prohibited without prior written permission.
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No documents available. 
 

 


	Phase I-ESA Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard 4 2018
	1.0 EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	Site Description and Current Use
	Adjoining Properties Use
	Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search
	Physical Setting
	Historical and Present Use of Subject Property
	Recognized Environmental Conditions
	Historical Recognized Environmental Conditions
	Activity and Use Limitations
	De Minimis Conditions
	Summary of Findings
	Conclusions
	Opinion
	Recommendations

	2.0 INTRODUCTION
	2.1 Purpose
	2.2 Definition of Terms
	2.3 Scope of Services
	2.4 Significant Assumptions
	2.5 Limitations and Exceptions
	2.6 User Reliance
	2.7 Involved Parties

	3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION
	3.1 Site Locations and Description
	3.2 Site and Vicinity General Characteristics
	3.3 Current Use of the Property
	3.4 Descriptions of Current Improvements
	3.4.1 Structures
	3.4.2 Roads
	3.4.3 Sewage Disposal
	3.4.4 Water Supply
	3.4.5 Heating and cooling systems
	3.4.6 Utilities

	3.5 Current Uses of the Adjoining Properties

	4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION
	4.1 Searches for Environmental Liens
	Preliminary Title Report

	4.2 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues
	4.3 Assessments of Specialized Knowledge

	5.0 RECORDS REVIEW
	5.1 Standard and Additional Environmental Record Sources
	EDR Database Search
	Other Environmental Record Sources
	Environmental File Review - Unified Program

	5.2 Physical Setting
	5.2.1 Topography
	5.2.2 Flood Insurance Rate Map
	5.2.3 Geologic and Hydrogeologic Setting
	Soil Conditions
	Groundwater Flow Direction


	5.3 Results of Site History and Land Use Review
	5.3.1 Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps
	5.3.2 Historical Topographic Maps
	5.3.3 Aerial Photographs
	5.3.4 City Directory
	5.3.5 Local Records Review
	5.3.6 Synopsis of Previous and Current Environmental Investigations

	5.4 Discussion of Records Review

	6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
	6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions
	6.2 General Site Setting
	6.3 Subject Property
	6.4 Adjacent Properties

	7.0 INTERVIEWS
	7.1 Interviews with Past and Present Owners, Operators, and Occupants
	7.2 Interviews with Local Government Officials
	7.3 Interviews with Others

	8.0 VAPOR ENCROACHMENT SCREENING
	Summary

	9.0 FINDINGS
	Site Description and Current Use
	Adjoining Properties Use
	Land Use Designations
	The Subject Property is zoned PD-C for Planned Development Commercial District.

	Standard and Additional Environmental Records Search
	Physical Setting
	Historical and Present Use of Subject Property
	Recognized Environmental Conditions
	Historic Recognized Environmental Conditions
	Activity and Use Limitations
	De Minimis Conditions

	10.0 CONCLUSIONS
	11.0 OPINION
	Recommendations

	12.0 ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT
	13.0 DEVIATIONS
	14.0 ADDITIONAL SERVICES
	15.0 REFERENCES
	15.1 Published References
	15.2 Unpublished References

	16.0 QUALIFICATIONS OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROFESSIONALS
	Robert S. Harris


	Google far
	Google near
	AP Map
	topo
	PHOTOS Granite Drive and Sierra College Boulevard 4 2018
	Hist Topo
	5246336.9_1
	Cover
	Summary
	2014
	2010
	2005
	1999
	1993
	1984
	1975
	1966

	5246336.9_2
	1952
	1938

	5246336_2
	Property Location
	Rocklin Retail Group LLC
	Granite Drive
	Rocklin, CA 95677
	Lat/Lon 38.805867 / 121.208808


	52463365
	Sanborn
	owner interview answers




MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I30 RCRA-SQGFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING 1000222438
WSW US AIRS4315 DOMINGUEZ RD CAD981383896
1/4-1/2 FINDSROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
304 ft.


0.418 mi. EMI
2209 ft. HAZNETSite 3 of 5 in cluster I


HIST CORTESE


RCRA-SQG:
                    09/01/1996Date form received by agency:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURINGFacility name:
                    4315 DOMINGUEZ RDFacility address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    CAD981383896EPA ID:


                    DOMINGUEZ RDMailing address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    Not reportedContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    Not reportedContact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CHESAPEAKE INDUSTRIESOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:


                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


US AIRS (AFS):
                         1000222438Envid:
                         09Region Code:
                         CA061County Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         Not reportedD and B Number:
                         PACIFIC MDF PRODUCTSFacility Site Name:
                         2431Primary SIC Code:
                         321918NAICS Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         POFFacility Type of Ownership Code:
                         SMIAir CMS Category Code:
                         Not reportedHPV Status:


US AIRS (AFS):
                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1990-09-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1992-09-09 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1994-10-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1997-10-21 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         1998-09-11 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2000-06-29 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2002-03-20 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2002-09-04 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:


                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2003-06-10 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2003-08-23 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2006-01-08 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2008-05-18 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:


                         2009-12-17 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2010-12-01 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2011-10-06 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2012-08-13 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:


                         09Region Code:
                         AIR CAPCA0000606101017Programmatic ID:
                         110000485788Facility Registry ID:
                         OPRAir Operating Status Code:
                         SMIDefault Air Classification Code:
                         State Implementation Plan for National Primary and Secondary Ambient Air Quality StandardsAir Program:
                         2013-08-27 00:00:00Activity Date:
                         Not reportedActivity Status Date:
                         Compliance MonitoringActivity Group:
                         Inspection/EvaluationActivity Type:
                         Not reportedActivity Status:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


FINDS:


                    110000485788Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the
National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of
Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V
of the Clean Air Act.


AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN


AIR SYNTHETIC MINOR


US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.


RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


US National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) module of
the Compliance Information System (ICIS) tracks surface water permits
issued under the Clean Water Act. Under NPDES, all facilities that
discharge pollutants from any point source into waters of the United
States are required to obtain a permit. The permit will likely contain
limits on what can be discharged, impose monitoring and reporting
requirements, and include other provisions to ensure that the
discharge does not adversely affect water quality.


STATE MASTER


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


EMI:
                                              2011Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              9.6533034943Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3





MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              9.03Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.071Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.275NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.008SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.5469Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.5469Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2012Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              11.665162876Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              10.93Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.071Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.275NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.008SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.6669Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.6669Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


HAZNET:
     1000222438envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     GERIContact:
     9166240661Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.2688Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1000222438envid:
     2008Year:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     GERIContact:
     9166240661Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:


     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     0.2688Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1000222438envid:
     2007Year:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.36Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1000222438envid:
     2007Year:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.36Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1000222438envid:
     2006Year:
     CAD981383896GEPAID:
     INACTIVE PER FEE FORM 4-94Contact:
     --Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     4315 DOMINGUEZ RDMailing Address:
     ROCKLIN, CA 956770000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     Not reportedGen County:
     CA0000084517TSD EPA ID:
     Not reportedTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:


     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.06Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
23 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310119Reg Id:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6.GM6.4E.w8UG9QaMDq93r7F.AF54wE1ETRKAgRWw4578q55UATT4jCj9uaYQTAWaLU83AgvDq64qNIZ9Xjg4NcOrxBq73kuFmusAGVxAHX.FPPa5rZYCje0wNBwEBZT1T1r3oBgTF0jRv3aKQUR7e5igoIbR.esW1sx6w9l.jzhGV8wMXQ53df5.0QP4hppEcD99UeAwdE485LmUTER3lr79yX6Qe98aCoo7jwUDjkhqlat98vf3HCPrm4w7BYrF3tY65K8AvZ3FhLu5Edc4MxPwjEMETcC1pfPBiy6TfbRRKRVK1X46hPM.VHKGJfrMZk84dYr.SM.4Kq5EEo.3yi9wdjj8IRbUYZa8F109B8jQ.FJa8.O5SjSD3.CqXUo987X7BImr41o7Cn8FU9C9ol1AxutFflt5ekw6LeIwj6zE6.F1Qgc6U3FTlm6RuMHKvHX94NUg7jMRyPuWfzR23b94onV55Si7BHY5z7uq.de5okt5wS8vrZXAAUZTuYhTPqd6DLs.8gBGV74M1494kHG.iVj4QgNE0vv3QahwBgI8PYpUzrL474k9tneQEUeaJv03zD7DI5VqkKw9dn63VGBrcym7BSvFMug3x6XAtClFgcv5cai53JIwLJyEalo1L5G5UqJT3HhR1EmKHWL5vdXgSsURloZWLKT7Hgl4F155CtA7deK66iFqgzM5ac555bqBr9xA791To3aT5PN3






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I31 SEMS-ARCHIVECOLLEDGEWOOD INC. 1003879573
WSW 4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD, BLDG B, SUITE C CAD983594268
1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
304 ft.


0.418 mi.
2209 ft. Site 4 of 5 in cluster I


SEMS Archive:
                         904062Site ID:
                         CAD983594268EPA ID:
                         14Cong District:
                         6061FIPS Code:
                         NFF:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:


SEMS Archive Detail:
                                        9Region:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1993-02-24 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:


                                        9Region:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1993-02-24 00:00:00Finish Date:


                                        NQual:
                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:


                                        9Region:
                                        904062Site ID:
                                        CAD983594268EPA ID:
                                        COLLEDGEWOOD INC.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        1991-08-16 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        1991-08-16 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D19 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 205777 1006805094
ENE FINDS4211 SIERRA CAR000123398
1/8-1/4 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
337 ft.


0.175 mi. HAZNET
922 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster D


RCRA-SQG:
                    05/16/2002Date form received by agency:
                    CHEVRON STATION NO 205777Facility name:
                    4211 SIERRAFacility address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677-3907
                    CAR000123398EPA ID:
                    P O BOX 6004Mailing address:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    KATHY  NORRISContact:
                    P O BOX 6004Contact address:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    USContact country:
                    925-842-5931Contact telephone:
                    Not reportedContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 6004Owner/operator address:
                    SAN RAMON, CA 94583
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    925-842-5931Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:


                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:
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EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110013310176Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.


RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


STATE MASTER


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1006805094Envid:
                                   110013310176Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013310176DFR URL:


HAZNET:
     1006805094envid:
     2016Year:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     KWAME AWUKUContact:
     8773866044Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PlacerGen County:


     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.27Tons:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     PlacerFacility County:


     1006805094envid:
     2016Year:
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     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     KWAME AWUKUContact:
     8773866044Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PlacerGen County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.095Tons:
     Other organic solidsCat Decode:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryMethod Decode:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     PlacerFacility County:


     1006805094envid:
     2015Year:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     8773866044Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PlacerGen County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percentWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.105Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1006805094envid:
     2015Year:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     8773866044Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:


     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PlacerGen County:
     CAD059494310TSD EPA ID:
     Santa ClaraTSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/ReoveryDisposal Method:
     (H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
     0.1625Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


     1006805094envid:
     2014Year:
     CAR000123398GEPAID:
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     KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHERContact:
     8773866044Telephone:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     SAN RAMON, CA 945830000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PlacerGen County:
     UTD981552177TSD EPA ID:
     99TSD County:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Incineration--Thermal Destruction Other Than Use As A FuelDisposal Method:
     0.035Tons:
     Not reportedCat Decode:
     Not reportedMethod Decode:
     PlacerFacility County:


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
38 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
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A3 RCRA-SQGCONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008 1010313287
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD CAL000277493
< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
327 ft.


0.072 mi.
381 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster A


RCRA-SQG:
                    03/31/2006Date form received by agency:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008Facility name:
                    4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVDFacility address:


                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    CAL000277493EPA ID:
                    1380 SAN PABLO AVEMailing address:
                    RODEO, CA 94572
                    JULIE  LEEContact:
                    Not reportedContact address:
                    Not reported
                    USContact country:
                    510-245-5218Contact telephone:
                    JULIE.LEE@CONOCOPHILLIPS.COMContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPSOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    09/14/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    CONOCOPHILLIPSOwner/operator name:
                    600 N DAIRY ASHFORD, TR1032BOwner/operator address:
                    HOUSTON, TX 77079
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    09/14/2001Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
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                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:


                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


Historical Generators:
                    03/31/2006Date form received by agency:
                    CONOCOPHILLIPS SITE #256008Site name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:
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I32 SEMS-ARCHIVESIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISION 1015732777
WSW RCRA-LQG4300 DOMINGUEZ ROAD CAD073774606
1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95762


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
303 ft.


0.430 mi.
2270 ft. Site 5 of 5 in cluster I


SEMS Archive:
                         900059Site ID:
                         CAD073774606EPA ID:
                         14Cong District:
                         6061FIPS Code:
                         NFF:
                         Not on the NPLNPL:
                         NFRAP-Site does not qualify for the NPL based on existing informationNon NPL Status:


SEMS Archive Detail:
                                        9Region:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        VSAction Code:
                                        ARCH SITEAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1992-10-13 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        EPA Perf In-HseCurrent Action Lead:


                                        9Region:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        SIAction Code:


                                        SIAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1992-10-13 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        NQual:
                                        EPA PerfCurrent Action Lead:


                                        9Region:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        DSAction Code:
                                        DISCVRYAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        1988-01-01 00:00:00Start Date:
                                        1988-01-01 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        Not reportedQual:
                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:
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                                        9Region:
                                        900059Site ID:
                                        CAD073774606EPA ID:
                                        SIERRAPINE LTD.Site Name:
                                        NNPL:
                                        NFF:
                                        0OU:
                                        PAAction Code:
                                        PAAction Name:
                                        1SEQ:
                                        Not reportedStart Date:
                                        1989-12-19 00:00:00Finish Date:
                                        LQual:
                                        St PerfCurrent Action Lead:


RCRA-LQG:
                    02/21/2013Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRAPINE - ROCKLIN DIVISIONFacility name:
                    4300 DOMINGUEZ ROADFacility address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95762
                    CAD073774606EPA ID:
                    DOMINGUEZ ROADMailing address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95762
                    KATHERINE A FRYContact:
                    MELODY LANE, SUITE 160Contact address:
                    ROSEVILLE, CA 95762
                    USContact country:
                    916-918-9398Contact telephone:
                    KFRY@SIERRAPINE.COContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    PrivateLand type:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates 1,000 kg or more of hazardous waste during anyDescription:
                    calendar month; or generates more than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste


                    during any calendar month; or generates more than 100 kg of any
                    residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from the
                    cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month; or generates 1 kg or less of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1
                    kg of acutely hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than
                    100 kg of that material at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
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                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    ROCKLAND TIMBER COOwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 269Owner/operator address:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    503-747-3321Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    EMMERSON INVESTMENT INCOwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    916-365-3721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    TIMVEST LIMITED PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 269Owner/operator address:
                    SPRINGFIELD, OR 97477
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    503-747-3321Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:


                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    SIERRAPINEOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    SIERRAPINE, A CAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:
                    MELODY LANE, SUITE 160Owner/operator address:
                    ROSEVILLE, CA 95768
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    916-772-3422Owner/operator telephone:
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                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    SIERRAPINE LTD.Owner/operator name:
                    3010 LAVA RIDGE COURTOwner/operator address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    11/01/1991Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator name:
                    NOT REQUIREDOwner/operator address:
                    NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    415-555-1212Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:


                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    SIERRA PACIFIC INDOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    916-275-8812Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    A A AND K GENERAL PARTNERSHIPOwner/operator name:
                    P O BOX 496028Owner/operator address:
                    REDDING, CA 96049
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    916-365-3721Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:
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Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    214.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:


                    221.   Waste code:
                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:


                    223.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified oil-containing waste.   Waste name:


                    331.   Waste code:
                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:


                    343.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified organic liquid mixture.   Waste name:


                    352.   Waste code:
                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:


                    571.   Waste code:
                    Fly ash, bottom ash, and retort ash.   Waste name:


                    791.   Waste code:
                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


Historical Generators:
                    02/08/2006Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    02/08/2006Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRAPINE LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:
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                    214.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:


                    571.   Waste code:
                    Fly ash, bottom ash, and retort ash.   Waste name:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    02/25/2002Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRAPINE, LTD., ROCKLIN DIVISIONSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    181.   Waste code:
                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    10/12/2000Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRA PINE LTD, MDFSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    04/15/1999Date form received by agency:


                    SIERRA PINE LTD, MDF PLANTSite name:
                    Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    10/07/1992Date form received by agency:
                    SIERRAPINE LTDSite name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:


Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:
                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
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                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date violation determined:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:


                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


                    Not reportedRegulation violated:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    08/21/2003Date violation determined:
                    09/09/2003Date achieved compliance:
                    StateViolation lead agency:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action:
                    Not reported    Enforcement action date:
                    Not reported    Enf. disposition status:
                    Not reported    Enf. disp. status date:
                    Not reported    Enforcement lead agency:
                    Not reported    Proposed penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Final penalty amount:
                    Not reported    Paid penalty amount:


Evaluation Action Summary:
                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Generators - Pre-transportArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:


                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Used Oil - GeneratorsArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:
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                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Universal Waste - Large Quantity HandlersArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:


                    07/29/2009Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    TSD IS-Container Use and ManagementArea of violation:
                    07/29/2009Date achieved compliance:
                    EPAEvaluation lead agency:


                    04/28/2008Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:


                    08/21/2003Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Generators - GeneralArea of violation:
                    09/09/2003Date achieved compliance:
                    State Contractor/GranteeEvaluation lead agency:


                    08/21/2003Evaluation date:
                    COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITEEvaluation:
                    Not reportedArea of violation:
                    Not reportedDate achieved compliance:
                    StateEvaluation lead agency:
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B6 RCRA-SQGTARGET STORE T2604 1016453007
ESE FINDS5104 COMMONS DR CAR000244020
< 1/8 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
337 ft.


0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster B


RCRA-SQG:
                    02/19/2016Date form received by agency:
                    TARGET STORE T2604Facility name:
                    5104 COMMONS DRFacility address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    CAR000244020EPA ID:
                    PO BOX 111Mailing address:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    STEVE  MUSSERContact:
                    PO BOX 111Contact address:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    USContact country:
                    800-587-2228Contact telephone:
                    POC@TARGET.COMContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Small Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:
                    Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardousDescription:
                    waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
                    waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
                    hazardous waste at any time


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 111Owner/operator address:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    800-587-2228Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    TARGET CORPOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    TARGET CORPOwner/operator name:
                    PO BOX 111Owner/operator address:
                    MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440
                    USOwner/operator country:
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                    800-587-2228Owner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    Not reportedOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:
                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D004.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:


                    D005.   Waste code:
                    BARIUM.   Waste name:


                    D006.   Waste code:
                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:
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                    D009.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY.   Waste name:


                    D010.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:


                    D011.   Waste code:
                    SILVER.   Waste name:


                    D016.   Waste code:
                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D024.   Waste code:
                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D026.   Waste code:
                    CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    P001.   Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3  (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 


                    P042.   Waste code:
                    1,2-BENZENEDIOL, 4-[1-HYDROXY-2-(METHYLAMINO)ETHYL]-, (R)- (OR).   Waste name:
                    EPINEPHRINE


                    P075.   Waste code:
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    SALTS


                    P081.   Waste code:
                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:


                    U002.   Waste code:
                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:


                    U034.   Waste code:
                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:


                    U035.   Waste code:
                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:


                    U044.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U058.   Waste code:
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:


                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE


                    U072.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:
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                    U122.   Waste code:
                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U129.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE


                    U150.   Waste code:
                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:


                    U154.   Waste code:
                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:


                    U188.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U200.   Waste code:
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-


                    U201.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:


                    U279.   Waste code:
                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:


Historical Generators:
                    02/11/2014Date form received by agency:
                    TARGET STORE T2604Site name:
                    Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    221.   Waste code:
                    Waste oil and mixed oil.   Waste name:


                    311.   Waste code:
                    Pharmaceutical waste.   Waste name:


                    331.   Waste code:
                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:


                    D001.   Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D004.   Waste code:
                    ARSENIC.   Waste name:


                    D005.   Waste code:
                    BARIUM.   Waste name:


                    D006.   Waste code:
                    CADMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:
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                    D008.   Waste code:
                    LEAD.   Waste name:


                    D009.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY.   Waste name:


                    D010.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:


                    D011.   Waste code:
                    SILVER.   Waste name:


                    D016.   Waste code:
                    2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID).   Waste name:


                    D018.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE.   Waste name:


                    D024.   Waste code:
                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D026.   Waste code:
                    CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    D028.   Waste code:
                    1,2-DICHLOROETHANE.   Waste name:


                    D035.   Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONE.   Waste name:


                    P001.   Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3  (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 


                    P046.   Waste code:
                    ALPHA,ALPHA-DIMETHYLPHENETHYLAMINE (OR) BENZENEETHANAMINE, ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    ALPHA-DIMETHYL-


                    P075.   Waste code:
                    NICOTINE, & SALTS (OR) PYRIDINE, 3-(1-METHYL-2-PYRROLIDINYL)-,(S)-, &.   Waste name:
                    SALTS


                    P081.   Waste code:
                    1,2,3-PROPANETRIOL, TRINITRATE (R) (OR) NITROGLYCERINE (R).   Waste name:


                    U002.   Waste code:
                    2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (I).   Waste name:


                    U035.   Waste code:
                    BENZENEBUTANOIC ACID, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) CHLORAMBUCIL.   Waste name:


                    U044.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U058.   Waste code:
                    2H-1,3,2-OXAZAPHOSPHORIN-2-AMINE, N,N-BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)TETRAHYDRO-,.   Waste name:
                    2-OXIDE (OR) CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE
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                    U072.   Waste code:
                    BENZENE, 1,4-DICHLORO- (OR) P-DICHLOROBENZENE.   Waste name:


                    U122.   Waste code:
                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U129.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE


                    U150.   Waste code:
                    L-PHENYLALANINE, 4-[BIS(2-CHLOROETHYL)AMINO]- (OR) MELPHALAN.   Waste name:


                    U154.   Waste code:
                    METHANOL (I) (OR) METHYL ALCOHOL (I).   Waste name:


                    U188.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U200.   Waste code:
                    RESERPINE (OR) YOHIMBAN-16-CARBOXYLIC ACID,.   Waste name:
                    11,17-DIMETHOXY-18-[(3,4,5-TRIMETHOXYBENZOYL)OXY]-, METHYL ESTER,
                    (3BETA, 16BETA, 17ALPHA, 18BETA, 20ALPHA)-


                    U201.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:


                    U279.   Waste code:
                    CARBARYL (OR) 1-NAPHTHALENOL, METHYLCARBAMATE.   Waste name:


Biennial Reports:


Last Biennial Reporting Year: 2017


Annual Waste Handled:
                    D001Waste code:
                    IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OFWaste name:
                    LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
                    CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER.  ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
                    FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
                    WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
                    MATERIAL.  LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
                    WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    1047Amount (Lbs):


                    D002Waste code:
                    A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 ISWaste name:
                    CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.  SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
                    CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
                    OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
                    USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING.  WHEN


                    THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
                    DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
                    250Amount (Lbs):


                    D005Waste code:
                    BARIUMWaste name:
                    371Amount (Lbs):


                    D007Waste code:
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                    CHROMIUMWaste name:
                    380Amount (Lbs):


                    D008Waste code:
                    LEADWaste name:
                    40Amount (Lbs):


                    D009Waste code:
                    MERCURYWaste name:
                    43Amount (Lbs):


                    D011Waste code:
                    SILVERWaste name:
                    380Amount (Lbs):


                    D018Waste code:
                    BENZENEWaste name:
                    371Amount (Lbs):


                    D035Waste code:
                    METHYL ETHYL KETONEWaste name:
                    895Amount (Lbs):


                    P001Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 
                    12Amount (Lbs):


                    P075Waste code:
                    NICOTINE, & SALTSWaste name:
                    12Amount (Lbs):


                    U002Waste code:
                    ACETONE (I)Waste name:
                    371Amount (Lbs):


                    U154Waste code:
                    METHANOL (I)Waste name:
                    371Amount (Lbs):


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110058882311Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource


Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.


STATE MASTER


Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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ECHO:
                                   1016453007Envid:
                                   110058882311Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110058882311DFR URL:
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B5 RCRA-CESQGCVS PHARMACY #17587 1018273937
ESE FINDS5104 COMMONS DR SUITE B CAR000261503
< 1/8 ECHOROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
337 ft.


0.096 mi.
506 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster B


RCRA-CESQG:
                    03/29/2016Date form received by agency:
                    CVS PHARMACY #17587Facility name:
                    5104 COMMONS DR SUITE BFacility address:
                    ROCKLIN, CA 95677
                    CAR000261503EPA ID:
                    ONE CVS DRIVEMailing address:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    NICOLE  WILKINSONContact:
                    ONE CVS DRIVE MAIL CODE 2340Contact address:
                    WOONSOCKET, RI 02895
                    USContact country:
                    401-770-7132Contact telephone:
                    NICOLE.WILKINSON@CVSHEALTH.COMContact email:
                    09EPA Region:
                    Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:


                    Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendarDescription:
                    month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
                    or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
                    month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
                    waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
                    other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any
                    land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
                    of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
                    from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
                    time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
                    any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
                    the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
                    hazardous waste


Owner/Operator Summary:
                    TARGET CORPORATIONOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OwnerOwner/Operator Type:
                    03/05/2014Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


                    GARFIELD BEACH CVS, LLCOwner/operator name:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator address:
                    Not reported
                    USOwner/operator country:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator telephone:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator email:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator fax:
                    Not reportedOwner/operator extension:
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                    PrivateLegal status:
                    OperatorOwner/Operator Type:
                    12/06/2015Owner/Op start date:
                    Not reportedOwner/Op end date:


Handler Activities Summary:
                              NoU.S. importer of hazardous waste:
                              NoMixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
                              NoRecycler of hazardous waste:
                              NoTransporter of hazardous waste:
                              NoTreater, storer or disposer of HW:
                              NoUnderground injection activity:
                              NoOn-site burner exemption:
                              NoFurnace exemption:
                              NoUsed oil fuel burner:
                              NoUsed oil processor:
                              NoUser oil refiner:
                              NoUsed oil fuel marketer to burner:
                              NoUsed oil Specification marketer:


                              NoUsed oil transfer facility:
                              NoUsed oil transporter:


                    122.   Waste code:
                    Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5).   Waste name:


                    123.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified alkaline solution.   Waste name:


                    134.   Waste code:
                    Aqueous solution with <10  total organic residues.   Waste name:


                    141.   Waste code:
                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus inorganics.   Waste name:


                    181.   Waste code:
                    Other inorganic solid waste.   Waste name:


                    214.   Waste code:
                    Unspecified solvent mixture.   Waste name:


                    311.   Waste code:
                    Pharmaceutical waste.   Waste name:


                    331.   Waste code:
                    Off-specification, aged, or surplus organics.   Waste name:


                    352.   Waste code:
                    Other organic solids.   Waste name:


                    541.   Waste code:
                    Photochemicals / photo processing waste.   Waste name:


                    561.   Waste code:
                    Detergent and soap.   Waste name:


                    791.   Waste code:
                    Liquids with pH < 2.   Waste name:


                    D001.   Waste code:
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                    IGNITABLE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D002.   Waste code:
                    CORROSIVE WASTE.   Waste name:


                    D007.   Waste code:
                    CHROMIUM.   Waste name:


                    D009.   Waste code:
                    MERCURY.   Waste name:


                    D010.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM.   Waste name:


                    D011.   Waste code:
                    SILVER.   Waste name:


                    D024.   Waste code:
                    M-CRESOL.   Waste name:


                    P001.   Waste code:
                    2H-1-BENZOPYRAN-2-ONE, 4-HYDROXY-3-(3-OXO-1-PHENYLBUTYL)-, & SALTS,.   Waste name:
                    WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3  (OR) WARFARIN, &
                    SALTS, WHEN PRESENT AT CONCENTRATIONS GREATER THAN 0.3 


                    U034.   Waste code:
                    ACETALDEHYDE, TRICHLORO- (OR) CHLORAL.   Waste name:


                    U044.   Waste code:
                    CHLOROFORM (OR) METHANE, TRICHLORO-.   Waste name:


                    U122.   Waste code:
                    FORMALDEHYDE.   Waste name:


                    U129.   Waste code:
                    CYCLOHEXANE, 1,2,3,4,5,6-HEXACHLORO-, (1ALPHA, 2ALPHA, 3BETA, 4ALPHA,.   Waste name:
                    5ALPHA, 6BETA)- (OR) LINDANE


                    U188.   Waste code:
                    PHENOL.   Waste name:


                    U201.   Waste code:
                    1,3-BENZENEDIOL (OR) RESORCINOL.   Waste name:


                    U205.   Waste code:
                    SELENIUM SULFIDE (OR) SELENIUM SULFIDE SES2 (R,T).   Waste name:


                    No violations foundViolation Status:


FINDS:


                    110067712657Registry ID:


                    Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
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Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.


ECHO:
                                   1018273937Envid:
                                   110067712657Registry ID:
                                   http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110067712657DFR URL:
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6L.o6xnALZwa.tx.o0ZX3P46xi1.nuR4AmWFARyRZ7TwwA7ma4gh4kvBtSAPxFKa.taj3X4x0IjaZhJ6X.aF4mPIP3tv4O0W65rlA41bimo41ahv.KRNCXY5utziRXey4NDx3vA9mhEmW8s0FiaC7GFbRdxyyGwMRfIP6F0TLSVy.YZDoLOc3eBYxgPznBzZA3uy9XPoZqxpwlC6ad9s38nFtyFFxY9X.Wvu7r9P0eHcZ5xjXp633ZUDPQzO4LEA6.W56hQ7iMYu1p97.iKK4p.UuCnbRcgK4166BVTRmRl7WtFMFa9N6oUhLs8R.4E8oJJC48KSxQFNnI6SAlIX3.mgZ5nHwFRJavks81oKtDU5xVnK.uj45qLs0BloZMfuXzW87dfVPQyo4Tq464lE9aOrigBP1Z3S.KEQ63Vdu6voRIlG4G9J6hFgmmD7W8K7FGvP97ejROSeyaKcRO8B2ulk7jgETO9BwJyb5bCnAB9C7XPjmkviv48u4APHgRPdhLMb65.WLfDa.h1Voha44AiNxvIvnzlRA6093aEgZrJ4wwrqaGr84r7btEQoxNsZ.mNe3HkE0ufrZUowXV1C4ZObPo.t4ITg6Q9cBTO8i8DO1oXo.Taa5jeDuXScRjGR4nEdAk0EmheYWdX.F7pt6LyjRSB6yUuaRlsbCmIW7SuDTXrVwV7Q68y7Agzo71Qem.wcALtu403QgR7Dh3hH3

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6L.o6xnALZwa.tx.o0ZX3P46xi1.nuR4AmWFARyRZ7TwwA7ma4gh4kvBtSAPxFKa.taj3X4x0IjaZhJ6X.aF4mPIP3tv4O0W65rlA41bimo41ahv.KRNCXY5utziRXey4NDx3vA9mhEmW8s0FiaC7GFbRdxyyGwMRfIP6F0TLSVy.YZDoLOc3eBYxgPznBzZA3uy9XPoZqxpwlC6ad9s38nFtyFFxY9X.Wvu7r9P0eHcZ5xjXp633ZUDPQzO4LEA6.W56hQ7iMYu1p97.iKK4p.UuCnbRcgK4166BVTRmRl7WtFMFa9N6oUhLs8R.4E8oJJC48KSxQFNnI6SAlIX3.mgZ5nHwFRJavks81oKtDU5xVnK.uj45qLs0BloZMfuXzW87dfVPQyo4Tq464lE9aOrigBP1Z3S.KEQ63Vdu6voRIlG4G9J6hFgmmD7W8K7FGvP97ejROSeyaKcRO8B2ulk7jgETO9BwJyb5bCnAB9C7XPjmkviv48u4APHgRPdhLMb65.WLfDa.h1Voha44AiNxvIvnzlRA6093aEgZrJ4wwrqaGr84r7btEQoxNsZ.mNe3HkE0ufrZUowXV1C4ZObPo.t4ITg6Q9cBTO8i8DO1oXo.Taa5jeDuXScRjGR4nEdAk0EmheYWdX.F7pt6LyjRSB6yUuaRlsbCmIW7SuDTXrVwV7Q68y7Agzo71Qem.wcALtu403QgR7Dh3hH3






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


B9 EDR Hist AutoCONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY 1022154462
ESE 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
340 ft.


0.115 mi.
607 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster B


EDR Hist Auto


                                                            Type:Year:    Name:
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1997     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1998     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations1999     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2000     UNOCAL CORPORATION
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2001     UNOCAL CORPORATION


                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2002     PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2003     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2004     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2005     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2006     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2007     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
                                                            Gasoline Service Stations2008     CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
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ORPHAN SUMMARY


City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)


Count: 3 records


LOOMIS S106842899 LINCOLN HIGHWAY ABANDONMENT PARCEL TAYLOR RD & UNION PACIFIC RR TRACKS SLIC
ROCKLIN S121475152 SIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST AND INTERSECTION OF SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD AND ROCKLIN ROAD 95677 VCP, ENVIROSTOR


SOUTH
ROCKLIN S106230349 FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING ? PACIFIC ST, INDUSTRIAL PARK, LOT 5 SLIC


TC5246336.2s   Page 1 of 1







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


Not reportedDate Closed:
12/29/2004Date Added:
12/17/04Report Date:
01/08/05Date Filed:
Not reportedLead Agency:
TPH-dPollutant:
Facility is a Spill or siteUnit:
Preliminary AssessmentFacility Status:
5Region:


SLIC REG 5:


LOOMIS, CA  
TAYLOR RD & UNION PACIFIC RR TRACKS    N/A 


SLICLINCOLN HIGHWAY ABANDONMENT PARCEL S106842899


                    60002582Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    102347Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-052Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-048Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-023Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-130-063Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-130-061Alias Name:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
                    AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARDPast Use:
                    045-130-061, 045-130-063, 045-150-023, 045-150-048, 045-150-052APN:
                    0 / 0Lat/Long:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    11/22/2017Status Date:
                    ActiveStatus:
                    Not reportedSpecial Programs Code:
                    Not reportedSenate:
                    Not reportedAssembly:
                    102347Site Code:
                    Cleanup San JoaquinDivision Branch:
                    Steven BeckerSupervisor:
                    Melessia DownhamProject Manager:
                    DTSC - Site Cleanup ProgramLead Agency Description:
                    SMBRPLead Agency:
                    SMBRPCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    100Acres:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detail:
                    Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
                    60002582Facility ID:


VCP:


ROCKLIN, CA  95677
ENVIROSTORINTERSECTION OF SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD AND ROCKLIN ROAD    N/A 


VCPSIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST AND SOUTH S121475152


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC5246336.2s  Page 1







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    102347Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-052Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-048Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-150-023Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-130-063Alias Name:
                    APNAlias Type:
                    045-130-061Alias Name:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential COC:
            AGRICULTURAL - ORCHARDPast Use:
            045-130-061, 045-130-063, 045-150-023, 045-150-048, 045-150-052APN:
            0Longitude:
            0Latitude:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            NORestricted Use:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            Not reportedSenate:
            Not reportedAssembly:
            Cleanup San JoaquinDivision Branch:
            Steven BeckerSupervisor:
            Melessia DownhamProgram Manager:
            SMBRPLead Agency:
            SMBRPRegulatory Agencies:
            NONPL:
            100Acres:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type Detailed:
            Voluntary CleanupSite Type:
            102347Site Code:
            11/22/2017Status Date:
            ActiveStatus:
            60002582Facility ID:


ENVIROSTOR:


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:


S121475152SIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST AND SOUTH  (Continued)


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC5246336.2s  Page 2







DETAILED ORPHAN LISTING


EDR ID Number
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)Site


                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:


                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedCompleted Date:
                    Not reportedCompleted Document Type:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Area Name:


Completed Info:


                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:
                    60002582Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:


S121475152SIERRA COLLEGE SURPLUS SITES EAST AND SOUTH  (Continued)


Not reportedDate Closed:
Not reportedDate Added:
/  /Report Date:
07/21/92Date Filed:
Not reportedLead Agency:
bis - 2- ethylhexyl phthalate (DEHP)Pollutant:
Facility is a Spill or siteUnit:
Preliminary AssessmentFacility Status:
5Region:


SLIC REG 5:


ROCKLIN, CA  
PACIFIC ST, INDUSTRIAL PARK, LOT 5    N/A 


SLICFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING ? S106230349


ORPHAN DETAIL  TC5246336.2s  Page 3








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


F20 HIST CORTESEPEARSON AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE S100224987
NNW CA PLACER CO. MS4175 TAYLOR RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
320 ft.


0.223 mi.
1178 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310091Reg Id:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0000809Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2302Program Element Code:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 2 TANKSProgram:
                    PR0001291Record Num:
                    999District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0000809Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:


                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0003621Record Num:
                    999District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


I28 CA BOND EXP. PLANFOREST PRODUCTS MFG. CO S100833489
WSW EMI4315 DOMINGUEZ ROAD    N/A
1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
304 ft.


0.418 mi.
2209 ft. Site 1 of 5 in cluster I


CA BOND EXP. PLAN:
                              BACKLOG SITE CLEANUP PLANNING REPORTReponsible Party:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Company:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source Addr:
                              Not reportedProject Revenue Source City,St,Zip:
                              This site is projected to be remediated by the responsible parties withProject Revenue Source Desc:
                              reimbursement to DHS for its oversight. If the RPs are unable to fund site
                              investigation and cleanup, another source of funds will need to be identified.
                              A wood coating facility operated by Forest Products, Inc. was located at thisSite Description:
                              site. Paint wastes were stored in drums and disposed of in an onsite pond. This
                              site was identified as H. Investment Company in the last Expenditure Plan.
                              The material in question was composed of paint film from dry evaporation ponds,Hazardous Waste Desc:
                              paint solids in drums, and paint solids from around paving at the site. Mercury
                              was identified as the primary hazardous component of the wastes.
                              The primary concern is the possibility of ground water contamination, as theThreat To Public Health & Env:
                              soils in the area are known to have a medium to high permeability. Ground water
                              flow generally is south towards Sacker Ravine, which is located approximately
                              500 to 600 feetsouth of the ponds.
                              Approximately 65 cubic yards of soil was removed and disposed of in an approvedSite Activity Status:
                              landfill in November, 1983. Additional soil was removed from the pond areas in
                              November, 1985. In January, 1986, H. Investment contacted DHS to evaluate the
                              cleanup measures taken.


EMI:
                                              1990Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              60Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              3Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              3Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1995Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1996Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1997Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1998Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              42Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              41Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              4Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              1999Year:


                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2000Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2001Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              18Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              18Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              24Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              10Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2002Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:


                                              YCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              19Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              19Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              8Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              8Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2003Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              22Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              21Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2004Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              21.553Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              20.818375Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.1302114Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.651057NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0039063SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5.1715528Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.0885528Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2005Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              25.113Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              24.2168635Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .2693Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.3465NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:


                                              .008079SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              6.6706Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.708325Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2006Year:
                                              31County Code:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              18.23684449176098437Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              17.5767675Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .2233Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.1165NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .006699SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              5.979625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.425345Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2007Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              70Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              15.13683034067908750Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              14.5789685Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .2145Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0725NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .006435SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.810625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1.156425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2008Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              15.13683034067908750Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              14.5789685Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .2145Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0725NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              .006435SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.810625Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1.156425Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2009Year:
                                              31County Code:


                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              NCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              11.459Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              10.749605000000001Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.89124000000000003Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0609999999999999NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3660000000000001E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.4480110000000002Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              2.448375Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              NCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              5.6125917497964997Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              5.2283549999999996Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.89124000000000003Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1.0609999999999999NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              6.3660000000000001E-3SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              3.1806359999999998Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              3.1806359999999998Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              8.7071442201Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              8.155Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.873Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              1NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.006SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              2.236Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0.94Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2014Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:


                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              12.380430961Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              11.6429Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.655Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.78NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.004SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.699Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1.699Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2015Year:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              183Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              2431SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              12.698092969Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              11.9429Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.655Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0.78NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0.004SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              1.609Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              1.609Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
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33 LUSTJ.E. HIGGINS LUMBER CO S101331217
WSW HIST CORTESE4243 DOMINGUEZ RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 CA PLACER CO. MSROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
306 ft.


0.451 mi.
2379 ft.


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100018Geo Track:
                              T0606100018Global Id:
                              38.804246Latitude:
                              -121.217403Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              05/06/1988Status Date:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310020RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              DieselPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/16/1986Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         01/23/1986Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


LUST:
                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         01/23/1986Status Date:
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                         T0606100018Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         05/06/1988Status Date:


LUST REG 5:
5Region:
Case ClosedStatus:
310020Case Number:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
DIESELSubstance:
PRSStaff Initials:
RegionalLead Agency:
LUSTProgram:
N/AMTBE Code:


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310020Reg Id:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0001850Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0002622Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
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27 RESPONSEFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5 S101481497
West ENVIROSTORANTHONY COURT    N/A
1/4-1/2 HIST Cal-SitesROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
308 ft.


0.365 mi.
1929 ft.


RESPONSE:
                    31240008Facility ID:
                    State ResponseSite Type:
                    State Response or NPLSite Type Detail:
                    Not reportedAcres:
                    NONational Priorities List:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDCleanup Oversight Agencies:
                    Not reportedLead Agency Description:
                    Not reportedProject Manager:
                    * Egarcia2Supervisor:
                    Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
                    100171Site Code:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt. Req.:
                    06Assembly:
                    01Senate:
                    Not reportedSpecial Program Status:
                    CertifiedStatus:
                    10/15/1993Status Date:
                    NORestricted Use:
                    Responsible PartyFunding:
                    38.80343Latitude:
                    -121.2165Longitude:
                    NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
                    MANUFACTURING - LUMBER/WOOD PRODUCTSPast Use:
                    * HALOGENATED SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTS * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITHPotential COC :
                    METALS * CONTAMINATED SOIL * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED ACID
                    SOLUTION * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE * LATEX WASTE * POLYMERIC RESIN
                    WASTE Lead Mercury and compounds
                    NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
                    SOILPotential Description:
                    BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alias Name:


                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    CAD981383896Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    110033615540Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    100071Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100171Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    31240008Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:


Completed Info:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    06/26/1992Completed Date:
                    A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
                    This report was conditionally approved by DTSC provided
                    recommendations were modified to reflect the need for further action.
                    Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurface soils and in
                    shallow ground water above MCLs.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * Expedited Response ActionCompleted Document Type:
                    12/20/1991Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    06/23/1987Completed Date:
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUAL OBSERVATIONSComments:
                    INDICATE SI IS NECESSARY


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    02/02/1987Completed Date:
                    SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT RESOLVEDComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    10/15/1993Completed Date:
                    SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
                    certification of Parcel #5 has been completed. On site soils contain
                    trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however, the levels do
                    not pose a health threat. On-site ground water sampling showed that


                    the above chemical in no longer present in the ground water, but is
                    present in low levels on an off-site well. The levels found in the
                    off-site well also do no pose a health threat. The certification of
                    this site was based on these risk assessment conclusions.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/22/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY QUEST SENTComments:


                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
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                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:


ENVIROSTOR:
            31240008Facility ID:
            CertifiedStatus:
            10/15/1993Status Date:
            100171Site Code:
            State ResponseSite Type:
            State Response or NPLSite Type Detailed:
            Not reportedAcres:
            NONPL:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            * Egarcia2Supervisor:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            06Assembly:
            01Senate:
            Not reportedSpecial Program:
            NORestricted Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            Responsible PartyFunding:
            38.80343Latitude:
            -121.2165Longitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            MANUFACTURING - LUMBER/WOOD PRODUCTSPast Use:
            * HALOGENATED SOLVENTS * OXYGENATED SOLVENTS * AQUEOUS SOLUTION WITHPotential COC:
            METALS * CONTAMINATED SOIL * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED ACID
            SOLUTION * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTE * LATEX WASTE * POLYMERIC RESIN
            WASTE Lead Mercury and compounds
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            SOILPotential Description:


                    BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    CAD981383896Alias Name:
                    EPA Identification NumberAlias Type:
                    110033615540Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    100071Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    100171Alias Name:
                    Project Code (Site Code)Alias Type:
                    31240008Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:


Completed Info:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    06/26/1992Completed Date:
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                    A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
                    This report was conditionally approved by DTSC provided
                    recommendations were modified to reflect the need for further action.
                    Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurface soils and in
                    shallow ground water above MCLs.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * Expedited Response ActionCompleted Document Type:
                    12/20/1991Completed Date:
                    Not reportedComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    06/23/1987Completed Date:
                    PRELIM ASSESS DONE HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUAL OBSERVATIONSComments:
                    INDICATE SI IS NECESSARY


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    02/02/1987Completed Date:
                    SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT RESOLVEDComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    CertificationCompleted Document Type:
                    10/15/1993Completed Date:
                    SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
                    certification of Parcel #5 has been completed. On site soils contain
                    trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however, the levels do


                    not pose a health threat. On-site ground water sampling showed that
                    the above chemical in no longer present in the ground water, but is
                    present in low levels on an off-site well. The levels found in the
                    off-site well also do no pose a health threat. The certification of
                    this site was based on these risk assessment conclusions.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/22/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY QUEST SENTComments:


                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:
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Calsite:
            SACRAMENTORegion:
            31240008Facility ID:
            RPFacility Type:
            RESPONSIBLE PARTYType:
            CCBranch:
            CENTRAL CALIFORNIABranch Name:
            Not reportedFile Name:
            10151993State Senate District:
            CERTIFIED AS HAVING BEEN REMEDIED SATISFACTORILY UNDER DTSC OVERSIGHTStatus:
            CERTIFIEDStatus Name:
            N/ALead Agency:
            Not ListedNPL:
            24SIC Code:
            MANU - LUMBER & WOOD PRODUCTSSIC Name:
            UncontrolledAccess:
            Not reportedCortese:
                              Not reportedHazardous Ranking Score:
                              Not reportedDate Site Hazard Ranked:
                              Not reportedGroundwater Contamination:
                              Not reportedStaff Member Responsible for Site:
                              Not reportedSupervisor Responsible for Site:
                              CVRegion Water Control Board:
                              CENTRAL VALLEYRegion Water Control Board Name:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Direction:
                              0 0 0 / 0 0 0Lat/Long (dms):
                              Not reportedLat/long Method:
                              Not reportedLat/Long Description:
                              04State Assembly District Code:


                              04State Senate District Code:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              DISCActivity:
                              DISCOVERYActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              09181981Comments Date:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              DISCActivity:
                              DISCOVERYActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
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                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              09221981Comments Date:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              SSActivity:
                              SITE SCREENINGActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              02021987Comments Date:


                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              ERAActivity:
                              EXPEDITED RESPONSE ACTIONActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              12201991Comments Date:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
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                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              NRemoval Action Certification:
                              60 DRUMS REMOVED.Activity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              PEAActivity:
                              PRELIMINARY ENDANGERMENT ASSESSMENTActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              06261992Comments Date:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:


                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
                              31240008Facility ID:
                              CERTActivity:
                              CERTIFICATIONActivity Name:
                              Not reportedAWP Code:
                              0Proposed Budget:
                              Not reportedAWP Completion Date:
                              Not reportedRevised Due Date:
                              10151993Comments Date:
                              0Est Person-Yrs to complete:
                              Not reportedEstimated Size:
                              Not reportedRequest to Delete Activity:
                              CERTActivity Status:
                              CERTIFIEDDefinition of Status:
                              0Liquids Removed (Gals):
                              0Liquids Treated (Gals):
                              Not reportedAction Included Capping:
                              Not reportedWell Decommissioned:
                              Not reportedAction Included Fencing:
                              Not reportedRemoval Action Certification:
                              Not reportedActivity Comments:
                              0For Commercial Reuse:
                              0For Industrial Reuse:
                              0For Residential Reuse:
                              0Unknown Type:
            ANTHONY COURTAlternate Address:
            ROCKLIN, CA 95677Alternate City,St,Zip:
            APN 045-010-63Alternate Address:
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            Not reportedAlternate City,St,Zip:
            4315 DOMINGUEZ ROADAlternate Address:
            ROCKLIN, CA 95677Alternate City,St,Zip:
            Not reportedBackground Info:
            02021987Comments Date:
            SITE SCREENING DONE ABANDONED SITE ISSUE NOT  RESOLVEDComments:
            05011986Comments Date:
            This is the date the site was first listed AWP pursuant to H&SComments:
            05011986Comments Date:
            Section 25356.Comments:
            05151991Comments Date:
            Not on 1990/1991 Bond Expenditure Plan. Status needs to beComments:
            05151991Comments Date:
            determined.Comments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            Facility Drive-By identified discharge of potential hazardousComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            waste.  Ground Photos.  TSCD: Placer County Environmental HealthComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            Placer County Planning; Placer County Assessor Office; RocklinComments:
            06191987Comments Date:
            City Planning.Comments:
            06231987Comments Date:


            PRELIM ASSESS DONE  HISTORICAL SAMPLE RESULTS & VISUALComments:
            06231987Comments Date:
            OBSERVATIONS INDICATE SI IS NECESSARYComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            A Preliminary Endangerment Assessment was completed in June 1992.Comments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            This report was conditionally approved by DTSC providedComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            recommendations were modified to reflect the need for furtherComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            action.  Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate was detected in subsurfaceComments:
            06261992Comments Date:
            soils and in shallow ground water above MCLs.Comments:
            07081987Comments Date:
            Dept of Fist and Game, Natural Diversity Database.Comments:
            07211992Comments Date:
            RWQCB:  Notified of groundwater contaminationComments:
            08151989Comments Date:
            SITE IS ON 1989 BOND EXPENDITURE PLANComments:
            09181981Comments Date:
            FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORYComments:
            09181981Comments Date:
            QUEST SENTComments:
            09221981Comments Date:
            FACILITY IDENTIFIED TIP FROM PLACER CO ENVR HLTHComments:
            10081981Comments Date:
            QUEST REC.Comments:
            10081981Comments Date:
            AGENCY RECORDS-RWQCBComments:
            10091981Comments Date:
            LETTER RESPONSE RECEIVEDComments:
            10131981Comments Date:
            PHONE F-UComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            SMALL CERTIFICATION: Forest Products Manufacturing-RocklinComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
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            certification of Parcel #5 has been completed.  On site soilsComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            contain trace amounts of bis(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, however,Comments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            the levels do not pose a health threat.  On-site ground waterComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            sampling showed that the above chemical in no longer present inComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            the ground water, but is present in low levels on an off-siteComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            well.  The levels found in the off-site well also do no pose aComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            health threat.  The certification of this site was based onComments:
            10151993Comments Date:
            these risk assessment conclusions.Comments:
            10211981Comments Date:
            LETTER SENT CONCERNING SITE INSPComments:
            10271981Comments Date:
            PHONE F-UComments:
            10271981Comments Date:
            RWQCB & CO ENVIR HLTH RECORDS SEARCHEDComments:


            10281981Comments Date:
            INSPECTION(STATE)   DHS/ASP. EVAP.PONDComments:
            10291981Comments Date:
            RECORDS-SECRETARY OF STATE, RECORDS-CORPComments:
            10291981Comments Date:
            DIV OF BENDIX CORP.Comments:
            11021981Comments Date:
            AERIAL SURVEILLANCE AERIAL PHOTOS ORDEREDComments:
            11031981Comments Date:
            INSPECTION(STATE)   SAMPLED-SLUDGE & WELLComments:
            11031981Comments Date:
            SAMPLE RESULTS      SLUDGE WITH HIGH CONC OF HEAVY METALSComments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            Buried drums discovered during test pit excavation for PEA.Comments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            Electromagnetometer survey conducted and revealed severalComments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            anomalies.  Areas of anomolies excavated and approximately 60Comments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            buried drums removed.  Drums were primarily empty, some containedComments:
            11051991Comments Date:
            dried paints or resins.  Drums disposed of in local landfill.Comments:
            11301981Comments Date:
            FINAL STRATEGY      SITE REFERRED: TO HWMB/ENFComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            On 12/29/94 the name and address of this site were changed toComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            better reflect the location of the property that was investigatedComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            by DTSC. The former site name was "Forest Products ManufacturingComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            Company," and the former address was 4315 Dominguez Road. DTSC’sComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            oversight of this project focused on "Parcel 5" which was theComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            former location of paint ponds used by Forest Products onComments:
            12291994Comments Date:
            Dominguez Road. DTSC did not investigate activities at the mainComments:
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            12291994Comments Date:
            facility located on Dominguez Road.Comments:
            EPA IDENTIFICATION NUMBERID Name:
            CAD981383896ID Value:
            CALSTARS CODEID Name:
            100071ID Value:
            FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING COMPANYAlternate Name:
            BENDIX CORP (FOREST PRODUCTS DIVISION)Alternate Name:
            FOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING, PARCEL 5Alternate Name:
            EMKAY DEVELOPMENTAlternate Name:
            H. INVESTMENT COMPANYAlternate Name:
            Not reportedAlternate Name:
            Not reportedSpecial Programs Code:
            Not reportedSpecial Programs Name:
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B12 LUSTCHEVRON #9-6705 S102427045
East SWEEPS UST4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 HIST CORTESELOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
338 ft.


0.140 mi.
737 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster B


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100025Geo Track:
                              T0606100025Global Id:
                              38.805119239Latitude:
                              -121.205162376Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              05/18/2004Status Date:


                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310031RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/31/2003Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         02/25/2004Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/30/2004Date:
                         UnknownAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
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                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/30/2004Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/30/2004Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/09/2002Date:


                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         02/07/2003Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/29/2003Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/31/2003Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/30/2003Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         03/23/1988Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         11/29/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/22/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         11/18/2003Date:
                         Warning LetterAction:
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                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/18/2004Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/21/2003Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


LUST:
                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         03/23/1988Status Date:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         04/02/1992Status Date:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         10/27/2003Status Date:


                         T0606100025Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         05/18/2004Status Date:


LUST REG 5:
5Region:
Case ClosedStatus:
310031Case Number:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
GASOLINESubstance:
PRSStaff Initials:
RegionalLead Agency:
LUSTProgram:
3MTBE Code:


SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          62907Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-062907-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          4Number Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
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          62907Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-062907-000002SWRCB Tank Id:


          ATank Status:
          5000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          62907Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          3Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-062907-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          PSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          62907Comp Number:
          9Number:
          44-017339Board Of Equalization:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          4Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-062907-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          1000Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          UNKNOWNTank Use:
          WSTG:
          Not reportedContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310031Reg Id:
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G22 CA PLACER CO. MSNORMAC INC. S102852773
WSW 4311 ANTHONY CT STE 900    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
301 ft.


0.241 mi.
1271 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster G


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0001629Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0002391Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
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A2 LUSTSS #6008 (FORMER UNOCAL) S103286246
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
327 ft.


0.072 mi.
381 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster A


LUST REG 5:
5Region:
Case ClosedStatus:
310341Case Number:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
GASOLINESubstance:
PRSStaff Initials:
RegionalLead Agency:
LUSTProgram:
3MTBE Code:
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B11 SWEEPS USTCHEVRON #6705 CLOSED S103659567
East CA PLACER CO. MS4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
338 ft.


0.140 mi.
737 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster B


SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          491Comp Number:
          2Number:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000491-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          PRM UNLEADEDContent:
          4Number Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          491Comp Number:
          2Number:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          2Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000491-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          4000Capacity:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          PLUS UNLEADEContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          491Comp Number:
          2Number:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          3Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000491-000003SWRCB Tank Id:


          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          491Comp Number:
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          2Number:
          44-031913Board Of Equalization:
          09-16-93Referral Date:
          03-11-94Action Date:
          06-30-93Created Date:
          4Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000491-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          1000Capacity:
          09-16-93Active Date:
          OILTank Use:
          WSTG:
          WASTE OILContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0000491Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2304Program Element Code:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 4 TANKSProgram:
                    PR0000517Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0000491Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2112Program Element Code:
                    AS/US HAZMAT-NO WASTE, =>20,000/MONTHProgram:
                    PR0002897Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


 Page: 2








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


H26 SLICVALLEY ROCK (LOOMIS) S103717013
North CA PLACER CO. MS4018 TAYLOR RD    N/A
1/4-1/2 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
322 ft.


0.317 mi.
1672 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster H


SLIC:
                              STATERegion:
                              Open - InactiveFacility Status:
                              06/30/2009Status Date:
                              SLT5SB163554Global Id:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              38.8103203929606Latitude:
                              -121.209390764362Longitude:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              SLT5SB16RB Case Number:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0004231Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0007194Record Num:
                    58District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0004231Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    PR0007497Record Num:
                    58District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
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D14 EMICHEVRON STATION (#205777) S103955772
ENE CA PLACER CO. MS4211 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
335 ft.


0.154 mi.
815 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster D


EMI:
                                              2008Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:


                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.8369235Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.83012688305Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2009Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.9837400000000001Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.984Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.9069050000000001Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2011Year:
                                              31County Code:
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                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:


                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2012Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.8998494515Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.906905Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.906905Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2014Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.842Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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                                              1.842Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:


                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2015Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              944Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              5541SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.842Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.842Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    PR0005480Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0003651Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0005709Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0003651Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    PR0009543Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
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A4 LUSTSIERRA COLLEGE UNION 76 #256008 S103993545
SSW SWEEPS UST4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 HIST CORTESEROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
327 ft.


0.072 mi. CA PLACER CO. MS
381 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster A


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100283Geo Track:
                              T0606100283Global Id:
                              38.805233023Latitude:
                              -121.206015384Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              02/09/2007Status Date:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310341RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/13/2006Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
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                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2002Date:
                         Tank Removal Report / UST Sampling ReportAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/18/2006Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         09/18/1997Date:
                         Leak DiscoveryAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         02/28/2007Date:
                         UnknownAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/15/2007Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/19/2006Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2003Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:


                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         03/13/2007Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2004Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         04/03/2003Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         02/04/1998Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


 Page: 2







MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/17/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         02/05/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/17/2002Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/18/2004Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2003Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         11/30/2000Date:


                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/08/2005Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         08/16/2002Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/14/2003Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
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                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         09/08/2006Date:
                         Other WorkplanAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/17/2005Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


LUST:
                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         09/18/1997Status Date:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         09/18/1997Status Date:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         05/10/2000Status Date:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         09/15/2000Status Date:


                         T0606100283Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         02/09/2007Status Date:


SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          953Comp Number:
          2Number:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          6008-RU-1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000953-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          4Number Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          953Comp Number:
          2Number:
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          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          6008-SU-1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000953-000002SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          REG UNLEADEDContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          953Comp Number:
          2Number:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          05-22-91Referral Date:
          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          6008-DSL-1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000953-000003SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          10000Capacity:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          DIESELContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


          ActiveStatus:
          953Comp Number:
          2Number:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          05-22-91Referral Date:


          05-22-91Action Date:
          05-22-91Created Date:
          6008-WO-1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-000953-000004SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          280Capacity:
          05-22-91Active Date:
          OILTank Use:
          WSTG:
          WASTE OILContent:
          Not reportedNumber Of Tanks:


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310341Reg Id:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0008462Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2111Program Element Code:
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                    AS/US HAZMAT-NO WASTE <20,000/MONTHProgram:
                    PR0003171Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0008462Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2270Program Element Code:
                    SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    PR0007388Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
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34 ENVIROSTORSIERRAPINE ROCKLIN DIVISION S104163540
WSW LUST4300 DOMINGUEZ RD    N/A
1/2-1 HIST CORTESEROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
303 ft.


0.543 mi. CA PLACER CO. MS
2866 ft. NPDES


ENVIROSTOR:
            31240011Facility ID:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            11/16/1994Status Date:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            1Acres:
            NONPL:
            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:


            06Assembly:
            01Senate:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            NORestricted Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            Not reportedFunding:
            38.80141Latitude:
            -121.2185Longitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            * HYDROCARBON SOLVENTS * BIOLOGICAL WASTE OTHER THAN SEWAGE SLUDGE *Potential COC:
            UNSPECIFIED ORGANIC LIQUID MIXTURE * PAPER SLUDGE/PULP
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    FIBREBOARD CORP (FC)Alias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Rocklin Mill/Sierra Pine LtdAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    Sierra Pine LimitedAlias Name:
                    Alternate NameAlias Type:
                    110000485779Alias Name:
                    EPA (FRS #)Alias Type:
                    SLT5S2603298Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    T0606100007Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    31240011Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:


Completed Info:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    03/26/1993Completed Date:
                    Preliminary Endangerment Assessment required low priority. TheComments:
                    manufacturing of fiberboard at the facility has led to elevated level
                    of tannins and lignins in the area ground water up to 4.2 milligrams
                    per liter (mg/L) and in the area surface water up to .9 mg/L. These
                    contaminants are considered non-hazardous. The RWQCB has inspected
                    the ponds on-site. Placer County is involved in the ground water and
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                    surface water monitoring. The Air Resources Board and local air
                    pollution control district are monitoring formaldehyde releases into
                    the air from the facility.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    09/15/1989Completed Date:
                    PRELIMINARY ASSSESSMENT (PA) DONE. MEDIUM PRIORITY SITE INSPECTIONComments:
                    (SI) RECOMMENDED FOR DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES (DHS) AND
                    ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (EPA).


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    02/03/1987Completed Date:
                    SITE SCREENING DONE. FILE INCOMPLETE, NO CLEANUP DOCUMENTED.Comments:


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED CHAMBER OF COMMERCE DIRECTORY QUESTIONNAIRE SENT.Comments:


                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100007Geo Track:
                              T0606100007Global Id:
                              38.8004684Latitude:
                              -121.2140626Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              09/12/2001Status Date:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310009RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
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                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/22/2000Date:


                         CorrespondenceAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         06/30/1992Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/11/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         03/27/1987Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/31/2000Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         12/18/1991Date:
                         CorrespondenceAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/22/1987Date:
                         CorrespondenceAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/15/1987Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         09/12/2001Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
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                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         04/18/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         09/04/1987Date:
                         CorrespondenceAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/19/1992Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         11/17/1986Date:
                         CorrespondenceAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/02/2001Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         11/04/1986Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/18/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         04/18/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         08/22/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         11/04/1986Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/30/1987Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         11/26/1986Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:
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                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         09/23/1987Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/15/1987Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:


                         07/20/2001Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/18/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/11/1997Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         08/22/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/24/1992Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


LUST:
                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         11/04/1986Status Date:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         07/20/2001Status Date:


                         T0606100007Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         09/12/2001Status Date:


HIST CORTESE:
                    CORTESERegion:
                    31Facility County Code:
                    LTNKAReg By:
                    310009Reg Id:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0001943Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
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                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0002724Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0001943Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2270Program Element Code:
                    SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:


                    PR0006803Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             199170Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             IndustrialRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             5S31I000782WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             06/30/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             05/09/2008RECEIVED DATE:
                                             03/20/1992PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             07/10/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             36PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Katherine FryFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             kfry@sierrapine.comFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Sierrapine Rocklin DivisionOPERATOR NAME:
                                             4300 DOMINGUEZ RDOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             ROCKLINOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             95677OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Lanny HammockOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             916-624-2473OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             lhammock@sierrapine.comOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
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                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             916-624-2473EMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:


                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Sucker RavineRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             2493-Reconstituted Wood ProductsPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             CAS000001Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             199170Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             97-03-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             5S31I000782WDID:
                                             IndustrialProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             03/20/1992Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             06/30/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Sierrapine Rocklin DivisionDischarge Name:
                                             4300 DOMINGUEZ RDDischarge Address:
                                             ROCKLINDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             95677Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
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                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:


                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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H25 LUSTSHAMROCK PUMP & EQUIPMENT S104403241
North 3985 TAYLOR RD (AKA: 4175)    N/A
1/4-1/2 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
319 ft.


0.298 mi.
1572 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster H


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606100075Geo Track:
                              T0606100075Global Id:
                              38.8122042Latitude:
                              -121.205444Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              05/07/2002Status Date:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310091RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:


                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         WEST BOURGAULTContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AUBURNCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/07/2002Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/11/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/30/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
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                         OtherAction Type:
                         06/27/1990Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/09/2000Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         08/20/2001Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:


                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/09/2000Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/07/2002Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


LUST:
                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         06/27/1990Status Date:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         08/02/2000Status Date:


                         T0606100075Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         05/07/2002Status Date:


LUST REG 5:
5Region:
Case ClosedStatus:
310091Case Number:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
GASOLINESubstance:
PRSStaff Initials:
RegionalLead Agency:
LUSTProgram:
0MTBE Code:
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F21 CA PLACER CO. MSCUSTOM CONCRETE SUPPLY S104915254
NNW 4118 TAYLOR RD    N/A
1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
321 ft.


0.236 mi.
1245 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster F


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0001807Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0002578Record Num:
                    999District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:


 Page: 1








MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


G23 CA PLACER CO. MSNORTHWEST SCIENTIFIC SUPPLY CO S104915490
WSW 4311 ANTHONY CT 700    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
301 ft.


0.241 mi.
1271 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster G


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0001631Facility ID:
                    ClosedFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0002393Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ClosedDecode for Fstatus:
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E17 LUST7-ELEVEN INC. S105982263
East CA PLACER CO. MS4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
342 ft.


0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster E


LUST REG 5:
5Region:
Case ClosedStatus:
310400Case Number:
Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
GASOLINESubstance:
PRSStaff Initials:
RegionalLead Agency:
LUSTProgram:
N/AMTBE Code:


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    PR0006864Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0004054Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0006866Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0004054Facility ID:


                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    PR0009565Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:
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I29 SLICCOLLEDGEWOOD INC.** S106230341
WSW 4315 DOMINGUEZ RD, BUILDING B, SUITE C    N/A
1/4-1/2 ROCKLIN, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
304 ft.


0.418 mi.
2209 ft. Site 2 of 5 in cluster I


SLIC REG 5:
5Region:
Preliminary AssessmentFacility Status:
Facility is a Spill or siteUnit:
BTEX, waste oilPollutant:
Not reportedLead Agency:
02/16/93Date Filed:
/  /Report Date:
2/16/1993Date Added:
Not reportedDate Closed:
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24 SLICFOREST PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING S106486453
North PACIFIC STREET, INDUSTRIAL PARK, LOT 5    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
317 ft.


0.243 mi.
1285 ft.


SLIC:
                              STATERegion:
                              Completed - Case ClosedFacility Status:
                              10/15/1993Status Date:
                              SLT5S1393179Global Id:
                              DEPARTMENT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROLLead Agency:
                              Not reportedLead Agency Case Number:
                              38.8034690550069Latitude:
                              -121.216938322815Longitude:
                              Cleanup Program SiteCase Type:
                              Not reportedCase Worker:
                              Not reportedLocal Agency:
                              SLT5S139RB Case Number:
                              DTSCFile Location:
                              Under InvestigationPotential Media Affected:
                              Not reportedPotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Forest Products Company is a wood product coating facility whichSite History:
                              operated at the Site since 1977. In 1980, the company built two
                              unlined evaporation ponds to handle thier waste stream. When the
                              ponds were dry, the bottom of the ponds were scraped, and the
                              scrapings placed into 55-gallon drums. In 1983, Forest Product
                              conducted a cleanup of the ponds for mercury and lead and in 1986 the
                              Department of Health Services (DHS) concurred the cleanup was
                              adequate. In 1990, Simas Enterprises purchased the property. In 1987,
                              DHS conducted a drive-by of the Site and observed soil contamination
                              from recent discharges to a drainage ditch and recommended a full
                              site inspection. Department of Toxic Substances Control (DTSC)
                              oversaw the investigation and remediation of the Site. On 15 October
                              1993, DTSC notified Simas that the residual soil and groundwater
                              contamination do not pose a risk to human health or the environment.
                              More information can be found at the DTSC Envirostor website
                              (http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.
                              asp?global_id=31240008)


Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
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E18 LUST7-ELEVEN INC. S108196345
East 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
342 ft.


0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 3 of 3 in cluster E


LUST:
                              CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Lead Agency:
                              LUST Cleanup SiteCase Type:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606190594Geo Track:
                              T0606190594Global Id:
                              38.806295697Latitude:
                              -121.20501299Longitude:
                              Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                              06/10/2008Status Date:
                              PRSCase Worker:
                              310400RB Case Number:
                              PLACER COUNTYLocal Agency:
                              Not reportedFile Location:
                              Not reportedLocal Case Number:
                              Aquifer used for drinking water supplyPotential Media Affect:
                              GasolinePotential Contaminants of Concern:
                              Not reportedSite History:


LUST:
                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Regional Board CaseworkerContact Type:
                         PAUL SANDERSContact Name:
                         CENTRAL VALLEY RWQCB (REGION 5S)Organization Name:
                         11020 SUN CENTER DRIVE #200Address:
                         RANCHO CORDOVACity:
                         psanders@waterboards.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Local Agency CaseworkerContact Type:
                         West BourgaultContact Name:
                         PLACER COUNTYOrganization Name:
                         3091 County Center Drive, Suite 180Address:
                         AuburnCity:
                         wbourgau@placer.ca.govEmail:
                         Not reportedPhone Number:


LUST:
                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/17/2007Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:


                         02/29/2008Date:
                         UnknownAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/19/2004Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
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                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/02/2004Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         12/11/2007Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/23/2006Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/08/2004Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         02/24/2004Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         08/29/2005Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         04/28/2005Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/09/2006Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/27/2004Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/15/2007Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:
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                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2004Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/22/2004Date:
                         Interim Remedial Action ReportAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         06/10/2008Date:
                         Closure/No Further Action LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/13/2006Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/30/2003Date:
                         Other Report / DocumentAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         01/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         03/19/2004Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         03/15/2007Date:
                         MeetingAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:


                         03/29/2007Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         03/08/2007Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         07/12/2007Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
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                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         09/15/2011Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         09/25/2003Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/13/2004Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         08/07/2003Date:
                         Leak ReportedAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         05/02/2007Date:
                         Staff LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2007Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/31/2007Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2007Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         Leak StoppedAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/15/2005Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/22/2004Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation ReportAction:
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                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/14/2004Date:
                         Warning LetterAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/28/2004Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         OtherAction Type:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         Leak DiscoveryAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/15/2007Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         07/15/2004Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         REMEDIATIONAction Type:
                         08/01/2003Date:
                         Other (Use Description Field)Action:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         04/27/2007Date:
                         Soil and Water Investigation WorkplanAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/17/2005Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:


                         07/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2006Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         01/19/2005Date:
                         * Historical EnforcementAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         10/30/2006Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:
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                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         ENFORCEMENTAction Type:
                         03/07/2007Date:
                         Technical Correspondence / Assistance / OtherAction:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         RESPONSEAction Type:
                         10/15/2004Date:
                         Monitoring Report - QuarterlyAction:


LUST:
                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Case Begin DateStatus:
                         08/01/2003Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         09/17/2003Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         01/29/2004Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         06/29/2004Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - RemediationStatus:
                         01/20/2005Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Verification MonitoringStatus:
                         03/15/2007Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         04/27/2007Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Open - Site AssessmentStatus:
                         07/31/2007Status Date:


                         T0606190594Global Id:
                         Completed - Case ClosedStatus:
                         06/10/2008Status Date:
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35 ENVIROSTORFIBRE FORM WOOD PRODUCTS S110502646
WSW EMI4335 PACIFIC STREET    N/A
1/2-1 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Lower


Actual:
302 ft.


0.611 mi.
3226 ft.


ENVIROSTOR:
            31240007Facility ID:
            Refer: Other AgencyStatus:
            11/16/1994Status Date:
            Not reportedSite Code:
            EvaluationSite Type:
            EvaluationSite Type Detailed:
            1Acres:
            NONPL:


            NONE SPECIFIEDRegulatory Agencies:
            NONE SPECIFIEDLead Agency:
            Not reportedProgram Manager:
            Referred - Not AssignedSupervisor:
            Cleanup SacramentoDivision Branch:
            06Assembly:
            01Senate:
            * CERC2Special Program:
            NORestricted Use:
            NONE SPECIFIEDSite Mgmt Req:
            Not reportedFunding:
            38.80279Latitude:
            -121.2200Longitude:
            NONE SPECIFIEDAPN:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPast Use:
            * Sludge - Paint * UNSPECIFIED SLUDGE WASTEPotential COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDConfirmed COC:
            NONE SPECIFIEDPotential Description:
                    CAD982358517Alias Name:
                    CERCLIS IDAlias Type:
                    SLT5S1393179Alias Name:
                    GeoTracker Global IDAlias Type:
                    31240007Alias Name:
                    Envirostor ID NumberAlias Type:


Completed Info:
                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Preliminary Assessment ReportCompleted Document Type:
                    09/14/1989Completed Date:
                    PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT DONE. PAINT RESIDUE SPILLED ONSITE; COMPANYComments:
                    COMPLETED CLEANUP WITHOUT OVERSITE; NO FURTHER ACTION FOR
                    ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY; LOW PRIORITY SITE INSPECTION FOR
                    DEPARMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
                    Site ScreeningCompleted Document Type:
                    01/30/1987Completed Date:
                    SITE SCREENING DONE. ABANDONED SITE PROGRAM FILE STATED NO FURTHERComments:
                    ACTION NECESSARY, HOWEVER, NO CLEANUP WAS DOCUMENTED AND THE PROBLEM
                    HAS NOT BEEN DEFINED.


                    PROJECT WIDECompleted Area Name:
                    Not reportedCompleted Sub Area Name:
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                    * DiscoveryCompleted Document Type:
                    09/18/1981Completed Date:
                    FACILITY IDENTIFIED C. OF C. DIRECTORY. QUESTIONNAIRE SENT.Comments:


                    Not reportedFuture Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedFuture Document Type:
                    Not reportedFuture Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Sub Area Name:
                    Not reportedSchedule Document Type:
                    Not reportedSchedule Due Date:
                    Not reportedSchedule Revised Date:


EMI:
                                              2008Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              .0135655Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              .01351530765Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2009Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.8415000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              1.7999999999999999E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2010Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              1.8415000000000001E-2Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
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                                              1.8346864500000001E-2Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2011Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:


                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0183468645Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2012Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.0183468645Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:


                                              2013Year:
                                              31County Code:
                                              SVAir Basin:
                                              970Facility ID:
                                              PLAAir District Name:
                                              1711SIC Code:
                                              PLACER COUNTY APCDAir District Name:
                                              Not reportedCommunity Health Air Pollution Info System:
                                              Not reportedConsolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
                                              0.018415Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0.018415Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
                                              0Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
                                              0NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
                                              0SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
                                              0Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:
                                              0Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:
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C7 CA PLACER CO. MSG & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM S115950481
East NPDES4280 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
331 ft.


0.100 mi.
527 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C


PLACER CO. MS:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2105Program Element Code:
                    HAZMAT BUSINESS PLANProgram:
                    PR0016851Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0019746Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2303Program Element Code:
                    UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS - 3 TANKSProgram:
                    PR0016853Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


                    FA0019746Facility ID:
                    ActiveFacility Status:
                    2268Program Element Code:
                    CONDITIONALLY EXEMPT SMALL QUANTITY GENERATORProgram:
                    PR0016855Record Num:
                    18District Code:
                    ActiveDecode for Fstatus:


NPDES:
                                             Not reportedNpdes Number:
                                             Not reportedFacility Status:
                                             Not reportedAgency Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             444265Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             Not reportedOrder No:
                                             ConstructionRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:


                                             5S31C368899WDID:
                                             Not reportedProgram Type:
                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedEffective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/04/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Name:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Address:
                                             Not reportedDischarge City:
                                             Not reportedDischarge State:
                                             Not reportedDischarge Zip:
                                             02/07/2014RECEIVED DATE:
                                             02/10/2014PROCESSED DATE:
                                             TerminatedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             04/07/2015STATUS DATE:
                                             1.27PLACE SIZE:
                                             AcresPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Daljit BainsFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
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                                             916-300-7792FACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             bainsdal@surewest.netFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             G & H Bains IncOPERATOR NAME:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             RocklinOPERATOR CITY:
                                             CaliforniaOPERATOR STATE:
                                             95677OPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Daljit BainsOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             916-300-7792OPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             bainsdal@surewest.netOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Private BusinessOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             G & H Bains IncDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             RocklinDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             CaliforniaDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             95677DEVELOPER ZIP:
                                             Daljit BainsDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             NCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             NCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             YCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             NCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:


                                             NCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             NCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             NDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
                                             Daljit BainsCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             CFOCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             07-FEB-14CERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:


                                             CAS000002Npdes Number:
                                             TerminatedFacility Status:
                                             0Agency Id:
                                             5SRegion:
                                             444265Regulatory Measure Id:
                                             2009-0009-DWQOrder No:
                                             EnrolleeRegulatory Measure Type:
                                             Not reportedPlace Id:
                                             5S31C368899WDID:
                                             ConstructionProgram Type:
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                                             Not reportedAdoption Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             02/10/2014Effective Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             Not reportedExpiration Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             04/04/2015Termination Date Of Regulatory Measure:
                                             G & H Bains IncDischarge Name:
                                             4280 Sierra College BlvdDischarge Address:
                                             RocklinDischarge City:
                                             CaliforniaDischarge State:
                                             95677Discharge Zip:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVED DATE:
                                             Not reportedPROCESSED DATE:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS CODE NAME:
                                             Not reportedSTATUS DATE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE:
                                             Not reportedPLACE SIZE UNIT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedFACILITY CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CITY:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR STATE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR ZIP:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR CONTACT EMAIL:
                                             Not reportedOPERATOR TYPE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ADDRESS:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CITY:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER STATE:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER ZIP:


                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT NAME:
                                             Not reportedDEVELOPER CONTACT TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE LINEAR UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE NO:
                                             Not reportedEMERGENCY PHONE EXT:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ABOVE GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE BELOW GROUND IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE CABLE LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMM LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE COMMERTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE ELECTRICAL LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE GAS LINE IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE INDUSTRIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER DESRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE OTHER IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RECONS IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE RESIDENTIAL IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE TRANSPORT IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY DESCRIPTION:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE UTILITY IND:
                                             Not reportedCONSTYPE WATER SEWER IND:
                                             Not reportedDIR DISCHARGE USWATER IND:
                                             Not reportedRECEIVING WATER NAME:
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                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER NAME:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFIER TITLE:
                                             Not reportedCERTIFICATION DATE:
                                             Not reportedPRIMARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedSECONDARY SIC:
                                             Not reportedTERTIARY SIC:
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B10 HIST UST96705 U001613240
East 4365 SIERRA COLLEGE BLV    N/A
1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
338 ft.


0.140 mi.
737 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster B


HIST UST:
                              0001F1AAFile Number:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F1AA.pdfURL:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000062907Facility ID:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              MONTGOMERY,JACKContact Name:
                              9166527474Telephone:
                              CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.Owner Name:
                              575 MARKETOwner Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0004Total Tanks:


                              001Tank Num:
                              1Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:


                              002Tank Num:
                              2Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              00005000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:


                              003Tank Num:
                              3Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:
                              00010000Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              0000250Container Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:


                              004Tank Num:
                              4Container Num:
                              1967Year Installed:


                              00001000Tank Capacity:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              0000130Container Construction Thickness:
                              Stock InventorLeak Detection:


Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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B13 SWEEPS USTHIGHBRIDGE RANCH U001613257
ESE HIST UST4436 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
339 ft.


0.141 mi.
746 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster B


SWEEPS UST:
          ActiveStatus:
          44925Comp Number:
          9Number:
          Not reportedBoard Of Equalization:
          07-01-85Referral Date:
          Not reportedAction Date:
          02-29-88Created Date:
          1Owner Tank Id:
          31-000-044925-000001SWRCB Tank Id:
          ATank Status:
          550Capacity:
          07-01-85Active Date:
          M.V. FUELTank Use:
          PSTG:
          LEADEDContent:
          1Number Of Tanks:


HIST UST:
                              0001F2CDFile Number:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F2CD.pdfURL:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000044925Facility ID:
                              OtherFacility Type:
                              FARMOther Type:
                              MILTON TAKAHASHIContact Name:
                              9166526342Telephone:
                              MILTON TAKAHASHIOwner Name:
                              4436 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD.Owner Address:
                              LOOMIS, CA 95650Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0001Total Tanks:


                              001Tank Num:
                              1Container Num:
                              1950Year Installed:
                              00000550Tank Capacity:
                              PRODUCTTank Used for:
                              REGULARType of Fuel:
                              Not reportedContainer Construction Thickness:
                              NoneLeak Detection:


Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0001F2CD






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


A1 HIST USTUNION OIL SS 6008 U001613280
SSW 4390 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 LOOMIS, CA  95650


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
327 ft.


0.072 mi.
381 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster A


HIST UST:
                              0001F3DAFile Number:
                              http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0001F3DA.pdfURL:
                              STATERegion:
                              00000060740Facility ID:
                              Gas StationFacility Type:
                              Not reportedOther Type:
                              GEORGE MAKIMOTO, INC.Contact Name:
                              9166526196Telephone:
                              UNION OIL CO.Owner Name:
                              1 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 2700Owner Address:
                              SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111Owner City,St,Zip:
                              0001Total Tanks:


                              001Tank Num:
                              6008-10-1Container Num:
                              Not reportedYear Installed:
                              00000000Tank Capacity:
                              WASTETank Used for:
                              Not reportedType of Fuel:
                              6Container Construction Thickness:
                              VisualLeak Detection:


Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:


 Page: 1



http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0001F3DA






MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


D15 USTCHEVRON-ROCKLIN U003786315
ENE 4211 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
335 ft.


0.154 mi.
815 ft. Site 2 of 3 in cluster D


UST:
                    FA0003651Facility ID:
                    PLACER COUNTYPermitting Agency:
                    38.808466Latitude:
                    -121.203454Longitude:


                    FA0003651Facility ID:


                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    38.80712Latitude:
                    -121.2048Longitude:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


E16 UST7-ELEVEN INC #32636 U003937245
East 4281 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
1/8-1/4 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
342 ft.


0.161 mi.
852 ft. Site 1 of 3 in cluster E


UST:
                    FA0004054Facility ID:
                    PLACER COUNTYPermitting Agency:
                    38.8075867Latitude:
                    -121.2032329Longitude:


                    FA0004054Facility ID:
                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    38.80628Latitude:
                    -121.20483Longitude:
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MAP FINDINGSMap ID
Direction


EDR ID NumberDistance
EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteElevation


C8 USTG & H BAINS INC - ARCO AMPM U004264271
East 4280 SIERRA COLLEGE BLVD    N/A
< 1/8 ROCKLIN, CA  95677


Relative:
Higher


Actual:
331 ft.


0.100 mi.
527 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster C


UST:
                    FA0019746Facility ID:
                    Placer County Environmental HealthPermitting Agency:
                    38.80676Latitude:
                    -121.20555Longitude:
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


6
ESE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000190285FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384813121113901Monloc Identifier:
011N007E16H001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.8035115Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.1952262Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


148Welldepth:19771220Construction date:
148Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
Date


Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-20 5.45
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1977-12-20 14.00
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


8
West
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


USGS40000190309FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384829121133001Monloc Identifier:
011N007E17D001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.8079558Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2260605Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
310.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


125Welldepth:19770101Construction date:
125Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
Date


Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-21 13.85
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1977-01-01 20.00
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


3
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


USGS40000190317FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384832121130901Monloc Identifier:
011N007E17C002MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.8087891Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.220227Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
305.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


200Welldepth:19800328Construction date:
200Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1980-03-28 30.00
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A4
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


USGS40000190325FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384836121130701Monloc Identifier:
011N007E17C001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.8099002Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2196715Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
300.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


175Welldepth:19771118Construction date:
175Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1977-11-18 20.00
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


7
ENE
1/2 - 1 Mile
Higher


USGS40000190328FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384837121113301Monloc Identifier:
011N007E16A001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.810178Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.1935596Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
380.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


173Welldepth:19771017Construction date:
173Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
Date


Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-21 14.36 1977-10-17 26.00
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


A5
WNW
1/2 - 1 Mile
Lower


USGS40000190330FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384838121130901Monloc Identifier:
011N007E08P001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.8104558Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.220227Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


Not ReportedWelldepth:19780724Construction date:
200Wellholedepth:Not ReportedWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-15 5.15
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


2
NNE
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Higher


USGS40000190337FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384846121122101Monloc Identifier:
011N007E09N002MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.812678Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.2068933Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
325.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Not ReportedFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


172Welldepth:19770209Construction date:
172Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 1


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-15 7.36
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
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GEOCHECK   - PHYSICAL SETTING SOURCE MAP FINDINGS®


Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation EDR ID NumberDatabase


1
North
1/4 - 1/2 Mile
Lower


USGS40000190338FED USGS


USGS-CAOrg. Identifier:
USGS California Water Science CenterFormal name:
USGS-384846121122701Monloc Identifier:
011N007E09N001MMonloc name:
WellMonloc type:
Not ReportedMonloc desc:


Not ReportedDrainagearea value:18020111Huc code:
Not ReportedContrib drainagearea:Not ReportedDrainagearea Units:
38.812678Latitude:Not ReportedContrib drainagearea units:
24000Sourcemap scale:-121.20856Longitude:
secondsHoriz Acc measure units:1Horiz Acc measure:


Interpolated from mapHoriz Collection method:
320.00Vert measure val:NAD83Horiz coord refsys:
10Vertacc measure val:feetVert measure units:


feetVert accmeasure units:
Interpolated from topographic mapVertcollection method:


USCountrycode:NGVD29Vert coord refsys:
Other aquifersAquifername:
Basement Complex of Pretertiary AgeFormation type:
Not ReportedAquifer type:


75Welldepth:19761102Construction date:
75Wellholedepth:ftWelldepth units:


ftWellholedepth units:
Ground-water levels, Number of Measurements: 2


Date
Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
Date


Feet below
Surface


Feet to
Sealevel


-------------------------------------------------
1982-07-15 6.44
    Note: The site had been pumped recently.
1976-11-02 40.00
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